
2017



NOTAS IMPORTANTES - IMPORTANT NOTES - NOTES IMPORTANTES

ES
• Reemplace ambos resortes para garantizar un correcto funcionamiento y 

prevenir una rotura por una carga inusual.
• Reinstale los resortes en la misma posición que los resortes sustituidos.
• Antes de proceder a la desinstalación de los antiguos resortes, examine que 

componentes deberán reusarse para la instalación del nuevo resorte.
• Reemplace los resortes de uno en uno. Por su seguridad, no reemplace ambos 

soportes al mismo tiempo.

EN
• Replace both springs to ensure proper operation and prevent breakage by an 

unusual load.
• Reinstall the springs in the same position as the replaced springs.
• Before proceeding to uninstall the old springs, examine which components 

should be reused for the installation of the new spring.
• Replace springs one at a time. For your safety, do not replace both brackets at 

the same time.

FR
• Remplacer les deux ressorts pour assurer un bon fonctionnement et prévenir les 

dommages accidentels une charge inhabituelle.
• Réinstaller les ressorts dans la même position que les ressorts susbtituidos.
• Avant de désinstaller les anciens ressorts, d'examiner quels composants doivent 

être réutilisés pour l'installation du nouveau printemps.
• Remplacer les ressorts, un par un. Pour votre sécurité, ne pas remplacer les deux 

médias en même temps.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN - INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS - 
INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION

ES
1. Mientras una persona sustituye el muelle, otra debe aguantar la puerta del 

maletero. No usar ningún objeto para aguantar la puerta del maletero.
2. Asegúrese de que el motor del vehículo está apagado. Si el antiguo muelle tiene 

una conexión eléctrica con el desempañador de parabrisas trasero, desconectarlo 
adecuadamente.

3. Siga las instrucciones del esquema según el modelo de conexión que tenga el 
muelle que desea cambiar.

EN
1. Have someone hold the boot/trunk door while replacing the lift 

support. Do not use any prop or object to support the boot/trunk door.
2. Make sure the engine is turned off. If old lift support has electrical window defog-

ger connector, carefully disconnect the fittings.
3. Follow the instructions of the drawing depending on the connector of the gas 

spring you want to change.

FR
1. Pendant qu’une personne change le vérin, une autre doit soutenir la porte du 

coffre. Ne pas utiliser d’objets pour soutenir la porte du coffre.
2. S’assurer que le moteur du véhicule est éteint. Si l’ancien vérin possède une con-

nexion électrique pour un dégivrage de la lunette arrière, 
déconnecter le préalablement avec précaution.

3. Suivre les instructions de montage, selon le modèle de connexion de votre ancien 
vérin qui sera à remplacer.
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SIMBOLOS - SYMBOLS- SYMBOLES
Con
With
Avec

Sin
Without

Sans

Spoiler
Apertura automática - Automatic Opening  - Ouverture Automatique PWR PWR

Triángulo de Emergencia - Warning Triangle - Triangle de Signalisation
Limpiaparabrisas trasero - Rear Wiper - Essuie Glace Arrière
Luneta térmica - Heated rear window  - Lunette arrière chau�ante
Rejilla - Louvers -Grille
Altavoces traseros - Rear Speakers - Haut Parleurs Arrière
Turbo
Cierre automático - Automatic closing - Fermeture Automatique
Manual - Manual - Manuel
Luz de capó - Hoodlight - Éclairage du Co�re
Mesa Abatible - Folding Table - Pour Tablette
Soporte de Acero - Steel Support - Support en Acier
Soporte de Aluminio -  Aluminium Support - Support en Aluminium
Soporte de Fibra de Vidrio - Fiberglass Support - Support en Fibre de verre
Derecho - Right - Droit ,
Izquierdo - Left - Gauche %
Desde - From - Depuis 
Hasta - To - A 
Con Brackets - With Brackets - Avec Brackets 1

Sin Brackets - Without Brackets - Sans Brackets 2

Luneta Trasera Practicable - Rear Opening Window - Lunette Arrière Ouvrante 3

Con Luneta Fija - With Rear Fixed Window - Avec lunette Arrière �xe 4

Para De�ector de Viento - For Wind De�ector - Pour Pare-Vent 5

VEHÍCULOS - VEHICLES - VÉHICULES

Hatch
Sedan
Wagon
Coupe
Convertible
SUV
Hardtop
Van - Minivan
Mini Cargo Van
Pickup
Cab & Chassis
Coche Fúnebre - Hearse - Corbillard
Limousine

Codigo modelo
Model code

Code de carrosserie

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

RENAULT
Espace 1996-2002 5  2031463 130
Espace (JK0/1_) 2002-2014 4  2036393

Espace (JK0/1_) 2002-2014 4  2002633 850 4

Espace (JK0/1_) 2002-2014 4  2002673 785

Marca - Modelo
Make - Model
Marque - Modèle

Codigo modelo
Model Code

Code modèle

Desde Hasta
From To

De à

Puertas
Doors
Portes

Tipo de carroceria 
Body Type 
Type de carrosserie

Posición - Position - Position

Fuerza Newtons
Force Newtons
Force de Newtons

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche 

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Lunette Arrière / Rear Window
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

ACURA
CL 1997-2000 2  2029613 458

CL 2001-2003 2  2035443 378
Integra 1986-1989 3-5  2000853 258
Integra 1990-1993 3  2001253 298
Integra 1994-2001 3  2001173 250

Integra 1994-2001 3  2001353 290

Legend 1986-1990 2-4  2028013 374

Legend 1991-1995 2-4  2014933 370

MDX 2001-2006 4  2019973 170

MDX 2001-2006 4  2008293 530

MDX 2007-2009 4  2014743 865

MDX 2007-2013 4  2015483 115

MDX 2007-2013 4  2014713 750 PWR

MDX 2014-2016 4  2033543 200
RDX 2007-2012 4  2005183 600
RDX 2013-2016 4  2017303 700 PWR

RDX 2013-2016 4  2036143 195
RDX 2013-2015 4  2017323 650
RL 1996-2004 4  2028153 325

RSX 2002-2004 2  2032523 540

TL 1995-1998 4  2028153 325

TL 1999-2001 4  2035443 378
TL 2002-2003 4  2037103 378
TL 2004-2005 4  2037233 350

TL 2006-2008 4  2037123 185

TL (UA8, UA9) 2009-2014 4  2034063 115

TSX 2010-2014 4  2033303 245

ZDX 2010-2013 4  2033423 200
ZDX 2010-2013 4  2021563 800
ZDX 3.5L Eng 2010-2013 4  2021563 800
ZDX 3.5L Eng 2010- 2013 4  2033423 200

ALFA ROMEO
33 1982-1989 5  2018693 210
33 1985 5  2018573 230
33 1986-1989 5  2017703 270

33 1989-1994 5  2018613 300

33 1990-1994 5  2018653 270
145 1994-2001 4  2039013 580

146 (930) 1994-2001 4  2021533 300

146 (930) 1995-2001 4  2021573 400

147 2000-2008 2  2037163 350

147 2000-2008 2  2031753 400

155 1992-1997 4  2041143 600
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

155 1992-1997 4  2005413 230

155 1992-1997 4  2041413 500

156 1997-2006 4  2042053 370

156 1997-2006 4-5  2034733 300

156 1997-2011 4  2041583 470

156 2000-2011 5  2037313 620
159 2005-2012 4  2040583 380
159 (939) 2006-2011 5  2043433 1180

159 (939) 2005-2012 4-5  2011593 250

164 1987-1990 4  2041333 620
164 1987-1997 4  2009293 250

164 1991-1997 4  2041373 430

166 1998-2000 4  2032053 480

166 1998-2011 4  2041293 390

Alfasud 1979-1987 4  2039253 250
Alfasud 1978-1984 4  2014293 250
Alfetta 1973-1987 4  2000133 260
Brera 2006-2011 2  2011593 250
Brera 2006-2010 3  2029503 350
Giulietta 2010-2011 4  2034563 250
Giulietta 2010-2011 4  2025763 410
GT (937) 2003-2010 2  2034803 400

GT 2003-2010 2  2037163 350

GTV 1995-2000 2  2034973 170

GTV 1995-1998 2  2005733 200

Mito 2008-2011 2  2029803 320

Spider (916) 1995-2000 2  2021573 400

Spider 2006-2011 2  2011593 250
Spider 2006-2011 2  2041803 380

AMERICAN MOTORS
AMX 1979-1983 2  2033173 661
Concord 1978-1983 2  2033133 529
Concord 1978-1983 4  2000253 285
Eagle 1980-1987 2-4  2033133 529

Eagle 1981-1983 2  2033173 661
Eagle 1981-1983 2-4  2027013 149
Eagle 1990-1994 2  2006733 260

Eagle 1990-1994 2  2006753 260 2

Encore 1984-1987 3-5  2031853 770
Gremlin 1976-1978 2  2027013 149
Hornet 1973-1978 4  2000253 285
Javelin 1979-1983 2  2033173 661
Pacer 1975-1980 2  2033093 480
Pacer 1977-1980 2  2033173 661
Premier 1988-1992 4  2027573 355
Spirit 1979-1983 2  2027013 149
Spirit 1979-1983 2  2033133 529
Summit 1989-1993 3  , 2015733 320
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

OEMNewtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Summit 1989-1993 3  % 2015773 320

Talon 1995-1998 3  , 2000573 235

Talon 1995-1998 3  % 2000613 235

Vision 1993-1997 4  2037853 520

AUDI
80 1978-1985 4  2039173 400
80 1986-1991 4  2010273 400
80 1986-1991 4  2041733 660
80 1986-1990 4  2041213 590

80 1991-1996 4  2005973 375

80 1991-1994 4  2014893 500

80 1991-1994 4  2041763 580
80 1992-1994 4  2039213 460
80 Quattro 1986-1991 4  2041733 660
80 Quattro 1986-1991 4  2041213 590

80 Quattro 1988-1991 4  2010273 400
80 Quattro 1991-1994 4  2014893 500

80 Quattro 1992-1996 4  2005973 375
90 1984-1987 4  2039173 400
90 1986-1991 4  2010273 400
90 1986-1995 4  2041203 670
90 1986-1995 4  2041213 590

90 1991-1994 4  2014893 500

90 1991-1996 4  2005973 375

90 Quattro 1988-1992 4  2010273 400
90 Quattro 1993-1994 4  2014893 500

90 Quattro 1993-1996 4  2005973 375
100 1976-1982 4  2001233 280

100 1982-1990 4  2014213 470

100 1983-1985 4  2004733 260

100 1989-1994 4  2029973 320

100 1990-1994 4  2034173 390

100 1991-1994 4  2006613 450

100 1991-1994 4  2000373 410

100 Quattro 1989-1994 4  2029973 320

100 Quattro 1992-1994 4  2034173 390

200 1982-1985 4  2004733 260

200 1983-1988 4  2001233 280

200 1984-1990 4  2014213 470

200 1985-1991 4  2029973 320

200 1991 4  2006613 450

200 Quattro 1989-1991 4  2029973 320

5000 1974-1978 4  2033693 300
5000 1978-1983 4  2001213 320
5000 1982-1985 4  2004733 260  CHASSIS # 44F115151
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

5000 1984-1988 4  2004693 215  FN115150

5000 1986-1988 4  2029973 320
5000 1990-1992 4  2029933 330
5000 Quattro 1986-1988 4  2029973 320
5000 Quattro 1986-1988 4  2004693 215

Allroad 2013-2016 4  2002023 340
Allroad Quattro 2001-2005 4  2028353 690

A1 (8X1) 2011-2014 4  2022223 600
A1 (8X1, 8XA) 2011-2016 2-4  2040203 400
A1 Sportback (8XA) 2011-2014 4  2020123 540
A1 Sportback (8X1, 8XA) 2011-2014 4  2040203 400
A2 (8Z0) 2000-2005 5  2025773 420

A3 (8L) 1996-1999 4  2025773 420

A3 (8L) 1996-2003 2-4  2024853 365

A3 (8L) 2000-2003 4  2025353 470

A3 (8P1) 2003-2011 2  2026793 490
A3 (8P1) 2004-2011 2  2027543 460

A3 (8P1, 8P7, 8PA) 2003-2013 2-4  2003263 290

A3 (8PA) 2004-2013 2-4  2017823 450
A3 (8P7) 2008-2013 2  2043233

A3 (8V1) 2012-2015 4  2019603 460
A3 (8P1) 2012-2015 2  2020553 410

A3 (8V1, 8V7, 8VA) 2014-2016 2-4  2002433 200

A3 Quattro (8P1) 2004-2005 2  2026793 490
A3 Quattro (8PA) 2006-2013 4  2017823 450
A3 Quattro (8P1, 8P7, 8PA) 2006-2013 4  2003263 290

A3 Quattro (8V1, 8V7, 8VA) 2015-2016 2-4  2002433 200

A3 Sportback e-tron (8V1, 8V7, 8VA) 2016 4  2002433 200

A4 (8D2) 1994-2000 4  2041493 530

A4 (8D2) 1994-2001 4  2041013 490
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

A4 (8D5) 1994-2001 4  2025773 420

A4 (8D2, 8D5) 1994-2005 4  2002653 310

A4 (8D2) 2000-2005 2-4  2039953 650
(8E2)

(8H7, 8HE)
A4 (8H7, 8HE) 2001 2  2044843 720

A4 (8E5) 2002-2005 4  2024173 540

A4 (8EC) 2001-2016 4  2002023 340
(8E2)
(8KH)
(8K5)

A4 (8H7, 8HE) 2003-2006 2  2003263 290

A4 (8H7, 8HE) 2003-2009 2  2038873 570

A4 (8ED) 2005-2007 4  2027343 530

A4 (8EC) 2005-2008 4  2040033 700

A4 (8H7, 8HE) 2007-2009 2  2002893 330

A4 (8K5) 2009-2013 4  2023863 530

A4 (8K5) 2009-2016 4  2025903 450
A4 (8K2) 2009-2016 4  2033043 -

A4 Allroad (8K5) 2013-2016 4  2025903 450
A4 Allroad (8K5) 2013-2016 4  2002023 340
A4 Quattro (8D2) 1996-2001 4  2041493 530

A4 Quattro (8D2, 8D5) 1997 4  2002653 310

A4 Quattro (8D5) 1998-2001 4  2025773 420

A4 Quattro (8EC) 2001-2016 4  2002023 340
(8E2)
(8KH)
(8K5)

A4 Quattro (8E5) 2002-2005 4  2024173 540

A4 Quattro (8ED) 2004-2009 2-4  2002893 330
(8H7, 8HE)

A4 Quattro (8H7, 8HE) 2004-2009 2  2038873 570

A4 Quattro (8EC) 2005-2008 4  2040033 700
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

A4 Quattro (8K5) 2009-2012 4  2025903 450
A4 Quattro (8K2) 2009-2016 4  2033043 -

A5 (8T3) 2008-2016 2  2038203 -

A5 (8F7, 8T3, 8TA) 2008-2016 2-4  2002023 340

A5 (8F7) 2010-2014 2  2038363 480
A5 Fastback (8TA) 2009-2015 4  2028223 750

A5 Fastback (8TA) 2009-2016 4  2002023 340
A5 Quattro (8T3) 2008-2016 2  2038203 -

A5 Quattro (8F7, 8T3, 8TA) 2008-2016 2-4  2002023 340

A5 Quattro (8F7) 2010-2016 2  2038363 480
A5 Sportback (8TA) 2009-2015 4  2002023 340
A5 Sportback (8TA) 2009-2015 4  2028223 750

A6 (4A) 1994-1997 4  2000233 380

A6 (4A) 1994-1997 4  2034173 390

A6 (4A) 1994-1997 4  2006613 450

A6 (4A) 1997-2005 4  2023983 635
(4B5)
(4F5)

A6 (4B2) 1998-2004 4  2002993 300
(4B5)

A6 (4B2) 1998-2004 4  2041133 630

A6 (4B5) 1998-2004 4  2023993 690

A6 (4B5) 1998-2004 4  2028023 740

A6 (4B5) 2000 4  2028353 690

A6 (4F2) 2005-2011 4  2002953 180
(4F5)

A6 (4F5) 2005-2011 4  2027283 600 PWR

A6 (4F5) 2005-2011 4  2027313 650
A6 (4F5) 2005-2011 4  2028593 650

A6 (4F2) 2005-2011 4  2039883 670

A6 (4F2) 2005-2011 4  2039943 730

A6 (4C2, 4G2) 2011-2016 4  2037863 380
(4F2)

A6 (4G5, 4GD) 2011-2015 5  2024073 440 PWR

A6 (4G5, 4GD) 2011-2015 5  2024083 530 PWR

A6 Allroad (4B5) 2000-2005 4  2028353 690

A6 Quattro (4A) 1994-1997 4  2000233 380

A6 Quattro (4A) 1994-1997 4  2034173 390
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

A6 Quattro (4B2) 1998-2004 4  2002993 300
(4B5)

A6 Quattro (4B2) 1998-2004 4  2041133 630

A6 Quattro (4B5) 1998-2004 4  2023993 690

A6 Quattro (4B5) 2000-2004 4  2028353 690

A6 Quattro (4F2) 2005-2011 4  2002953 180
(4G5, 4GD)

A6 Quattro (4B5) 2005-2011 4  2027283 600 PWR

(4G5, 4GD)
A6 Quattro (4B5) 2005-2011 4  2027313 650

(4G5, 4GD)
A6 Quattro (4B5) 2005-2011 4  2028593 650

(4G5, 4GD)

A6 Quattro (4F2) 2005-2011 4  2039883 670

A6 Quattro (4F2) 2005-2011 4  2039943 730

A6 Quattro (4C2, 4G2) 2011-2016 4  2037863 380
(4F2)

A7 (4GA, 4GF) 2012-2016 4  2037863 380
A7 Quattro (4GA, 4GF) 2012-2016 4  2037863 380
A8 (4D2, 4D8) 1994-2000 4  2034333 310 PWR

A8 (4D2, 4D8) 1994-2000 4  2020613 245
A8 (4H) 2015-2016 4  2031423 110
A8 (4H) 2015-2016 4  2040743 520

A8 Quattro (4D2, 4D8) 1997-2003 4  2034333 310 PWR

A8 Quattro (4D2, 4D8) 1997-2003 4  2020613 245
A8 Quattro (4E) 2003-2009 4  2035553 280

A8 Quattro (4E) 2003-2009 4  , 2033913 265 PWR

A8 Quattro (4E) 2003-2009 4  % 2033903 390 PWR

A8 Quattro (4E) 2003-2009 4  2034233 300
A8 Quattro (4H) 2009-2016 4  2040743 520

A8 Quattro (4H) 2009-2016 4  2031423 110
Cabriolet 1980-1988 2  2037173 230

Cabriolet 1981-1988 2  2037073 270

Cabriolet 1988-1995 2  2010613 340

Cabriolet 1990-1991 2  2005973 375
Cabriolet 1991-1992 2  2041823 660
Cabriolet 1992-2000 2  2041723 740

Cabriolet 1994-1998 2  2005973 375
Cabriolet Quattro 1990-1991 2  2010273 400
Quattro 1982-1987 3  2010893 380
Quattro 1983-1990 4  2014213 470

Quattro 1991 4  2006613 450

Q3 2011-2015 4  2002313 210
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Q3 2013-2016 4  2002313 210
Q3 Quattro 2015-2016 4  2002313 210
Q5 2008-2016 4  2039143 380
Q5 2009-2015 4  2026243 500 PWR

Q5 2009-2015 4  2026223 640 PWR

Q7 (4L) 2007-2015 4  2044723 150

Q7 (4L) 2007-2015 4  2027713 170
Q7 (4L) 2007-2015 4  2024663 630
Q7 (4L) 2007-2015 4  2024673 560 PWR

RS4 (B7) 2002-2008 2-4  2002893 330

RS4 2005-2007 4  2027343 530

RS4 (B7) 2006-2008 4  2040033 700

RS6 2003-2004 4  2041133 630

RS6 2010 4  2002953 180

RS5 2011-2016 2  2002023 340

RS7 2014-2016 4  2037863 380
R8 2008-2015 2  2014243 385
R8 2008-2016 2  2006543 235

R8 2011-2016 2  2041873 110
SQ5 2014 4  2026243 500 PWR

SQ5 2014 4  2026223 640 PWR

SQ5 2014-2016 4  2039143 380
S3 (8L) 2000-2003 2  2024853 365

S3 (8L) 2000-2004 2  2025353 470

S3 (8P1, 8P7, 8PA) 2008-2014 2  2003263 290

S3 (8P1) 2008-2016 2  2020553 410

S3 (8V1, 8V7, 8VA) 2015-2016 2-4  2002433 200

S4 1990-1994 4  2000373 410
S4 1992-1994 4  2034173 390

S4 (8H7, 8HE) 2000-2008 2-4  2002893 330

S4 2000-2002 4  2041493 530

S4 2000-2002 4  2041013 490
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

S4 2001-2004 4  2025773 420

S4 (8D2, 8D5) 2001-2002 4  2002653 310

S4 (8H7, 8HE) 2004-2009 2  2038873 570

S4 (8H7, 8HE) 2004-2006 2  2003263 290

S4 2005-2007 4  2027343 530

S4 2005-2008 4  2040033 700

S4 2009-2016 4  2002023 340

S5 2008-2016 2-4  2002023 340

S5 2010-2016 2  2038363 480
S6 1994-1997 4  2000233 380

S6 1994-1997 4  2034173 390

S6 2001-2004 4  2002993 300

S6 2007-2009 4  2002953 180

S6 2010-2016 4  2037863 380
S7 2012-2016 4  2037863 380

S8 (4D2, 4D8) 2001-2003 4  2020613 245
S8 2003 4  2034233 300
S8 (D3) 2007-2010 4  , 2033913 265 PWR

S8 (D3) 2007-2010 4  % 2033903 390 PWR

S8 (D4) 2011-2016 4  2040743 520

TT 1998-2006 2  2034253 625

TT 1998-2006 2  2034433 520
TT 1998-2006 2  2041123 440

TT 1998-2006 2  2034393 200

TT 1998-2006 2  2034403 150
TT 2007-2013 2  2037783 520

TT 2007-2014 2  2029123 630

TT 2007-2014 2  2038833 440



11
Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz

Catálogo 2017

Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

TT 2016 2  2030123 650
TT 2016 2  2036243 270
TT Quattro 2000-2006 2  2034253 625

TT Quattro 2000-2006 2  2041123 440

TT Quattro 2000-2006 2  2034433 520
TT Quattro 2001-2006 2  2034403 150
TT Quattro 2001-2006 2  2034393 200

TT Quattro 2007-2015 2  2038833 440

TT Quattro 2007-2015 2  2037783 520

TT Quattro 2007-2015 2  2029123 630

TT Quattro 2016 2  2036243 270

TT Quattro 2016 2  2036743 450
TT Quattro 2016 2  2030123 650
V8 Quattro 1990-1994 4  2029973 320

AUSTIN
Metro 1980-1998 4  2019693 310
Mini 1980-1998 2  2019693 310
Montego 1984-1994 5  2017593 470

AUTOBIANCHI
A112 1969-1987 3  2037033 190

BENTLEY
Azure 1995-2006 2  2028673 550

BMW
1 Series (E81) 2004-2008 4  2033873 400

(E87)
1 Series (E81) 2004-2008 4  2035563 350

(E87)
1 Series (F20) 2011-2013 2-4  2029923 455

(F21)
1 Series (F20) 2011-2013 4  2040763 610

(F21)

3 Series (E30) 1982-1991 2-4  2042573 380

3 Series (E30) 1985-1989 2  2025853 300

3 Series (E30) 1987-1994 4  2007733 290
3 Series (E30) 1990-1993 2  2025693 150
3 Series (E36) 1990-1999 4  2036573 320

3 Series (E36) 1990-1999 2-4  2040373 480

3 Series (E36) 1990-1999 4  2040213 610
3 Series (E36) 1992-1998 2  2033893 280

3 Series (E36) 1993-1999 2  2040803 200

3 Series (E46) 1998-2005 2-4  2038653 580

3 Series (E36) 1995-1999 4  2022413 380

3 Series (E36) 1995-1999 4  2022423 420
3 Series (E46) 1998-2004 4  2037333 320

3 Series (E46) 2000-2004 2  2036753 280
3 Series (E46) 2000-2005 4  2019553 470
3 Series (E91) 2005-2011 4  2019443 450
3 Series (E90) 2005 4  2035793 320
3 Series (E91) 2005-2011 2-4  2034753 330

(E92)
(E93)

3 Series (E93) 2005-2006 2  2017223 230
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

3 Series Compact (E36) 1994-1999 3  2012133 430
3 Series Compact (E36) 1994-1999 3  2012463 420
3 Series Compact (E36) 1994-1999 3  2009253 350
3 Series Compact (E36) 1994-1999 3  2012693 380

3 Series Compact (E46) 2000-2004 3  2007953 660

5 Series (E28) 1981-1987 4  2031913 380

5 Series (E34) 1988-1996 4  2043973 380

5 Series (E34) 1988-1995 4  2036793 480
(E39)

5 Series (E34) 1988-1994 4  2036733 410

5 Series (E34) 1991-1997 4  2005173 360

5 Series (E39) 1995-2003 4  2037573 520

5 Series (E39) 1996-2004 4  2037813 680

5 Series (E39) 1997-2004 4  2043773 560
5 Series (E60) 2005-2011 4  2038703 330

(E61)
6 Series (E24) 1976-1984 2  2025613 260
6 Series (E24) 1985-1989 2  2030333 280
6 Series (E64) 2004-2011 2  2040473 300
6 Series (E63) 2004-2011 2  2033503 350
7 Series (E23) 1977-1986 4  2025613 260
7 Series (E23) 1986-1994 4  2043173 420

(E32)
7 Series (E32) 1986-1994 4  2043133 490
7 Series (E38) 1994-2001 4  2038133 830
7 Series (E38) 1994-2001 4  2039893 700
7 Series (E38) 1994-2001 4  2038143 580
7 Series (E65, E66, E67) 2001-2005 4  2003273 180
7 Series (F01, F02) 2008-2015 4  2041433 470
7 Series (F01, F02) 2013-2015 4  2038303 360

8 Series (E31) 1991-1992 2  2027533 235
114i (F20) 2011-2014 2-4  2040763 610

(F21)

114d (F20) 2012-2014 2-4  2040763 610
(F21)

116d (E81) 2008-2011 2-4  2035563 350
(E87)

116d (E81) 2008-2011 2-4  2033873 400
(E87)

116d (F20) 2010-2014 2-4  2040763 610
(F21)

116i (E81) 2003-2011 2-4  2035563 350
(E87)

116i (E81) 2003-2011 2-4  2033873 400
(E87)

116i (F20) 2010-2014 2-4  2040763 610
(F21)

118d (E81) 2003-2011 2-4  2033873 400
(E87)

118d (E81) 2003-2014 2-4  2035563 350
(E82)
(E87)
(E88)

118d (F20) 2010-2014 2-4  2040763 610
(F21)

118i (E81) 2004-2014 2-4  2035563 350
(E87)
(E88)

118i (E81) 2004-2011 2-4  2033873 400
(E87)

118i (F20) 2009-2014 2-4  2040763 610
(F21)

118i (F20) 2012-2015 2-4  2029923 455
(F21)
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

120d (E81) 2003-2011 2-4  2033873 400
(E87)

120d (E81) 2003-2014 2-4  2035563 350
(E82)
(E87)
(E88)

120d (F20) 2009-2014 2-4  2040763 610
(F21)

120i (E81) 2003-2011 2-4  2033873 400
(E87)

120i (E81) 2003-2014 2-4  2035563 350
(E82)
(E87)
(E88)

120i (F20) 2009-2016 2-4  2029923 455
(F21)

120i (F20) 2012 2-4  2040763 610
(F21)

120i (E82) 2012 2  2036923 260

123d (F20) 2012 2-4  2040763 610
(F21)

123d (E81) 2007-2011 2-4  2033873 400
(E87)

123d (E81) 2007-2014 2-4  2035563 350
(E82)
(E87)
(E88)

125d (F20) 2011-2014 2-4  2040763 610
(F21)

125i (E81) 2007-2014 2-4  2035563 350
(E82)
(E87)
(E88)

125i (E81) 2009-2010 2-4  2033873 400
(E87)

125i (F20) 2009-2012 2-4  2029923 455
(F21)

125i (F20) 2011-2014 2-4  2040763 610
(F21)

125i (E82) 2012-2013 2  2036923 260

128i (E82) 2008-2013 2  2036923 260
(E88)

128i (E82) 2008-2013 2  2035563 350
(E88)

130i (F20) 2009-2010 2-4  2029923 455
(F21)

130i (E81) 2005-2011 2-4  2033873 400
(E87)

130i (E81) 2005-2011 2-4  2035563 350
(E87)

130i (F20) 2012 2-4  2040763 610
(F21)

135i (F20) 2009-2010 2-4  2029923 455
(F21)

135i (E81) 2009-2010 2-4  2033873 400
(E87)

135i (E82) 2008-2013 2  2036923 260
(E88)

135i (E81) 2007-2014 2-4  2035563 350
(E82)
(E87)
(E88)

135is (E82) 2013 2  2036923 260
(E88)

135is (E82) 2013 2  2035563 350
(E88)

220i (F22) 2014-2016 2  2036113 280
220i (F22) 2014-2015 2  2040763 610

228i (F22) 2014-2015 2  2040763 610

228i (F22) 2014-2016 2  2036113 280
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

228i xDrive (F22) 2015 2  2040763 610

228i xDrive (F22) 2015-2016 2  2036113 280

235i (F22) 2014 2  2036113 280
235i (F22) 2014 2  2040763 610

318 (E30) 1991 4  2025693 150
318i (E30) 1984-1991 2-4  2042573 380

318i (E30) 1984-1989 4  2025853 300

318i (E30) 1990-1993 2  2044873 180
(E36)

318i (E30) 1991 2-4  2025693 150

318i (E36) 1992-1998 4  2036573 320
318i (E36) 1992-1999 2  2033893 280

318i (E36) 1992-1999 2  2040213 610
318i (E36) 1992-1999 2-4  2040373 480

318i (E36) 1994-1999 2  2040803 200

318i (E90) 2005 4  2034753 330

318is (E30) 1991 2  2042573 380

318is (E36) 1992-1997 4  2040373 480

318is (E36) 1992-1999 2  2033893 280

318ti (E36) 1995-1999 3  2012463 420
318ti (E36) 1995-1999 3  2012693 380

318ti (E36) 1995-1999 3  2009253 350
318ti (E36) 1995-1999 2  2036573 320
320i (E90) 2005 4  2034753 330

320i (F30) 2012-2015 4  2033203 120
320i (F30) 2012-2016 4  2040763 610

320i xDrive (F30) 2013-2015 4  2033203 120
320i xDrive (F30) 2013-2016 4  2040763 610

323Ci (E46) 2000 2  2036753 280
323Ci (E46) 2000 2-4  2038653 580

323Ci (E46) 2000 4  2037333 320

323i (E36) 1998-1999 2-4  2040373 480

323i (E36) 1998-1999 2  2040213 610
323i (E36) 1998-1999 2  2033893 280

323i (E36) 1998-1999 2  2040803 200

323i (E46) 1999-2000 2-4  2038653 580

323i (E46) 1999-2000 4  2037333 320

323i (E46) 2000 4  2019553 470
323i (E90) 2006-2011 4  2034753 330
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

323i (E90) 2006-2011 4  2035793 320
323is (E36) 1998-1999 4  2040373 480

323is (E36) 1998-1999 2  2033893 280

323ti (E36) 1999 3  2012693 380

323ti (E36) 1999 3  2009253 350
325 (E30) 1984-1989 2-4  2025853 300

325 (E30) 1986-1988 2-4  2042573 380

325 (E30) 1990-1991 4  2025693 150
325 (E36) 1992-1995 2-4  2040373 480

325Ci (E46) 2001-2006 2  2036753 280
325Ci (E46) 2002-2005 2  2044273 320

(E93)
325Ci (E46) 2001-2006 2-4  2038653 580

325Ci (E46) 2001-2006 4  2037333 320

325Ci (E93) 2005-2006 2  2034753 330

325e (E30) 1984-1987 2-4  2042573 380

325e (E30) 1984-1987 4  2025853 300

325i (E30) 1987-1993 2  2044873 180
(E36)

325i (E30) 1987-1993 2-4  2042573 380

325i (E30) 1987-1989 2-4  2025853 300

325i (E30) 1990-1993 2-4  2025693 150

325i (E30) 1992-1995 2  2040213 610
(E36)

325i (E36) 1992-1995 4  2036573 320
325i (E36) 1992-1995 2  2033893 280

325i (E36) 1992-1995 2-4  2040373 480

325i (E36) 1994-1995 2  2040803 200

325i (E46) 2001-2005 4  2019553 470
325i (E46) 2001-2005 4  2037333 320

325i (E46) 2001-2005 2-4  2038653 580

325i (E90) 2006 4  2035793 320
325i (E90) 2006-2011 4  2034753 330

325i (F30) 2012-2013 4  2033203 120
325i (E92) 2012-2013 2-4  2040763 610

(E93)
(F30)

325i (E93) 2012-2013 2  2017223 230

325is (E30) 1987-1991 2  2042573 380
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

325is (E36) 1992-1995 2  2033893 280

325is (E36) 1992-1995 4  2040373 480

325iX (E30) 1988-1991 2-4  2042573 380

325iX (E30) 1989 4  2025853 300

325iX (E30) 1990-1991 4  2025693 150
325xi (E46) 2001-2005 2-4  2038653 580

325xi (E46) 2001-2005 4  2019553 470
325xi (E46) 2001-2005 4  2037333 320

325xi (E90) 2006 4  2035793 320
325xi (E90) 2006 4  2034753 330

(E91)

325xi (E91) 2006 4  2019443 450
328ci (E46) 2000 4  2037333 320

328ci (E46) 2000 2  2038653 580

328d (F30) 2014-2015 4  2033203 120
328d (F30) 2014-2016 4  2040763 610

328d xDrive (F30) 2014-2015 4  2033203 120
328d xDrive (F30) 2014-2016 4  2040763 610

(F31)

328i (E36) 1996-1998 4  2036573 320
328i (E36) 1996-1999 2  2040803 200

328i (E36) 1996-1999 2  2033893 280

328i (E36) 1996-1999 2  2040213 610
328i (E36) 1996-1999 2-4  2040373 480

328i (E46) 1999-2000 2-4  2038653 580

328i (E46) 1999-2000 4  2037333 320

328i (E93) 2007-2011 2  2044273 320
328i (E92) 2007-2011 2  2035803 320

328i (E90) 2007-2011 4  2035793 320
328i (E91) 2007-2011 4  2019443 450
328i (E93) 2007-2013 2  2017223 230

328i (E90) 2007-2011 2-4  2034753 330
(E91)
(E92)
(E93)

328i (F30) 2012-2015 4  2033203 120
328i (E92) 2012-2016 2-4  2040763 610

(E93)
(F30)
(F31)

328i GT xDrive (F30) 2014-2016 4  2040763 610

328i xDrive (E92) 2009-2011 2  2035803 320

328i xDrive (E90) 2009-2011 4  2035793 320
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

328i xDrive (E91) 2009-2011 4  2019443 450
328i xDrive (E90) 2009-2011 2-4  2034753 330

(E91)
(E92)

328i xDrive (E92) 2012-2016 2-4  2040763 610
(F30)
(F31)

328i xDrive (F30) 2013-2015 4  2033203 120
328i xDrive (F31) 2014-2015 4  2014083 510
328is (E36) 1996-1999 4  2040373 480

328is (E36) 1996-1999 2  2033893 280

328xi (E90) 2007-2008 4  2035793 320
328xi (E92) 2007-2008 2  2035803 320

328xi (E90) 2007-2008 2-4  2034753 330
(E91)
(E92)

328xi (E91) 2007-2008 4  2019443 450
330Ci (E46) 2001-2006 2  2036753 280
330Ci (E46) 2001-2006 4  2037333 320

330Ci (E46) 2001-2006 2-4  2038653 580

330Ci (E46) 2002-2005 2  2044273 320
330i (E46) 2001-2005 2-4  2038653 580

330i (E46) 2001-2006 4  2037333 320

330i (E90) 2005-2007 4  2034753 330

330i (E90) 2006 4  2035793 320
330i (F30) 2016 4  2040763 610

330xi (E46) 2001-2005 4  2037333 320

330xi (E46) 2001-2005 2-4  2038653 580

330xi (E90) 2006 4  2034753 330

330xi (E90) 2006 4  2035793 320
335d (E90) 2009-2011 4  2035793 320
335d (E90) 2009-2010 4  2034753 330

335d (E90) 2011 4  2038653 580
335i (E90) 2007-2011 2-4  2034753 330

(E92)
(E93)

335i (E90) 2007-2011 4  2035793 320
335i (E92) 2007-2011 2  2035803 320

335i (E93) 2007-2011 2  2044273 320
335i (E93) 2007-2013 2  2017223 230

335i (E92) 2012-2015 2-4  2040763 610
(E93)
(F30)
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

335i (F30) 2012-2015 4  2033203 120
335i GT xDrive (F30) 2014-2016 4  2040763 610

335i xDrive (E90) 2009-2011 2-4  2034753 330
(E92)

335i xDrive (E92) 2009-2011 2  2035803 320

335i xDrive (E90) 2009-2011 4  2035793 320
335i xDrive (E92) 2012-2015 2-4  2040763 610

(F30)

335i xDrive (F30) 2013-2015 4  2033203 120
335is (E92) 2012-2013 2  2040763 610

(E93)

335is (E93) 2011 2  2044273 320
335is (E92) 2011 2  2034753 330

(E93)

335is (E92) 2011 2  2035803 320

335is (E93) 2011-2013 2  2017223 230

335is (E92) 2012-2013 2  2040763 610
(E93)

335xi (E90) 2007-2008 4  2035793 320
335xi (E92) 2008 2  2035803 320

335xi (E90) 2008 4  2038653 580
340i (F30) 2016 4  2040763 610

340i xDrive (F30) 2016 4  2040763 610

420i (F33) 2016 2  2033073 120
420i Gran Coupe (F36) 2016 4  2040763 610

428i (F33) 2014-2016 2  2021783 300
428i (F32) 2014-2016 2  2033073 120
428i (F32) 2014-2016 2  2040763 610

(F33)

428i Gran Coupe (F36) 2015-2016 4  2040763 610

428i xDrive (F32) 2014-2016 2  2033073 120
428i xDrive (F33) 2014-2016 2  2021783 300
428i xDrive (F32) 2014-2016 2  2040763 610

(F33)

428i xDrive Gran Coupe (F36) 2015-2016 4  2040763 610

435i (F32) 2014-2016 2  2033073 120
435i (F33) 2014-2016 2  2021783 300
435i (F32) 2014-2016 2  2040763 610

(F33)

435i Gran Coupe (F36) 2015-2016 4  2040763 610

435i xDrive (F32) 2014-2016 2  2033073 120
435i xDrive (F32) 2014-2016 2  2040763 610

(F33)
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

435i xDrive (F33) 2015-2016 2  2021783 300
435i xDrive Gran Coupe (F36) 2015-2016 4  2040763 610

520i (F10) 2014-2016 4  2038913 400

520i (F10) 2014-2016 4  2017853 180
524td (E28) 1985-1986 4  2031633 415

525i (E34) 1988-1996 4  2043973 380

525i (E34) 1989-1995 4  2036733 410

525i (E34) 1989-1995 4  2036793 480
525i (E34) 1989-1995 4  2005173 360

525i (E34) 1992-1995 4  2044783 530
525i (E39) 1995-2003 4  2037573 520

525i (E39) 1997-2003 4  2037813 680

525i (E60) 2004-2010 4  2038703 330
(E61)

525i (E60) 2004-2010 4  , 2036123 -
525iT (E34) 1993 4  2044783 530
525iT (E34) 1993 4  2043973 380
525xi (E60) 2006-2007 4  , 2036123 -
525xi (E60) 2006-2007 4  2038703 330

(E61)
528e (E28) 1982-1988 4  2031633 415

528i (E39) 1995-2000 4  2037573 520

528i (E39) 1997-2003 4  2037813 680

528i (E60) 2008-2010 4  , 2036123 -
528i (E60) 2008-2010 4  2038703 330

528i (F10) 2011 4  2041923 410
528i (F10) 2011-2016 4  2017853 180
528i (F10) 2011-2016 4  2038913 400

528i xDrive (E60) 2009-2010 4  2038703 330

528i xDrive (E60) 2009-2010 4  , 2036123 -
528i xDrive (F10) 2012-2016 4  2017853 180
528i xDrive (F10) 2012-2016 4  2038913 400

528xi (E60) 2008 4  , 2036123 -
528xi (E60) 2008 4  2038703 330

530i (E12) 1975-1995 4  2036733 410
(E28)
(E34)

530i (E34) 1989-1995 4  2043973 380

530i (E34) 1989-1995 4  2005173 360

530i (E34) 1989-1995 4  2036793 480
530i (E34) 1994-1995 4  2044783 530
530i (E39) 1996-2003 4  2037573 520

530i (E39) 1997-2003 4  2037813 680

530i (E60) 2004-2010 4  , 2036123 -
530i (E60) 2004-2010 4  2038703 330

(E61)
530i (F07) 2012-2013 4  2041343 395
530i (F10) 2012-2013 4  2038913 400

530i (F10) 2012-2013 4  2017853 180
530xi (E60) 2006-2007 4  , 2036123 -
530xi (E60) 2006-2007 4  2038703 330

(E61)
533i (E28) 1983-1984 4  2031633 415

535d (F10) 2014-2016 4  2017853 180
535d (F10) 2014-2016 4  2038913 400
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

535d xDrive (F10) 2014-2016 4  2038913 400

535d xDrive (F10) 2014-2016 4  2017853 180
535i (E28) 1983-1988 4  2031633 415

535i (E28) 1985-1995 4  2036733 410
(E34)

535i (E34) 1989-1995 4  2036793 480
535i (E34) 1989-1995 4  2043973 380

535i (E60) 2008-2010 4  2038703 330
(E61)

535i (E60) 2008-2010 4  , 2036123 -
535i (F07) 2010-2016 4  2041343 395
535i (F07) 2010-2016 4  2036063 560

535i (F10) 2011-2016 4  2038913 400

535i (F10) 2011-2016 4  2017853 180
535i (F10) 2011 4  2041923 410
535i GT (F07) 2010-2016 4  2041343 395
535i GT xDrive (F07) 2011-2016 4  2041343 395
535i xDrive (E60) 2009-2010 4  , 2036123 -
535i xDrive (E60) 2009-2010 4  2038703 330

(E61)
535i xDrive (F10) 2011 4  2041923 410
535i xDrive (F10) 2011-2016 4  2017853 180
535i xDrive (F10) 2011-2016 4  2038913 400

535is (E28) 1988 4  2031633 415

535xi (E60) 2008 4  2038703 330
(E61)

535xi (E60) 2008 4  , 2036123 -
540i (E34) 1989-1995 4  2043973 380

540i (E34) 1989-1995 4  2036793 480
540i (E34) 1989-1995 4  2036733 410

540i (E39) 1995-2003 4  2037573 520

540i (E39) 1997-2003 4  2037813 680

545i (E60) 2004-2006 4  , 2036123 -
545i (E60) 2004-2006 4  2038703 330

(E61)
550i (E60) 2006-2010 4  2038703 330

(E61)
550i (E60) 2006-2010 4  , 2036123 -
550i (F10) 2011 4  2041923 410
550i (F10) 2011-2016 4  2038913 400

550i (F10) 2011-2016 4  2017853 180
550i GT (F07) 2010-2015 4  2041343 395
550i GT xDrive (F07) 2010-2016 4  2041343 395
550i xDrive (F10) 2011-2016 4  2038913 400

550i xDrive (F10) 2011 4  2041923 410
550i xDrive (F10) 2011-2016 4  2017853 180
633CSi (E24) 1978-1984 2  2025613 260
635CSi (E24) 1985-1989 2  2030333 280
640i (F12) 2012-2016 2  2041363 430
640i (F13) 2012-2014 2  2021403 300

640i (F12) 2012-2016 2  2038913 400
(F13)

640i Gran Coupe (F06) 2013-2016 4  2021383 330

640i Gran Coupe (F06) 2013-2016 4  2038913 400

640i xDrive (F13) 2014 2  2021403 300

640i xDrive (F12) 2014-2016 2  2038913 400
(F13)

640i xDrive (F12) 2014-2016 2  2041363 430
640i xDrive Gran Coupe (F06) 2014-2016 4  2038913 400

645Ci (E63) 2004-2005 2  2041243 560
(E64)

650Ci (E63) 2006-2010 2  2041243 560
650i (F06) 2012-2016 2-4  2038913 400

(F12)
(F13)
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

650i (F12) 2012-2016 2  2041363 430
650i (E63) 2006-2010 2  2041243 560

(E64)
650i (F13) 2012-2014 2  2021403 300

650i Gran Coupe (F06) 2013-2016 4  2038913 400

650i xDrive (F12) 2012-2016 2  2038913 400
(F13)

650i xDrive (F13) 2012-2014 2  2021403 300

650i xDrive (F12) 2012-2016 2  2041363 430
650i xDrive Gran Coupe (F06) 2013-2016 4  2038913 400

733i (E23) 1978-1984 4  2025613 260
735 (E23) 1988-1994 4  2043173 420

(E32)
735i (E23) 1985-1987 4  2025613 260
735i (E23) 1988-1992 4  2043173 420

(E32)
735i (E32) 1988-1992 4  2043133 490
735iL (E23) 1988-1992 4  2043173 420

(E32)
735iL (E32) 1988-1992 4  2043133 490
740 (E23) 1988-1994 4  2043173 420

(E32)
740 (E38) 1994-2001 4  2038133 830
740 (E38) 1994-2001 4  2038143 580
740 (E38) 1995-2001 4  2039893 700
740i (E32) 1993-1994 4  2043173 420

740i (E32) 1993-1994 4  2043133 490
740i (E38) 1995-2001 4  2038143 580
740i (E38) 1995-2001 4  2039893 700
740i (E38) 1995-2001 4  2038133 830
740i (F01) 2013-2015 4  2038303 360

(F02)
740iL (E32) 1993-1994 4  2043173 420

740iL (E32) 1993-1994 4  2043133 490
740iL (E38) 1995-2001 4  2038143 580
740iL (E38) 1995-2001 4  2039893 700
740iL (E38) 1995-2001 4  2038133 830
740Ld xDrive (F01) 2015 4  2038303 360

(F02)
740Li (F01) 2013-2015 4  2038303 360

(F02)
740Li xDrive (F01) 2013-2015 4  2038303 360

(F02)
745 (E65, E66, E67) 2002-2005 4  2003273 180
745i (E65, E66, E67) 2002-2005 4  2003273 180
745Li (E65, E66, E67) 2002-2005 4  2003273 180
750 (E65, E66, E67) 2006 4  2003273 180
750i (E65, E66, E67) 2006-2008 4  2003273 180
750i (F01) 2013-2015 4  2038303 360

(F02)
750i xDrive (F01) 2013-2015 4  2038303 360

(F02)
750iL (E32) 1988-1994 4  2043133 490
750iL (E23) 1988-1994 4  2043173 420

(E32)
750iL (E38) 1994-2001 4  2038143 580
750iL (E38) 1994-2001 4  2038133 830
750iL (E38) 1995-2001 4  2039893 700
750Li (E65, E66, E67) 2006-2008 4  2003273 180
750Li (F01) 2013-2015 4  2038303 360

(F02)
750Li xDrive (F01) 2013-2015 4  2038303 360

(F02)
760 (E65, E66, E67) 2003-2006 4  2003273 180
760i (E65, E66, E67) 2004-2006 4  2003273 180
760Li (E65, E66, E67) 2003-2008 4  2003273 180
760Li (F01) 2013-2015 4  2038303 360

(F02)
840Ci (E31) 1994-1997 2  2037833 490
840Ci (E31) 1994-1997 2  2027533 235
850Ci (E31) 1993-1997 2  2037833 490
850Ci (E31) 1993-1997 2  2027533 235
850CSi (E31) 1994-1995 2  2037833 490
850CSi (E31) 1994-1995 2  2027533 235
850i (E31) 1991-1992 2  2027533 235
850i (E31) 1991-1992 2  2037833 490
Alpina B7 (E65, E66, E67) 2007-2008 4  2003273 180
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

OEMNewtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

M135i (F20) 2011-2012 4  2040763 610

M3 (E30) 1987-1991 2-4  2042573 380

M3 (E30) 1988-1991 2  2044873 180
M3 (E30) 1988-1989 4  2025853 300

M3 (E30) 1990-1991 4  2025693 150

M3 (E36) 1994-1999 2  2033893 280

M3 (E36) 1995-1999 2-4  2040373 480

M3 (E36) 1997-1998 4  2036573 320
M3 (E36) 1998-1999 2  2040803 200

M3 (E46) 2001-2006 4  2037333 320
M3 (E46) 2001-2005 2  2038943 380

M3 (E46) 2001-2006 2  2036753 280
M3 (E46) 2001-2011 2  2044273 320

(E93)
M3 (E90) 2008-2011 4  2035793 320
M3 (E92) 2008-2011 2  2035803 320

M3 (E90) 2008-2011 2-4  2034753 330
(E92)
(E93)

M3 (E93) 2008-2013 2  2017223 230

M4 (F82) 2015-2016 2  2033073 120
M5 (E34) 1988-1993 4  2043973 380

M5 (E34) 1991-1993 4  2036733 410

M5 (E34) 1991-1993 4  2036793 480
M5 (E39) 2000-2003 4  2037813 680

M5 (E39) 2000-2003 4  2037573 520

M5 (E60) 2006-2010 4  2038703 330

M6 (E24) 1987-1989 2  2030333 280
X1 (E84) 2009-2015 4  2015513 460
X1 (E84) 2010-2015 4  2037563 450

X3 (E83) 2004-2010 4  2040753 720

X3 (E83) 2004-2010 4  2008553 580

X3 (F25) 2011-2015 4  2039993 680
X3 (F25) 2011-2015 4  2006863 610
X4 (F26) 2015-2016 4  2039993 680
X5 (E53) 2000-2005 4  2020753 530
X5 (E53) 2000-2005 4  2040633 640
X5 (E70) 2007-2013 4  2033863 390
X5 (E70) 2007-2015 4  2041903 320

(F15)
X5 (F15) 2014-2016 4  2036103 495
X6 (E71) 2008-2014 4  2033863 390
X6 (E71) 2008-2015 4  2041903 320

(E72)
(F16)

X6 (F16) 2015-2016 4  2036103 495
Z3 (E36) 1995-2003 2  2037403 750

(Z3)
Z3 (E36) 1996-2003 2  2044163 690

Z3 (E36) 1999-2002 2  2044173 660
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Z3 (E36) 1999-2002 2  2017743 290
(Z3)

Z4 (E85) 2003-2011 2  2005233 180
(E86)

Z4 (E85) 2003-2011 2  2040133 250
(E86)

Z4 (E86) 2006-2008 2  2005033 480
Z4 (E89) 2009-2012 2  2004043 220

Z4 (E89) 2009-2016 2  2041683 570
Z4 (E89) 2012-2016 2  2028603 390
Z8 (E52) 2000-2003 2  2019753 215
Z8 (E52) 2000-2003 2  2044823 260
3 Series Touring (F31) 2012-2015 4  2014083 510
5 Series (E60) 2004 4  2038703 330

(E61)
525i (E60) 2004 4  2038703 330

(E61)
530i (E60) 2004 4  2038703 330

(E61)
545i (E60) 2004 4  2038703 330

(E61)

BUICK
Allure 2005-2007 4  2020153 535
Allure 2005-2009 4  2038043 378
Allure 2008-2009 4  2019383 455
Allure 2010 4  2012923 280
Allure 2010 4  2025203 70
Apollo 1975-1979 2  2005933 433
Cascada 2016 2  2036363 380

Century 1975-1977 4  2005933 433
Century 1978-1980 2-4  2034963 700

Century 1978-1981 4  2030653 171

Century 1978-1980 2-4  2035053 415

Century 1979-1981 4  2043493 850

Century 1981-1996 2-4  2035013 578

Century 1984-1996 4  2028533 334
Century 1984-1996 4  2008733 585
Century 1997-1999 4  2038373 435
Century 1997-1999 4  2038333 480
Century 1997-2005 4  2017653 440
Century 1999-2005 4  2040173 440
Commercial Chassis 1991-1996 4  2016773 680

Electra 1979-1991 4  2043493 850

Electra 1980-1984 2-4  2043453 950

Electra 1985-1990 2-4  2035133 457

Electra 1991-1993 4  2026853 280

Enclave 2008-2012 4  2006603 290
Enclave 2013-2016 4  2007083 270
Enclave 2008-2016 4  2019863 675

Encore 2013-2016 4  2008903 370

Estate 1980-1987 4  2043453 950
Estate 1988-1989 4  2035133 457
Lacrosse 2005-2007 4  2020153 535
Lacrosse 2005-2009 4  2038043 378
LaCrosse 2008-2009 4  2019383 455
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

LaCrosse 2010-2013 4  2012923 280
LaCrosse 2010-2013 4  2025203 70
LaCrosse 2014-2016 4  2004473 265
LaCrosse 2014-2016 4  2027083 70
LeSabre 1979-1985 4  2043493 850

LeSabre 1980-1990 2-4  2043453 950

LeSabre 1986-1992 2-4  2035133 457

LeSabre 1992-1999 2-4  2033653 450

LeSabre 1998-1999 4  2038373 435
LeSabre 2000-2005 4  2000813 175
LeSabre 2004-2005 4  2000743 365
Lucerne 2006-2011 4  2002183 260
Park Avenue 1991-1996 4  2033653 450
Park Avenue 1997-2005 4  2006693 210

Rainier 2004-2007 4  2022483 755

Rainier 2004-2007 4  2018993 150

Reatta 1988-1991 2  2003293 320

Reatta 1988-1991 2  2022373 155
Regal 1978-1987 2-4  2035013 578

Regal 1978-1987 2-4  2035053 415

Regal 1980-1982 2-4  2044693 1150

Regal 1980-1998 4  2043493 850

Regal 1982-1983 4  2030653 171

Regal 1988-1996 2-4  2019613 427

Regal 1997-1998 4  2038333 480
Regal 1997-1999 4  2038373 435
Regal 1997-1999 4  2038173 450
Regal 1997-2004 4  2017653 440
Regal 1999-2004 4  2040173 440
Regal 2011-2016 4  2035943 30

Regal 2011-2016 4  2002863 180

Rendezvous 2002-2007 4  2002413 580

Rendezvous 2002-2007 4  2034903 260
Riviera 1979-1983 2  2044253 850
Riviera 1979-1985 2  2038533 731

Riviera 1986-1993 2  2003333 260
Riviera 1995-1999 2  2013893 180
Riviera 1995-1999 2  2000773 160

Roadmaster 1991-1996 4  2016773 680

Roadmaster 1991-1996 4  2026853 280

Skyhawk 1975-1980 2  2020693 571
Skyhawk 1979-1980 2  2020093 535
Skyhawk 1982-1989 2-4  2035053 415

Skyhawk 1982-1989 2-4  2035013 578
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Skyhawk 1983-1992 2-4  2012293 530

Skyhawk 1986-1987 2  2000413 540

Skylark 1975-1979 2  2005933 433
Skylark 1980-1983 2-4  2044653 660

Skylark 1980-1983 2-4  2044613 750

Skylark 1980-1985 2-4  2037373 714

Skylark 1986-1991 2-4  2039773 475

Skylark 1992-1998 2-4  2026973 425

Somerset 1985-1988 2  2039773 475
Somerset 1992-1996 2  2026973 425
Somerset Regal 1985 2  2039773 475
Terraza 2005-2007 4  2002573 815
Turbo 1978-1980 2  2035013 578

CADILLAC
60 Special 1993 4  2020493 840
60 Special 1993 4  2033653 450
Allante 1990-1993 2  2044993 380
Allante 1987-1993 4  2003093 280
Allante 1987-1993 2  2033453 255
ATS 2013-2016 2-4  2023113 150

Brougham 1987-1990 4  2035133 457
Brougham 1991-1992 4  2033653 450
Catera 1997-1998 4  2022033 240

Catera 1997-2001 4  2031893 370
Catera 1999-2001 4  2022073 290
Commercial Chassis 1980-1985 4  2043653 935
Commercial Chassis 1985-1990 4  2035133 457
Commercial Chassis 1991-1996 4  2033653 450

Commercial Chassis 1993-1996 4  2020493 840
CTS 2002-2003 4  2040943 680
CTS 2003-2007 4  2002473 250
CTS 2003-2007 4  2040623 680

CTS 2008-2015 2-4  2005963 235

CTS 2008-2014 4  2039183 375
CTS 2010-2014 4  2034923 1390
CTS 2015-2016 4  2034763 160
CTS 2015-2016 4  2034783 70
DeVille 1980-1985 2-4  2043653 935

DeVille 1985-1990 2-4  2035133 457

DeVille 1991-1993 2-4  2033653 450

DeVille 1994-1996 4  2010173 450
DeVille 1997-1999 4  2010253 470

DeVille 2000-2005 4  2002033 195

DTS 2006-2011 4  2002183 260

Eldorado 1979-1985 2  2038533 731

Eldorado 1979-1983 2-4  2044253 850

Eldorado 1986-1991 2  2003333 260
Eldorado 1992-2002 2  2010533 360

Escalade 1999-2000 4  2031373 378
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Escalade 1999-2006 4  2007973 650

Escalade 2000-2006 4  2030453 190

Escalade 2005-2006 4  2010423 600
Escalade 2007-2014 4  2013953 1085

Escalade 2007-2014 4  2007223 430

Escalade 2008-2014 4  2026313 160

Escalade 2015-2016 4  2026233 150

Escalade ESV 2003-2007 4  2030453 190

Escalade ESV 2007-2014 4  2013953 1085

Escalade ESV 2007-2014 4  2026313 160

Escalade ESV 2007-2014 4  2007223 430

Escalade ESV 2015-2016 4  2026233 150

Escalade EXT 2007-2013 4  2013953 1085

Escalade EXT 2007-2013 4  2007223 430

Escalade EXT 2007-2013 4  2026313 160

Fleetwood 1980-1985 4  2043653 935

Fleetwood 1985-1990 2-4  2035133 457

Fleetwood 1991-1993 2-4  2033653 450

Fleetwood 1993-1996 4  2020493 840
Funeral Coach Rwd 1993-1996 4  2020493 840
Limousine 1985-1994 4  2035133 457
Limousine 1995-1996 4  2020493 840
Seville 1980-1985 4  2042093 566
Seville 1980-1985 4  2038533 731
Seville 1986-1991 4  2003333 260
Seville 1992-1996 4  2010533 360

Seville 1996-1997 4  2010293 345

Seville 1998-2004 4  2000773 160

SRX 2004-2009 4  2007033 135
SRX 2004-2009 4  2023693 630
SRX 2010-2016 4  % 2009623 840 PWR

SRX 2010-2016 4  , 2009633 750 PWR

SRX (NG26) 2010-2016 4  2012823 270
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

(NL26)
STS 2005-2011 4  2004003 210
STS 2005-2011 4  2038383 330
XLR 2004-2009 2  2037903 1000
XLR 2004-2009 4  2003243 140
XTS 2013-2016 4  2007603 70

XTS 2013 4  2004443 330

XTS 2014-2016 4  2005543 330

CHEVROLET
Astra 2000-2008 4  2019583 310

Astra 2001-2003 5  2015143 500

Astra 2001-2002 2  2020363 480

Astra 2001-2002 2  2020293 430

Astra 2004-2011 5  2029013 570

Astra 2006-2008 4  2033483 450

Astra G 2000-2004 5  2015143 500

Astra G 2000-2004 4  2020293 430

Astra G 2000-2004 4  2020363 480

Astra H 2004-2011 4-5  2019583 310

Astra H 2004-2011 4  2033483 450

Astro 1998-2005 3  , 2016993 460

Astro 1985-2000 3  % 2019933 475

Avalanche 2007-2013 4  2008723 470

Aveo 2004-2011 4-5  2035113 350
Aveo 5 2006-2011 4  2035113 350
Aztek 2000-2012 4  2030493 520
Beat 2010-2015 5  2035463 300

Blazer 1994-2005 4  2010373 180
Blazer 1997-2005 2-4  2028133 185
Blazer 1995-2004 2-4  2030653 171

Blazer 1995-2000 2-4  2007973 650

Blazer 1994-2012 2-4  2007293 360

Blazer 1994-2005 2-4  2044113 -
Blazer 1992-2000 2-4  2031373 378

Blazer 1994-2005 2  2031493 220
Blazer 2000-2001 2-4  2015723 630
Camaro (FS87) 1982-1992 2  2038053 651
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Camaro 1982-1992 2  2000093 548
Camaro (FS87) 1982-1992 2  2038073 374

Camaro (FS87) 1982-1992 2  2000173 700

Camaro (FS87) 1982-1992 2  2000213 770

Camaro 1987-1992 4  2037253 280
Camaro 1993-1997 2  2015293 280

Camaro 1993-2002 2  2002253 640

Camaro 1993-2002 4  2037293 390

Camaro 1998-2002 2  2013293 310

Camaro 2010-2013 2  2041313 420
Camaro 2010-2015 2  2001673 220

Camaro 2010-2015 2  2041323 370

Camaro 2012-2015 2  2040983 340

Camaro 2016 2  2031783 125

Camaro 2016 2  2023463 130

Camaro 2016 2  2039843 245
Camaro 2016 2  2039863 320
Caprice 1980-1983 4  2043493 850

Caprice 1980-1990 2-4  2043453 950

Caprice 1991-1996 4  2026853 280

Caprice 1991-1996 4  2016773 680

Caprice 2011-2016 4  2039923 516
Captiva 2013 4  2026943 590
Captiva Sport 2008-2015 4  2033183 260
Captiva Sport 2008-2015 4  2013983 500

Cavalier 1982-1987 2  2000413 540

Cavalier 1982-1994 2-4  2012293 530

Cavalier 1995-2000 2  2040413 445
Celebrity 1982-1988 2  2020693 571
Celebrity 1984-1993 4  2028533 334
Celebrity 1984-1993 4  2008733 585
Century 1982-1988 2  2020693 571
Chevette 1976-1987 2-4  2020693 571
Chevy 1995-2000 2  2019173 360

Chevy 1995-2012 2  2019413 370  or 

Chevy 2001-2008 2  2029393 350

Chevy 2007-2011 2  2010793 240

Chronos 2005-2008 4  2026813 270

Citation 1980-1988 2-4  2020693 571
Citation II 1984-1985 2-4  2020693 571
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Cobalt 2005-2008 4  2038793 300
Cobalt 2005-2010 2-4  2013793 275

Colorado 2015-2016 4  2020643 230

Commercial Chassis 1991-1994 4  2016773 680

Corsa 1983-1993 3-5  2009053 560

Corsa 1983-1993 3-5  2009013 460

Corsa 1993-2000 3-5  2019413 370

Corsa 1994-2000 3-5  2016533 360

Corsa 1994-2000 3-5  2019173 360

Corsa 2001-2012 4  2029393 350

Corsica 1989-1991 5  2002933 600
Corvette 1982-1983 2  2001033 180
Corvette 1984-1988 2  2044853 1170

Corvette 1984-1996 2  2001073 390

Corvette 1984-2004 2  2000693 230

Corvette 1988-1996 2  2001093 390

Corvette 1997-2004 2  2037093 495

Corvette 1997-2004 2  2032403 506

Corvette 1997-2013 2  2040833 170

Corvette (C5) 1998-2004 2  2042273 246
Corvette 2005-2013 2  2035103 235

Corvette 2005-2013 2  2042123 245 PWR

Corvette 2005-2013 2  2031763 620
Corvette 2005-2013 2  2031593 450
Corvette 2014-2016 2  2038183 495

Corvette 2014-2016 2  2041883 110

Corvette 2014-2016 2  2033083 110

Cruze (J305) 2011-2016 4  2010603 325
Cruze 2013-2015 4  2010623 478
C1500 Suburban 1992-1994 4  2033823 378
C1500 Suburban 1992-1999 4  2031373 378

C1500 Suburban 1994-1999 4  2031363 380
C2500 Suburban 1992-1999 4  2031373 378

Epica (KL1) 2005-2011 4  2033163 295
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Epica (KL1) 2005-2011 4  2037673 370
Equinox 2010-2016 4  , 2014033 720 PWR

Equinox 2010-2016 4  2013023 430
Equinox 2010-2016 4  2013443 825 PWR

Equinox 2005-2009 4  2012983 830

Express 1500 2003-2014 3-4  2021843 105

Express 1500 2003-2014 3-4  2017683 130
Express 2500 2003-2016 3-4  2021843 105

Express 2500 2003-2016 3-4  2017683 130
Express 3500 2003-2016 3-4  2021843 105

Express 3500 2003-2016 3-4  2017683 130
HHR 2006-2011 2-4  2012913 395

HHR 2006-2011 2-4  2006883 220
Impala 1979-1983 4  2043493 850

Impala 1980-1990 2-4  2043453 950

Impala 1994-1996 4  2016773 680

Impala 1999-2005 4  2040973 520
Impala 1999-2005 4  2040893 680

Impala 2000-2005 4  2017653 440
Impala 2006-2008 4  2038433 320
Impala 2006-2013 4  2019913 500
Impala 2009-2013 4  2038803 340

Impala 2009-2013 4  2038843 400
Impala 2014-2016 4  2003223 235
Impala 2014-2016 4  2023003 60
Joy 1994-2005 5  2026813 270

Joy 2006-2009 5  2037763 390

Joy 2006-2009 5  2034103 335
Kadett 1983-1986 3-5  2012293 530
Kalos 2005-2011 3-5  2035113 350
K1500 Suburban 1994-1999 4  2031373 378

K2500 Suburban 1994-1999 4  2031373 378

Lacetti 2005-2011 5  2026503 510
Lacetti 2005-2011 5  2030243 560
Lumina 1990-1994 2-4  2019613 427

Lumina 1990-1991 3  2002693 855
Lumina 1992-1996 3  2002373 770
Lumina 1995-2001 4  2021973 395

Lumina Apv 1990-1991 3  2002693 855
Lumina Apv 1992-1996 3  2002333 675
Malibu 1978-1983 4  2030653 171
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Malibu 1979-1982 4  2043493 850

Malibu 1980-1981 2  2044693 1150
Malibu 2004-2006 4  2031313 480
Malibu 2008-2012 4  2026043 280
Malibu 2008-2012 4  2038823 370
Malibu 2013-2015 4  2006763 170
Malibu 2013-2015 4  2029913 70
Matiz 2010-2015 4  2035463 300

Matiz 1998-2004 5  2026813 270

Matiz 2006-2009 5  2034103 335
Matiz 2006-2009 5  2037763 390

Meriva 2001-2012 4  2019993 520

Metro 1998-2001 2  , 2003133 245

Metro 1998-2001 2  % 2003173 245

Monte Carlo 1980-1982 2  2044693 1150
Monte Carlo 1987-1988 2  2038493 510
Monte Carlo 1995-1999 2  2021973 395

Monte Carlo 1999-2005 2  2040973 520
Monte Carlo 1999-2007 2  2040893 680

Monte Carlo 2000-2004 2  2017573 435

Monte Carlo 2006-2008 2  2019913 500
Monte Carlo 2004-2005 2  2017783 915

Monza 1975-1980 2  2020693 571

Monza 1977-1980 2  2020093 535

Monza 1978-1979 2  2013813 270
Monza S 1975-1980 2  2013813 270
N200 2005-2016 4  2002963
Nova 1975-1979 2  2005933 433
Nova 1986-1988 5  2007493 460
Nubira 2005-2011 5  2032393 500
Nubira 2005-2011 5  2026503 510
Nubira 2005-2011 4  2031093 490

Orlando (J309) 2012-2014 4  2031583 625

Pop 1996-2003 4  2019413 370

Pop 1996-2003 4  2019173 360

Rezzo 2005-2011 4  2035163 700
Sonic 2012-2016 4  2027783 510

Spark 2005 5  2026813 270

Spark 2006-2009 5  2034103 335
Spark 2006-2009 5  2037763 390

Spark 2010-2015 4-5  2035463 300
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Spark EV 2013-2015 4  2035463 300

Spectrum 1985-1988 2  2016853 341
Sprint 1985-1988 2-4  2010133 300

Sprint 1990 2-4  , 2009553 190

Sprint 1990 2-4  % 2009563 190
SS 2014 4  2040283 360
SS 2014-2015 4  2007003 175
SS 2014-2015 4  2040263 450
SSR 2003-2006 2  2035593 300
Suburban 1992-1999 4  2031373 378

Suburban 1992-1999 4  2044113 -
Suburban 1994-2004 4  2007973 650

Suburban 2000-2006 4  2030453 190

Suburban 2004-2006 4  2010353 590

Suburban 2005-2006 4  2009943 735

Suburban 2007-2015 4  2026313 160

Suburban 2007-2014 4  2008723 470

Suburban 2007-2014 4  2013953 1085

Suburban 2015 4  2006903 680 PWR

Suburban 1500 2000-2006 4  2030453 190

Suburban 1500 2000-2004 4  2007973 650

Suburban 1500 2005-2006 4  2010353 590

Suburban 1500 2007-2014 4  2013953 1085

Suburban 1500 2007-2014 4  2008723 470

Suburban 1500 2007-2014 4  2026313 160

Suburban 2500 2000-2004 4  2007973 650

Suburban 2500 2007-2013 4  2026313 160

Suburban 2500 2007-2013 4  2008723 470

Suburban 2500 2007-2013 4  2013953 1085
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Super Carry 2005-2011 4  % 2007193 500

Super Carry 2005-2011 4  , 2007203 500

Super Carry Box 1999-2005 4  , 2013873 450

Super Carry Box 1999-2005 4  % 2013883 450

Swing 1994-1999 4  2016533 360

Swing 2000-2003 4  2029393 350

S10 Blazer 1983-1994 2-4  2030653 171

S10 Blazer 1983-1994 2-4  2030613 171
Tacuma 2005-2011 5  2035183 660

Tahoe 1992-2000 2-4  2031373 378

Tahoe 1992-2000 2-4  2044113 -
Tahoe 1995-2005 2-4  2007973 650

Tahoe 1995-1999 2-4  2031363 380
Tahoe 2000-2006 4  2030453 190

Tahoe 2004-2006 4  2010353 590

Tahoe 2005-2006 4  2009943 735

Tahoe 2007-2014 4  2008723 470

Tahoe 2007-2014 4  2013953 1085

Tahoe 2007-2016 4  2026313 160

Tahoe 2015-2016 4  2006903 680 PWR

Tosca 2006-2011 4  2033163 295
Tosca 2006-2011 4  2037673 370
Tracker 1989-2012 2-4  2030053 190
Trailblazer 2002-2009 4  2022483 755

Trailblazer 2002-2009 4  2018993 150

Trailblazer EXT 2002-2006 4  2023433 187

Trailblazer EXT 2002-2006 4  2013103 850

Traverse 2013-2016 4  2007083 270
Traverse 2009-2016 4  2021543 650

Traverse (R14526) 2009-2012 4  2006243 260
(V14526)
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Trax 2013-2016 4  2008913 370

Uplander 2005-2008 4  2002573 815
Vectra 2002-2004 4-5  2006463 250

Vectra 2002-2006 5  2029243 600

Vega 1974-1978 2  2013813 270
Venture 1997-2005 3-4  2002573 815
Volt 2011-2015 4  2007543 1010

Volt 2016-2017 4  2007763 605
Za�ra (A) 1999-2005 4  2019233 590

Za�ra (B) 2005-2011 4  2022883 610

CHEVROLET COLOMBIA
Captiva 2008-2013 4  2033183 260
Captiva 2008-2013 4  2013983 500

N300 2012-2016 4  2012583 490

Wagon R 1998-2003 4  , 2004143 500
Wagon R 1998-2003 4  % 2004153 500

CHEVROLET MEXICO
Astra (G) 2001-2003 5  2015143 500

Aztek 2000-2012 5  2030493 520
Blazer 1994-2012 4  2007293 360

Celebrity 1982-1988 4  2020693 571
Century 1982-1988 4  2020693 571
Citation 1982-1988 2-4  2020693 571
Corsa (B) 1994-2000 3-5  2019173 360

Corsa (B) 1993-2000 4  2019413 370

Corsa (C) 2001-2012 4  2029393 350

Corvette (C5) 1997-2004 2  2037093 495

Cutlass 1982-1988 4  2020693 571
Joy 2005-2008 5  2026813 270

Meriva 2001-2012 4  2019993 520

Pop (B) 1996-2003 4  2019173 360

Pop (B) 1996-2003 4  2019413 370
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Suburban 1992-1999 4  2044113 -
Suburban 1992-1999 4  2031373 378

Tracker 1999-2012 4  2030053 190
Vectra (C) 2002-2004 4  2006463 250

Venture 1997-2004 4  2002573 815
Za�ra (A) 1999-2005 4  2019233 590

CHINESE CAR-COLOMBIA
Van Cargo 2009-2012 4  2013183 300

CHRYSLER
200 2011-2014 4  2040443 285
200 2015-2016 4  2030663 135
300 (LX) 2005-2010 4  2038763 355

300 (LX) 2005-2008 4  2040023 280

300 (LX) 2005-2010 4  2038783 355
300 (LX) 2009-2010 4  2040043 430
300 2011-2016 4  2044743 30
300 2011-2016 4  2037633 250

300 Touring (LX) 2005-2008 4  2038763 355

300 Touring (LX) 2005-2008 4  2038783 355
300M 1998-2004 4  2020373 245

300M 1998-2004 4  2039053 340

Aspen 2007-2009 4  2016873 800 PWR

Aspen 2007-2009 4  2016833 740 PWR

Atos Prime 1999-2002 4  % 2031243 400

Atos Prime 1999-2002 4  , 2031233 400

Caravan 1984-1990 4  2010573 695
Caravan 2001-2007 4  2006333 945

Cirrus 1995-2000 4  2038613 190
Concorde 1993-1997 4  2037853 520
Concorde 1998-2004 4  2018853 140

Concorde 1998-2004 4  2039933 400

Cross�re 2004-2008 2  2034483 355
Grand Caravan 2001-2007 4  2006333 945
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Grand Voyager 1995 4  2006173 1030
Grand Voyager 1995 4  2006133 1090
Grand Voyager 1996-2000 4  2005053 830

Grand Voyager 2001-2007 4  2006333 945

Intrepid 1993-1997 4  2037853 520
Intrepid 1998-2004 4  2020373 245

Intrepid 1998-2004 4  2041693 415
Laser 1984-1986 2  2007693 400
LeBaron 1978-1981 4  2025533 625
LeBaron 1982-1988 4  2023773 517
LeBaron 1984-1986 2  2040293 310
LeBaron 1985-1989 4  2025573 403
LeBaron 1987-1995 2-4  2033413 316
LHS 1998-2001 4  2038573 310
LHS 1999-2001 4  2018853 140

LHS 1994-1997 4  2037853 520
New Yorker 1979-1981 4  2023773 517
New Yorker 1993-1997 4  2037853 520
Newport 1979 4  2023773 517
Paci�ca 2004-2008 4  2006923 775
Prowler 2001-2002 2  2034653 340
Prowler 2001-2002 2  2044093 360
PT Cruiser 2000-2008 4  2013933 760

PT Cruiser 2005-2008 2  2030623 300
PT Cruiser 2009-2010 4  2014023 720

Ramcharger 1984-1997 2  2013253 774
Sebring 1996-1997 2-4  2043253 390

Sebring 1998-2000 2-4  2043293 378

Sebring 2001-2006 2  2040863 460

Sebring 2001-2006 4  2040733 380
Sebring 2001-2006 4  2040713 340
Sebring 2007-2009 4  2040563 400
Sebring 2009-2010 2  2038883 1510
Sebring 2010-2011 4  2040443 285
Shadow 1989-1994 2-4  2031573 555
Shadow 1989-1994 2-4  2031733 380
Stratus 1995-2000 4  2038613 190
Stratus 2001-2006 4  2040733 380
Stratus 2001-2006 4  2040713 340
Tc Maserati 1989-1991 2  2013353 300
Tc Maserati 1989-1991 2  2032383 250
Town & Country 1982-1988 4  2023773 517
Town & Country 1984-1990 3-4  2010573 695
Town & Country 1991-1995 3-4  2006173 1030
Town & Country 1991-1995 3-4  2006133 1090
Town & Country 1996-2000 3-4  2005053 830
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Town & Country 2001-2007 4  2006333 945

Town & Country 2004-2007 4  2044393 1040
Town & Country 2008-2010 4  2005663 725 PWR

Town & Country 2008-2010 4  2005743 800

Town & Country 2011-2016 4  2005623 920

Town & Country 2011-2016 4  2005953 760 PWR

Voyager 1991-1995 4  2006133 1090
Voyager 1995 4  2006173 1030
Voyager 2001-2007 4  2006333 945

CHRYSLER MEXICO
Atos Prime 1999-2002 4  , 2031233 400

Atos Prime 1999-2002 4  % 2031243 400

Caravan 1984-1990 4  2010573 695
Caravan 2001-2007 4  2006333 945

Cirrus (JA) 1995-2000 4  2038613 190
Grand Caravan 2001-2007 4  2006333 945

Grand Voyager 1996-2000 4  2005053 830

Grand Voyager 2001-2007 4  2006333 945

Jeep Liberty (KJ) 2002-2006 4  2031113 155

Jeep Liberty (KJ) 2002-2007 4  2032113 300

Ramcharger 1984-1997 2  2013253 774
Shadow 1989-1994 2-4  2031733 380
Shadow 1989-1994 2-4  2031573 555
Stratus 1995-2000 4  2038613 190
Stratus 2001-2006 4  2040713 340
Stratus 2001-2006 4  2040733 380
Voyager 1991-1995 4  2006133 1090
Voyager 2001-2007 4  2006333 945
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

CHRYSLER RUSSIA
Liberty (patriot Usa) 2007-2010 4  2033553 510

CITROËN
AX 1986-1998 3-5  2019253 300

Berlingo 1996-2007 4  2003773 660

Berlingo 2009-2015 4  2019503 200
Berlingo 2009-2015 4  2016883 140
Berlingo 2009-2015 4  2008623 580 4

Berlingo 2009-2015 4  2015303 670

BX 1982-1986 5  2006493 460

BX 1982-1986 5  2006453 310 SPORT

BX 1984-1994 5  2006443 250

BX 1984-1993 5  2012343 515
BX 1985-1994 5  2006533 460

BX 1986-1994 5  2006993 370

C-Crosser 2007-2012 4  2027103 420

CX 1974-1991 4  2014093 320

CX 1974-1991 4  2014053 380

C1 2005-2013 3-5  2017353 305

C1 2014-2015 5  2027923 190
C2 2003-2008 3  2030403 380

C3 2002-2006 5  2031643 420

C3 2010-2015 5  2028683 430

C3 Picasso 2009-2011 5  2018913 440

C4 2004-2009 4  2019203 425

C4 2006-2010 4  2038473 495

C4 2004-2011 2  2017243 500

C4 2010-2015 4  2023903 475

C4 Cactus 2015 5  2020403 390
C4 Grand Picasso 2006-2013 4  2014353 110

C4 Grand Picasso 2006-2013 4  2013313 625

C4 Grand Picasso 2006-2013 4  2012943 645 3

C4 Picasso 2006-2008 4  2007073 610
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

C4 Picasso 2007-2013 4  2021603 125

C4 Grand Picasso 2007-2013 4  2019903

C4 Picasso 2009-2013 4  2005903 655

C5 2001-2004 4  2022823 465
C5 2001-2004 5  2040553 250

C5 2001-2004 4-5  2023673 120

C5 2001-2004 4  2022263 490

C5 (RC) 2004-2011 3-5  2026633 570

C5 2013 5  2018203 535

C6 (TD) 2005-2012 4  2014143 170
C6 (TD) 2005-2012 4  2035993 465

C8 2002-2011 5  2007513 540
Dispach 2007-2011 4  2003703 1050

DS3 2011 4  2033623 400

DS4 2011-2015 5  2023103 350

Evasion 1995-2002 5  2010013 600

GS 1970-1986 4  2021933 250
GS 1971-1980 5  2012053 360

GSA 1971-1985 5  2011973 230
GSA 1979-1986 5  2012013 200

Gsa Berlina 1972-1980 5  2011673 270
Gsa Berlina 1980-1986 5  2012273 260
Jumpy 2007-2011 4  2003703 1050

LN 1979-1985 3  2026553 570

LNA 1979-1985 3  2026553 570

Nemo 2008-2014 4  2011523 670

Nemo 2010-2014 4  2036953 370
Saxo 1996-2002 3-5  2010053 355

Visa 1978-1982 5  2011933 440
Visa 1983-1989 5  2011893 500

Xantia 1993-2001 5  2011813 680

Xantia 1993-1998 5  2010953 510

Xantia 1993-2001 5  2011853 590
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Xantia 1995-2001 5  2013053 480

XM 1989-2000 5  2007653 680
XM 1989-2000 5  2000883 395
XM 1989-2000 5  2019213 250
Xsara 1997-2000 3-5  2030253 300

Xsara 1997-2006 3-5  2008533 360

Xsara 1997-2008 5  2006303 410

Xsara 2000-2011 3-5  2012343 515

Xsara Coupe 2000-2011 3  2012343 515
Xsara Picasso 1999-2000 5  2030253 300

Xsara Picasso 1999-2008 5  2005433 390

Xsara Picasso 2000-2011 5  2012343 515
ZX 1991-1997 5  2011733 380

ZX 1991-1997 5  2011773 260
ZX 1993-1998 5  2019813 520

DACIA
Dokker 2012-2016 5  2031743 430
Dokker Express 2012-2016 5  2031743 430
Duster 2011-2015 4  2013163 360
Duster 2011-2015 4  2034423 615
Lodgy 2012-2016 5  2031743 430
Lodgy 2013 5  2020563 525
Logan II 2012-2015 4  2014043 330
Logan MCV 2013-2015 5  2014043 330
Logan MCV 2013-2015 5  2017513 445
Sandero 2007-2011 5  2021473 370
Sandero 2013 4  2029373 400
Sandero II 2012-2015 5  2014043 330
Sandero Stepway 2007-2011 5  2021473 370

DAEWOO
Damas 1991-2011 5  , 2002873 350

Damas 1991-2011 5  % 2002883 350

Kalos 2005-2011 4  2035113 350
Lanos (T) 1997-2002 3-5  2028573 450

Matiz 1998-2004 5  2026813 270

Matiz 2006-2009 5  2034103 335
Nexia 1995-2011 3-5  2018703 355

Nubira (J) 1997-2011 4  2031093 490

Nubira 1997-2002 5  2031433 520

Nubira 1997-2011 5  2032393 500
Nubira 1999-2002 5  2031553 570
Nubira 2005-2011 5  2026503 510
Polonez 1977-1992 3-5  2034303 390
Polonez 1993-2002 5  2034453 500

Polonez 2003-2011 5  2013223 200
Polonez Truck 1993-2002 5  2013223 200
Rexton 2002-2006 4  2036913

Rezzo 2005-2011 4  2035163 700
Tacuma 2000-2011 5  2035183 660

Tico 1995-2001 5  2002543 420
Tosca 2006-2011 4  2033163 295
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Tosca 2006-2011 4  2037673 370

DAEWOO AUSTRALIA
1.5 1994-2005 3-5  2018143 370
Cielo 1994-2005 3-5  2018143 370
GL 1994-1998 3-5  2018143 370
Lanos 1997-2003 3-5  2027903 490

DAEWOO FSO
Polonez 1995-2002 4  2042523 280
Polonez Truck 1987-2002 -  2003443 260

DAIHATSU
Charade 1987-1993 3-5  , 2014973 310
Charade 1987-1993 3-5  % 2015013 310

Cuore 2003-2011 4  2016793 -
Materia 2006-2008 4  2030193 -
Sirion 2005-2011 5  2033953 405

DAIHATSU AUSTRALIA
Charade (G11)(G21) 1983-1987 3-5  2013113 -

(G30)
Charade 1987-1993 3-5  , 2015743 270
Charade 1987-1993 3-5  % 2015763 270
Charade (G200)(G202) 1993-1996 3-5  2013073 290

(G203)

DATSUN
200sx 1980-1983 3  2007213 310
200sx 1984-1988 3  2002133 360
210 1979-1982 3  2006773 345
210 1979-1982 2  2022453 270
240z 1970-1973 2  2007183 315
240z 1970-1973 2  2007453 400
260z 1974 2  2007173 190
280z 1975-1978 2  2007173 190
280zx 1979-1983 3  2002013 242
280zx 1978-1983 3  2001733 201
300ZX 1984-1988 2  2017173 240
300ZX 1984-1989 2  2035773 378

300ZX 1984-1989 2  2035783 378

300ZX 1984-1989 2  2010853 445
300ZX 1990-1993 2  2001973 310

310 1980-1982 5  2015213 280
310gx 1979-1982 5  % 2000933 210
310gx 1979-1982 5  , 2000893 210
510 1978-1981 5  2015573 331
B210 1974-1978 2  2010413 200
Maxima 1985-1988 4  2002813 360
Maxima 1985-1988 5  2004013 435
Maxima 1989-1994 4  % 2035213 458
Maxima 1989-1994 4  , 2035173 460
Maxima 1995-1999 4  2035093 310
NX 1991-1992 2  2028333 550

Patrol 1984-2008 5  2025133 135

Primera E Q5 (P11) 1996-2002 4  2021813 665

Primera Ec4 1990-1996 4  2041573 680
Primera Ec4 Con 1990-1996 4  2041533 680
Primera Ec5 1994-1996 4  2012653 400

Primera Ec5 C 1994-1996 4  2012893 450
Primera Eq4 1996-2011 4  2038773 420

Primera Eq4 1996-2011 4  2038733 465
Primera Eq5 1996-2002 5  2021773 730
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Primera Ga 16 Ds 1990-2011 4  2012653 400

Pulsar (N12) 1983-1986 2  % 2002493 190
Pulsar (N12) 1983-1986 2  , 2002453 190
Pulsar (N13) 1987-1989 2  2026893 340

Quest 1993-1998 4  2030533 178

Quest 1993-1998 4  2007333 761

Quest 1999-2002 4  2028053 160

Quest 1999-2002 4  2017533 625

Quest 1999-2002 4  2017493 600

Safari 1980-2011 4  2022293 130

Safari 1984-2011 5  2025133 135

SE 1986-1989 2  2001053 280
Sentra 1982-1985 3  2007373 260
Sentra 1982-1985 4  2001013 250
Sentra 1986-1989 2  2000973 205
Sentra Classic 1991 2  2001053 280
Sentra Classic 1991-2011 2  2000973 205
Sentraxe 1986-1989 2  2001053 280
Stanza 1982-1984 5  , 2005533 250
Stanza 1982-1984 5  % 2005573 250
Stanza 1982-1987 3  2009093 350
Stanza 1985-1988 4  , 2001373 360
Stanza 1985-1988 4  % 2001413 360
Tsuru I 1982-1986 3  2006413 180

DELOREAN
DMC 12 1981-1983 2  2033263 125
DMC 12 1981-1983 2  2020103 156
DMC-12 (T2) 1981-1983 2  2036873 1160 GULL WING DOOR

DODGE
600 1984-1986 2  2040293 310
Aries 1981-1988 4  2023773 517
Aspen 1976-1977 4  2025973 625
Aspen 1977-1980 4  2025533 625
Atos 2001-2012 4  , 2031233 400

Atos 2001-2012 4  % 2031243 400

Atos Prime 2001-2010 4  % 2031243 400

Atos Prime 2001-2010 4  , 2031233 400

Attitude 2007-2011 2  2020113 400

Avenger (JS) 2008-2014 4  2037323 325
Avenger (JS) 2008-2014 4  2037363 370
Caliber 2007-2012 4  2027873 525

Caliber 2007-2012 4  2027863 475

Caravan 1984-1990 3  2010573 695
Caravan 1991-1995 3  2006133 1090
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Caravan 1991-1995 3  2006173 1030

Caravan 1996-2000 4  2005053 830

Caravan 2001-2007 4  2006333 945

Challenger 2008-2016 2  2039353 350

Challenger 2008-2016 2  2040543 650
Charger 1983-1987 2  2033293 770
Charger 1983-1987 2  2033053 661
Charger 1983-1987 2  2033373 472
Charger (LX) 2006-2010 4  2040713 340
Charger (LX) 2006-2010 4  2040733 380
Charger (LX) 2006-2010 4  2038783 355
Charger (LX) 2006-2010 4  2038763 355

Charger 2011-2016 4  2044743 30
Charger 2011-2016 4  2037633 250

Colt 1979-1984 2-4  2009573 222
Colt 1984-1991 4  2005893 425

Colt 1985-1988 2-4  , 2004413 230
Colt 1985-1988 2-4  % 2004453 230
Colt 1989-1993 2  , 2015733 320

Colt 1989-1993 2  % 2015773 320

Dakota 2005-2010 4  2026593 390
Daytona 1984-1993 2  2007693 400
Diplomat 1978-1981 2-4  2025533 625

Durango 1998-2003 4  2010733 525

Durango 1998-2003 4  2041633 121
Durango 2004-2008 4  2016873 800 PWR

Durango 2009 4  2016833 740 PWR

Durango 2011-2016 4  2016683 250
Durango 2011-2016 4  2005563 675

Durango 2011-2016 4  , 2005633 955 PWR

D150 1990-1993 2  2033493 485
D250 1990-1993 2  2033493 485
D350 1990-1993 2  2033493 485

Grand Caravan 1984-1990 3  2010573 695
Grand Caravan 1991-1995 3  2006173 1030
Grand Caravan 1991-1995 3  2006133 1090
Grand Caravan 1996-2000 3-4  2005053 830

Grand Caravan 2001-2007 4  2006333 945

Grand Caravan 2005-2007 4  2044393 1040
Grand Caravan 2008-2010 4  2005663 725 PWR

Grand Caravan 2008-2010 4  2005743 800
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Grand Caravan 2011-2016 4  2005953 760 PWR

Grand Caravan 2011-2016 4  2005623 920

H100 2011-2014 4  2011473 720

Intrepid 1993-1997 4  2037853 520
Intrepid 1998-2004 4  2020373 245

Intrepid 1998-2004 4  2041693 415
i10 2012-2014 4  2031943 350

Journey 2009-2016 4  2026683 550

Lancer 1985-1989 4  2025573 403
Magnum (LX) 2005-2008 4  2038763 355

Magnum (LX) 2005-2008 4  2038783 355
Magnum (LX) 2005-2008 4  2032673 975

Monaco 1990-1992 4  2027573 355
Nitro 2007-2011 4  2020743 720

Omni 1978-1989 2-4  2033373 472
Omni 1978-1989 2-4  2033293 770
Omni 1978-1989 2-4  2033053 661
Pickup 1989-1992 2  2033493 485
Ram 1500 2002-2007 2-4  2044903 190
Ram 1500 2002-2008 4  2028203 475

Ram 1500 2009-2010 2  2030413 275
Ram 2500 2002-2007 2-4  2044903 190
Ram 2500 2002-2010 2-4  2028203 475

Ram 2500 2010 2  2030483 425
Ram 3500 2002-2007 2-4  2044903 190

Ram 3500 2002-2010 2-4  2028203 475

Ram 3500 2010 2-4  2030483 425
Ram 4500 2009-2010 4  2028203 475

Ram 5500 2009-2010 4  2028203 475

Ramcharger 1974-1980 2  2035853 302
Ramcharger 1981-1990 2  2012813 665
Ramcharger 1988-1993 2  2033493 485
Ramcharger 1991-1993 2  2013253 774
Shadow 1986-1994 2-4  2031733 380
Shadow 1986-1994 2-4  2031573 555
St. Regis 1979-1990 4  2023773 517
Stealth 1991-1996 2  2000293 230

Stealth 1991-1996 2  , 2036493 515
Stealth 1991-1996 2  % 2036533 515
Stratus 1995-2000 4  2038613 190
Stratus 2001-2006 4  2040713 340
Stratus 2002-2006 4  2040733 380
Viper 1996-2002 2  2008693 160
Viper 2003-2006 2  2033593 540
Viper 2003-2006 2  2039913 588
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Viper 2008-2010 2  2039203 750

W150 1990-1993 2  2033493 485
W250 1990-1993 2  2033493 485
W350 1990-1993 2  2033493 485

DODGE CHINA
JCUV (JC) 2008-2013 4  2026683 550

DODGE JAPAN
JC (JC) 2008-2013 4  2026683 550

DODGE MEXICO
Stratus (JA) 1995-2001 4  2038613 190
Stratus 2001-2006 4  2040713 340
Stratus 2001-2006 4  2040733 380

EAGLE
Premier 1988-1992 4  2027573 355
Summit 1989-1993 2-3  , 2015733 320

Summit 1989-1993 2-3  % 2015773 320

Talon 1990-1994 3  2006733 260

Talon 1995-1998 3  , 2000573 235

Talon 1995-1998 3  % 2000613 235

Vision 1993-1997 4  2037853 520

FERRARI
308 GTB 1977-1985 2  2018783 300
328 GTB 1985-1989 2  2038523 350
328 GTS 1985-1989 2  2038523 350
348 GTB 1993-1994 2  2041963 400
348 GTS 1993-1994 2  2041963 400
348 Spider 1993-1995 2  2041963 400
348 TB 1990-1992 2  2041963 400
348 TS 1989-1992 2  2041963 400
Mondial 1983-1985 2  2042483 250

Mondial 1983-1985 2  2042543 460

Mondial t 1989-1993 2  2042543 460

Mondial t 1989-1993 2  2042483 250

Mondial 3.2 1986-1988 2  2042543 460

Mondial 3.2 1986-1988 2  2042483 250

Mondial 8 1980-1985 2  2042483 250

Mondial 8 1980-1985 2  2042543 460

FIAT
126 1987-1991 2  2018713 220
127 1977-1981 5  2012013 200

127 1977-1983 3  2010943 260

127 1971-1986 2  2018493 360

127 Cl 1981-1983 3  2011693 180
127 Panorama Spazio 1982-1986 2  2018533 450
128 1969-1985 3  2011653 390

131 1974-1986 4  2011613 310

132 1972-1981 4  2042493 290

500 2009-2015 2  2030683 350
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

500 2012-2014 2  2040403 370

500L 2014-2015 4  2036093 210
500L 2014-2015 4  2017263 670

Argenta 1980-1986 4  2042453 320
Barchetta 1995-2002 2  2034133 170
Brava 1995-2001 5  2022513 380

Bravo 1995-2001 3  2029403 350

Bravo 2007-2011 3  2022393 360
Cinquecento 1991-1998 3  2015713 210

Coupe 1993-1997 2  2005373 250
Coupe 1998-2000 2  2005353 220
Croma 1985-1996 4  2025493 550

Croma 2000-2005 5  2008433 460
Doblo 2001-2009 5  2043953 350 RETROFIT INSTALL KIT: 2 GAS SPRINGS

AND HARDWARE

Doblo 2001-2009 5  2043963 350 REPLACEMENT GAS SPRING

Doblo 2001-2009 5  2000873 370

Doblo 2001-2009 4  2043913 300

Doblo 2009-2011 5  2001313 720

Doblo 2010-2011 4  2044513 700 REAR SINGLE

Doblo 2010-2011 4  2044523 950 REAR DOUBLE

Ducato 1981-2003 3  2001333 500

Duna 1987-1991 4  2021213 500

Fiorino 2008-2014 2  2011523 670

Fiorino 2010-2014 2  2036953 370
Freemont (JC) 2011-2013 4  2026683 550

Grande Punto 2005-2012 2-4  2032603 350

Idea 2004-2012 5  2028713 480

Kartal 1950-1988 5  2010913 300
Kartal 1989-1990 5  2011193 300
Kartal 1991 5  2011833 300
Kartal Slx 1997-2011 5  2011713 310
Linea 2007-2011 4  2040673 380

Marea 1996-2002 5  2023513 420
Multipla 1999-2008 5  2044213 250

Multipla 1999-2008 5  2023493 550

Palio 1996-2008 2-5  2028413 360

Palio 1996-2008 5  2013613 570

Panda 1986-1996 3  2017723 390 RESTYLING  VET. 6314422/5370348

Panda 1980-1996 3  2018413 250 RESTYLING  VET. 6314421/5370347
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Panda 2003-2011 4-5  2023923 280
Panda (312) 2012-2015 4  2033843 420

Punto (176) 1993-1999 3  2031453 300

Punto 1994-2000 2  2044983 400  VET.9659

Punto 1994-2000 2  2035273 110  VET.9659

Punto 2000-2003 3-5  2030773 380
Punto 2000-2003 3-5  2029293 330
Punto 2005-2012 3-5  2032603 350

Punto Evo 2005-2012 5  2032603 350

Qubo 2008-2014 4  2011523 670

Qubo 2010-2014 4  2036953 370
Regata 1984-1990 5  2019573 300
Ritmo 1978-1988 2  2011573 340
Ritmo 1978-1983 3-5  2010943 260

Ritmo 1983-1988 3-5  2011053 540

Ritmo 1983-1988 3-5  2011653 390

Scudo 2007-2011 2-4  2003703 1050

Sedici 2006-2011 5  2031793 420

Seicento 1998-2008 3  2015713 210

Stilo 2001-2007 2-5  2023543 380
Stilo 2001-2007 2-5  2024273 270

Stilo 2001-2007 2-3  2031863 460
Stilo 2003-2007 2-4  2010703 740

Stilo 2003-2007 2-4  2034913 180
Stilo 2003-2007 2-4  2010723 810

Stilo 2003-2007 2-4  2010713 850

Strada 1978-1982 2-4  2010943 260

Strada 1983-1988 4  2011053 540

Strada 1983-1988 4  2011653 390

Tempra 1990-1997 5  2007613 330

Tipo 1988-1995 3-5  2013573 300

Ulysse 1994-1995 5  2008573 635

Ulysse 1995-2002 5  2010013 600
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Ulysse 2002-2005 5  2008213 505

Uno 1983-1989 5  2011533 430

Uno Restyling 1989-1993 5  2016253 280

Uno Turbo 1985-1989 5  2013053 480

FIAT BRASIL
147 1986-2012 2  2018493 360

Elba 1984-1996 5  2021223 450
Elba 1984-1996 5  2021213 500

Palio (178DX) 1996-2012 3-5  2013613 570

Palio (178DX) 1996-2012 2-5  2028413 360

Panorama 1986-2012 2  2018493 360

Spazio 1986-1994 3  2018493 360

Uno 1984-2012 5  2013063 540
Uno 1984-2008 5  2013053 480

FORD AMERICA
Aerostar 1986-1987 2  2006973 760

Aerostar 1986-1987 2  2007013 840

Aerostar 1987-1997 2-4  2008653 1022

Aerostar 1987-1997 2-4  2008773 920

Aspire 1994-1997 3-5  , 2021053 390
Aspire 1994-1997 3-5  % 2021093 390
B MAX 2013 5  2018043 550
Bronco II 1984-1990 2  2022573 600
Bronco II 1984-1990 2  2032733 135
C-Max 2013-2016 4  2004633 565

Contour 1994-2004 4  2040053 590
Contour 1994-2004 4  2040093 625

Crown Victoria 1992-1997 4  2036973 530

Crown Victoria 1998-2011 4  2037453 600

Edge (Q1) 2007-2014 4  2017183 630

Edge 2015-2016 4  % 2012843 830 PWR

Escape 2001-2007 4  2029793 175

Escape 2001-2007 4  2017073 590
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Escape 2008-2012 4  2031623 145

Escape 2008-2012 4  2017313 610

Escape 2013-2016 4  2002243 670

Escort 1981-1990 2-5  2008973 405
Escort 1981-1990 2-5  2008933 405
Escort 1991-1992 4  2023853 415

Escort 1991-1996 2-4  % 2007573 330
Escort 1991-1996 2-4  , 2007533 329
Escort 1993-1997 4  2028373 552
Escort 1998-1999 4  2028453 550
Escort 1998-2003 2  % 2008413 205

Escort 1998-2003 2  , 2008373 205

Excursion Version 4WD 2000-2005 4  2037153 635

Excursion Version RWD 2000-2005 4  2035653 625

Excursion 2000-2005 4  2031773 430

EXP 1982-1985 3  2027493 461
EXP 1986-1988 2  2027293 690
Expedition (TE) 1997-2002 4  2037523 350
Expedition 1997-2002 4  2016933 1040

Expedition 1997-2002 4  2030933 135
Expedition 1997-2006 4  2037533 480
Expedition (B7) 2003-2006 4  2037613 500

Expedition 2003-2006 4  2029533 190

Expedition 2003-2006 4  2016343 1000

Expedition (B7) 2007-2015 4  2029843 185

Expedition (B7) 2007-2015 4  2016303 1000

Expedition (B7) 2007-2016 4  2036863 250

Explorer 1991-2001 2-4  2033253 150

Explorer 1991-2001 2-4  2043533 740

Explorer 1991-2003 2-4  2015653 765 SPORT MODEL

Explorer 2001 2-4  2034243 155 XLT MODEL

Explorer 2001-2003 2-4  2043713 840
Explorer 2002-2005 2-4  2017133 990

Explorer 2002-2005 2-4  2037933 260
Explorer 2002-2009 2-4  2031483 295 SPORT MODEL

Explorer 2003-2004 2-4  2032593 380
Explorer 2003-2010 2-4  2029023 160

Explorer 2005 4  2028723 380
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Explorer 2006-2010 4  2017083 810

Explorer 2006-2010 4  2037543 270
Explorer 2011-2015 4  2007423 660

Explorer Sport Trac 2001-2010 4  2037543 270

Fairmont 1978-1981 4  2025813 555

Fairmont 1978-1981 4  2025453 361
Festiva 1988-1994 2-4  2004623 540 1

Festiva 1988-1994 2-4  2004373 570 2

Fiesta 1978-1980 2  2009613 300
Fiesta 1998-2004 4  2014133 325

Fiesta 2011-2016 4  2019113 325

Fiesta Ikon 2010-2014 4  2010763 440
Figo 2010-2014 4  2010763 440
Five Hundred (A6C) 2005-2007 4  2040723 570

(PG)
Flex 2009-2012 4  2013423 720

Flex 2009-2012 4  2013543 870 PWR

Flex 2009-2016 4  2013123 250

Flex 2013-2016 4  2012003 800

Focus 2000-2002 4  2022613 530

Focus 2000-2003 3-5  2029653 730

Focus 2000-2005 4  2041083 420

Focus 2000-2005 4  2040933 465

Focus 2003-2004 4  2022593 550

Focus (DAW) 2004 3-5  2030843 700
(DBW)

Focus 2005-2007 5  2022623 595
Focus (AU) 2005-2009 4  2041503 510

Focus (AU) 2008-2011 4  2041173 420

Focus 2012-2015 4  2027263 -

Focus (CDH) 2012-2016 4  2011353 385

Freestar 2004-2007 4  2010743 700 PWR
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Freestar 2004-2007 4  2010683 712 PWR

Freestyle 2005-2007 4  2013523 480

Fusion 2006 4  2040783 450
Fusion 2006 4  2040723 570
Fusion 2007-2009 4  2040273 540

Fusion 2010-2012 4  2040393 630

Fusion 2010-2012 4  2040483 680
F-150 1997-2004 2-4  2037523 350
F-150 1997-2004 2-4  2037533 480
F-150 2005-2008 2-4  2034593 375
F-150 2009-2014 2-4  2036833 440

F-150 2010-2014 4  2036843 580

F-150 2015-2016 2-4  2034843 200

F-150 Heritage 2004 2-4  2037523 350
F-250 1997-2004 2-4  2037523 350
F-250 1997-2004 2-4  2037533 480
F-250 2008-2010 2-4  2010593 470

F-250 HD 1997 2-4  2037523 350
F-250 HD 1997 2-4  2037533 480
F-250 Super Duty 1999-2007 2-4  2031773 430

F-250 Super Duty 2008-2010 2-4  2010593 470

F-250 Super Duty 2011-2016 2-4  2006063 140

F-350 2011-2016 2  2006063 140

F-350 Super Duty 1999-2007 2-4  2031773 430

F-350 Super Duty 2008-2010 2-4  2010593 470

F-350 Super Duty 2011-2016 2-4  2006063 140

F-450 Super Duty 1999-2007 2-4  2031773 430

F-450 Super Duty 2008-2010 2-4  2010593 470

F-450 Super Duty 2011-2016 2-4  2006063 140

F-550 Super Duty 1999-2007 4  2031773 430

Galaxy 2013 5  2013723 990

Granada 1971-1985 4  2016693 450
Granada 1982-1985 4  2013773 215
Granada 1982-1985 4  2025813 555
Granada 1985 5  2025413 635
Grand Marquis 2002-2004 4  2037453 600

GT 2005-2006 2  2040783 450
GT 2005-2006 2  2040723 570
Ikon Hatch 2010-2014 4  2010763 440
Ka 2001-2009 2-3  2031513 350
LTD 1978-1985 4  2025453 361
LTD 1978-1986 4  2025813 555
LTD 1983-1986 4  2013773 215
Mondeo 2001-2006 5  2018123 475

Mondeo 2001-2006 4-5  2043503 660
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Mondeo 2001-2006 5  2020303 585

Mondeo 2001-2006 5  2020283 485

Mondeo 2001-2006 5  2018833 475

Mondeo 2001-2006 5  2020263 520

Mondeo 2001-2007 4  2040153 560

Mustang 1977-1978 2  2033173 661
Mustang 1979-1993 2  2025973 625
Mustang 1979-1993 2  2025813 555

Mustang 1994-2004 2  2027893 173

Mustang 1994-2004 2  2028263 240

Mustang (ZF) 2005-2009 2  2040513 395

Mustang (ZF) 2010-2014 2  2040843 320

Mustang 2015-2016 2  2038563 375

Mustang 2015-2016 2  2038583 320

Mustang II 1974-1978 2-3  2031293 473

Mustang II 1974-1978 2-3  2033133 529
Mystique 1994-2004 4  2040053 590
Mystique 1994-2004 4  2040093 625

Pinto 1974-1980 2  2025453 361
Probe 1988-1992 2  % 2013453 420

Probe 1988-1992 2  , 2013413 420

Probe 1989-1992 2  % 2013533 316

Probe 1993-1997 2  % 2026653 535

Probe 1993-1997 2  , 2026533 440
Probe 1993-1997 2  % 2026573 440
Probe 1993-1997 2  , 2026613 535

Probe 1989-1992 2  , 2013493 350

S MAX 2013 5  2011183 870
Sable 2000-2001 4  2014413 250

Taurus 1986-1995 4  2030573 182
Taurus 1986-1995 4  2026173 460

Taurus 1986-1995 4  2026213 460

Taurus 1986-1995 4  2030213 600
Taurus (E54D) 1996-1999 4  2033333 171

Taurus (E54D) 1996-1999 4  2020933 330
(E74D)

Taurus (E54D) 1996-1999 4  2010493 550
Taurus 2000-2007 4  2014413 250

Taurus (PG) 2008 4  2040723 570
Taurus (PG) 2008-2009 4  2028913 280

Taurus (PG) 2009 4  2040313 540

Taurus (PG) 2010-2015 4  2022183 240
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Taurus (PG) 2010-2016 4  2038603 630

Taurus (PG) 2010-2016 4  2038683 565

Taurus X (P5) 2008-2009 4  2013523 480

Thunderbird 1989-1997 2  2026773 400

Thunderbird (D3C) 2002-2005 2  2022013 260
(SR)

Thunderbird (D3C) 2002-2005 2  2039813 480
(SR)

Tourneo 2013 3  2006703 810

Transit Connect 2014-2016 4  2010673 830

Windstar 1999-2003 3-4  2008333 694

Windstar 1995-1998 3-4  2008493 765

FORD AUSTRALIA
Econo Van 1984-1997 3  2000763 720
Econo Van 1984-1997 3  2001843 700
Explorer 1995-1999 4  2015383 670
Fairlane (ZK, ZL) 1966-1988 4  2023963 590
Fairlane (AUII, AUIII, NA, NC) 1988-1995 4  2033883 630
Fairlane 1988-1995 4  2027773 560
Fairlane (AUII, AUIII, NA, NC) 1988-1995 4  2030103 -
Fairlane 1999-2003 4  2023943 320
Fairmont 1994-1997 4  2015563 500
Fairmont 2002-2008 4  2027603 330

Falcon 1966-1988 5  2015543 500
Falcon (XD, XE, XF, XG) 1966-1996 2-5  2023963 590

(XR, XT, XW, XY)

(XA XB, XC, XD)

Falcon 1988-1994 5  2018433 500
Falcon 1988-1994 4  2037513 370
Falcon 1988-1997 4  2037643 360
Falcon (EA, EB, ED) 1988-2003 4-5  2027803 360

Falcon 1994-1997 5  2015563 500
Falcon 1994-1998 4-5  2022833 360

Falcon (XH) 1996-1999 2  2019623 310
Falcon 1998-2003 2-5  2023943 320

Falcon (AU, AUII, AUIII) 1998-2003 4  2033793 290
Falcon 1998-2012 5  2017163 450
Falcon 2002-2010 2-5  2027603 330

Falcon, Fairmont 1966-1988 5  2015543 500
Falcon, Fairmont 1988-1994 5  2018433 500
Falcon, Fairmont 1988-1995 4  2037513 370
Falcon, Fairmont 1988-1997 4  2037643 360
Falcon, Fairmont 1998-2012 5  2017163 450
Falcon, Fairmont 1994-1997 5  2015563 500
Falcon, Fairmont 1994-1998 4-5  2022833 360

Falcon, Fairmont 1998-2003 4-5  2023943 320

Falcon, Fairmont 2005-2008 4  2040663 650
Falcon, Fairmont 2005-2008 4  2041103 575
Falcon FG 2008-2013 2-4  2037473 270

Falcon FG 2008-2013 2-4  2021043 245

Falcon FG 2008-2013 2-4  2037463 350

Festiva 1994-2001 3  % 2026993 440
Festiva 1994-2001 3  , 2026983 440
Laser (KA, KB) 1981-1984 3-5  % 2003553 260
Laser (KA, KB) 1981-1984 3-5  , 2003543 260
Laser (KC, KE) 1985-1989 3-5  2005683 380
Laser (KC, KE) 1985-1989 3-5  2005643 290
Laser (KF, KH) 1989-1994 3-5  2008873 410
Laser (KJ, KL) 1994-1999 3-5  % 2007273 380
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Laser (KJ, KL) 1994-1999 3-5  , 2007263 380
Laser (KN) 1999-2001 3-5  2013943 -
LTD (XE, XF) 1982-1988 4  2023963 590
LTD 1988-1995 4  2027773 560
LTD 1988-1995 4  2033883 630
LTD 1988-1995 4  2030103 -
LTD 1999-2003 4  2023943 320
Telstar (AR, AS) 1983-1986 3-5  , 2003543 260
Telstar (AR, AS) 1983-1986 3-5  % 2003553 260
Telstar (AT, AV) 1987-1991 5  , 2006423 350
Telstar (AT, AV) 1987-1991 5  % 2006433 350
Telstar (AX, AY) 1992-1996 5  , 2026873 730

Telstar (AX, AY) 1992-1996 5  % 2026903 730

Territory 2004-2008 5  2027603 330
Territory 2004-2011 5  2035233 350
Territory 2004-2011 5  2013963 650
Tickford 1994-1995 5  2015563 500

FORD BRASIL
Belina 1975-1989 3  2007703 420

Ecosport 2003-2007 4  2021463 400
Escort 1984-1992 3-5  2014613 415
Escort 1984-1992 3-5  2014853 275

Escort 1993-1996 3-5  2017333 360

Escort 1993-1996 3-5  2017293 425

Fiesta (FB) 1981-1996 3-5  2009133 330

Fiesta 1996-2001 3-5  2014133 325

Ka 1997-2012 4  2031413 310

FORD EUROPE
Escort 1980-1990 4  2013013 400

Escort 1980-1990 3-5  2014853 275  or 



55
Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz

Catálogo 2017

Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Escort 1986-1988 3-5  2014613 415
Escort 1987-2012 4  2019773 430

Escort 1989-1990 3-5  2014573 400
Escort 1990-1992 2  2040953 230

Escort 1990-2000 4  2020223 410

Escort (MK V) 1991-1992 3-5  2017333 360

Escort (MK V) 1991-1992 3-5  2017293 425

Escort 1991-1992 3-5  2019333 500
Escort 1992-1993 3-5  2014453 350
Escort 1992-2000 3-5  2019423 495

Escort 1992-2000 3-5  2014493 350
Escort (MK VI-VII) 1992-2000 3-5  2019453 440

Escort 1993-2000 3-5  2019293 800
Escort 2004-2006 3-5  2021513 145
Fiesta (GFBT) 1976-1983 3  2009213 340

Fiesta (FB) 1983-1989 3  2009133 330

Fiesta (FA, FB) 1989-1993 3-5  2016733 590

Fiesta (GFJ) 1989-1993 3-5  2016213 650

Fiesta (GFJ) 1989-2001 3-5  2014773 285
(JA,JB)

Fiesta (FA, FB) 1993-1996 3-5  2014813 260
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Fiesta (JA,JB) 1995-2002 3-5  2014133 325

Fiesta (JH) 2002-2008 3-5  2017233 500

Fiesta (JD) 2002-2008 4  2011503 440
(JH)

Fiesta (JH) 2002-2008 4  2008353 575

Fiesta 2006-2008 3-5  2013713 450
Focus (DAW / DBW) 1998-2000 5  2029893 680

Focus (DFW) 1999-2001 4  2041093 465

Focus (DNW) 1999-2004 5  2022593 550

Focus (DFW) 1999-2004 4  2041083 420

Focus (DAW / DBW) 2001-2003 5  2030753 680
Focus (DNW) 2001-2004 5  2021193 450

Focus (DAW / DBW) 2004 5  2030843 700

Focus 2005-2010 4  2028073 530

Focus 2005-2011 4  2041503 510

Focus 2005-2011 5  2013753 420

Focus CC 2006-2011 4  2027343 530

Focus C-max 2004-2007 5  2015683 460

Focus Turnier (CB8) 2010-2016  2020043
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Fusion (JU) 2002-2012 4  2017233 500

Fusion 2010-2012 4  2040393 630

Galaxy (WGR) 1995-2006 5  2012853 800

Ka 1996-2012 4  2031413 310

Ka 2002-2006 4  2031513 350
Ka 2010-2014 3  2033223 390

Kombi 1980-1987 5  2019773 430

Kuga 2008-2012 5  2006283 480

Kuga II 2013-2015 5  2002003 740

Mondeo 1993-1996 5  2008613 400

Mondeo (GBP, BNP) 1993-1996 4  2042413 500

Mondeo (BNP) 1993-2000 5  2027933 640

Mondeo (GBP) 1993-2001 4  2018373 515

Mondeo (GBP, BNP) 1993-2001 4  2042373 630

Mondeo (BAP, BFP, BNP) 1993-2001 4  2018333 560

Mondeo (BAP, BFP, BNP) 1993-2001 5  2018333 560

Mondeo (GBP) 1993-2001 5  2018373 515

Mondeo (GBP, BNP) 1993-2001 4  2042373 630

Mondeo (GBP) 1996-2000 4  2042413 500

Mondeo (B5Y, B4Y, BWY) 2001-2006 4  2020283 485

Mondeo (B5Y) 2001-2006 4  2020263 520
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Mondeo 2001-2006 4  2040153 560

Mondeo (B5Y, B4Y, BWY) 2001-2006 4  2020303 585 PWR

Mondeo (B5Y, B4Y, BWY) 2001-2006 5  2018123 475

Mondeo (B5Y, B4Y,) 2001-2006 4  2043503 660

Mondeo (BWY) 2001-2006 5  2018833 475

Mondeo (BE) 2007-2008 4  2017483 715

Mondeo (BG) 2007-2013 4  2020143 585

Mondeo 2007-2014 4  2034883 540

Mondeo (BE) 2009-2013 4  2017283 760

Orion (AFD) 1983-1985 4  2043733 330

Puma 1997-2002 4  2014013 215

Puma (ECT) 2002-2012 3  2015593 215

Scorpio (GAE, GGE) 1985-1994 4  2023913 595

Scorpio 1985-1998 4  2025373 635

Scorpio 1985-1998 5  2025333 780
Scorpio (GFR,GGR) 1994-1998 4  2044223 480

Scorpio (GFR,GGR) 1994-1998 4-5  2018103 285

Scorpio II (GAE, GGE) 1992-1998 5  2016503 480

Sierra 1982-1988 3-5  2027463 720

Sierra 1982-1993 5  2027133 520
Sierra 1982-1993 5  2027093 460
Sierra (L,GL,GHIA) 1982-1993 3-5  2027253 510
Sierra (L,GL,GHIA) 1982-1993 3-5  2027213 575

Sierra 1988-1993 5  2027173 780

Sierra 1989-1993 3-5  2027443 720
S-max 2006-2010 5  2010643 635
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Tourneo 2014-2015 2  2012793 735
Tourneo Connect (FA) 2002-2012 4  2005073 480

Tourneo Connect 2015 4  2011603 830
Transit (FA) 2000-2008 3  2000953 620

Transit (FA) 2000-2012 3  2000713 670

Transit 1985-2000 3-4  2018253 850

Transit 1985-2000 3-4  2018293 810

Transit Connect 2002-2012 4  2005073 480

Transit Maxi (V100) 1985-2000 4  2018253 850

FORD INDIA
Figo 2010-2014 4  2010763 440

FORD INTERNATIONAL
Endeavour 2003-2006 4  2037933 260
Everest 2003-2006 4  2037933 260
Ranger 2003-2006 4  2037933 260

FORD MEXICO
Aerostar 1986-1996 4  2008653 1022
Contour 1994-2004 4  2040053 590
Contour 1994-2004 4  2040093 625

Escape 2001-2007 4  2017073 590

Escape 2001-2007 4  2029793 175

Escape 2008-2012 4  2031623 145

Escape 2008-2012 4  2017313 610

Fairmont, Ltd 1978-1981 5  2025813 555
Fiesta 1998-2002 3-5  2014133 325

Focus (DFW) 1999-2005 4  2041083 420

Focus (DAW) 2000-2004 3  2029893 680
(DBW)

Focus (DNW) 2000-2004 3-5  2022593 550

Focus CC (DFW) 2006 4  2041083 420

Ikon Hatch 2010-2014 4  2010763 440
Ka 2001-2007 4  2031513 350
Mondeo 2001-2006 4  2040153 560    or 

Mondeo (B5Y) 2001-2006 4  2020263 520
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Mondeo (B5Y, B4Y, BWY) 2001-2006 4  2020283 485

Mondeo (B5Y, B4Y, BWY) 2001-2006 4  2020303 585 PWR

Mondeo III (B5Y, B4Y,) 2001-2006 4  2043503 660

Mondeo III (B5Y, B4Y, BWY) 2001-2006 5  2018123 475

Mondeo III (BWY) 2001-2006 5  2018833 475

Mystique 1994-2004 4  2040053 590
Mystique 1994-2004 4  2040093 625

Windstar 1999-2003 4  2008333 694

FORD SOUTH AFRICA
Figo 2010-2014 4  2010763 440

FSO
Matiz 2006-2009 5  2034103 335
Polonez 1995-2002 4  2042523 280
Polonez Truck 1987-2002 -  2003443 260

GEO
Metro 1989-1994 2-4  , 2009333 210
Metro 1989-1994 2-4  % 2009373 210
Metro 1990-1992 2  2004573 125
Metro 1995-2001 2  % 2003173 245

Metro 1995-2001 2  , 2003133 245

Prizm 1989-1992 5  2007413 390
Storm 1990-1992 2  2022493 520

Storm 1990-1993 2  2022533 405
Storm 1991-1993 2  2027453 360
Tracker 1989-1998 2-4  2013273 100

GM AUSTRALIA
Apollo 1987-1992 4  2020163 520
Apollo 1992-1997 4  2010223 470
Apollo 1992-1997 4  2036583 380

Astra (ALL) 1984-1987 5  , 2001993 270
Astra (ALL) 1984-1987 5  % 2001983 270
Astra (ALL) 1984-1987 5  , 2002073 210
Astra (ALL) 1984-1987 5  % 2002063 210
Astra 1988-1989 5  2019623 310
Astra 1998-2004 5  2021393 460
Barina 1989-1994 5  , 2009263 200
Barina 1989-1994 5  % 2009273 200
Barina 1994-2001 5  2018143 370
Camira 1982-1988 5  2010803 710
Caprice 2004-2006 4  2021873 300
Caprice 2004-2006 4  2021883 240
Caprice 2009-2012 4   2027723 300

Caprice 2009-2012 4   2027703 270

Commodore 1978-1993 5  2014463 350
Commodore 1978-1993 5  2005003 350
Commodore 1978-1993 4  2032643 100
Commodore 1978-1997 5  2022943 460
Commodore 1993-1997 4  2035623 530
Commodore 1993-1998 4  2035643 460
Commodore 1993-2000 2-5  2020583 340

Commodore 1997-2002 5  2016363 470
Commodore 1997-2003 4  2037443 630
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Commodore 1997-2004 2-5  2022073 290

Commodore 2000-2003 4  2037433 550
Commodore, Special Vehicles 2000-2002 4  2037443 630
Gemini 1976-1985 3  2015643 -
Lumina 2004-2006 4  2021883 240
Lumina 2004-2006 4  2021873 300
Monaro 2001-2004 2  2022073 290
Nova (ALL) 1989-1994 5  2013083 300
Nova (ALL) 1994-1996 5  2010223 470
Statesman (ALL) 1990-1999 4  2020423 395
Statesman (ALL) 1990-1999 4  2035623 530
Vectra (ALL) 1997-1998 4  2032583 -
Vectra (ALL) 1997-1998 4  2043523 850

GM BRASIL
Blazer 1995-2012 2-4  2006933 500
Blazer 1995-2012 4  2007293 360

Bonanza 1979-1994 4  2018403 630
Chevette 1979-1987 2-4  2020203 490
Chevette 1986-1993 2-4  2020333 240
Corsa 1994-2012 4  2019413 370

Kadett std 1989-1998 5  2018733 320

Veraneio 1979-1994 4  2018403 630
Za�ra (A) 1999-2005 4  2019233 590

GMC
Acadia 2007-2012 4  2009873 230
Acadia 2007-2015 4  2020543 705

Acadia 2013-2016 4  2002703 255
Canyon 2015-2016 4  2020643 230

C1500 Suburban 1994-1999 4  2031373 378

C1500 Suburban 1994-1999 4  2031363 380
C2500 Suburban 1992-1999 4  2031373 378

C2500 Suburban 1994-1999 4  2031363 380
Envoy 2002-2009 4  2022483 755

Envoy 2002-2009 4  2018993 150

Envoy XL 2002-2006 4  2013103 850

Envoy XL 2002-2006 4  2023433 187

Envoy XUV 2004-2005 4  2023433 187

Envoy XUV 2004-2005 4  2013103 850
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Jimny 1983-1994 2-4  2030653 171

Jimny 1983-1994 2-4  2030613 171
Jimny 1995-2001 2-4  2013853 675

Jimny 1995-2001 2-4  2044113 -
Jimny 1995-2005 2  2031493 220
Jimny 1995-2005 4  2010373 180
Jimny 1997-2001 2-4  2028133 185
Jimny 2000-2001 2-4  2015723 630
K1500 Suburban 1994-1999 4  2031373 378

K2500 Suburban 1994-1999 4  2031373 378

Safari 1992-2000 3  % 2019933 475

Safari 1998-2005 3  , 2016693 450
Savana 1500 2003-2014 3-4  2021843 105

Savana 1500 2003-2014 3-4  2017683 130
Savana 2500 2003-2016 3-4  2021843 105

Savana 2500 2003-2016 3-4  2017683 130
Savana 3500 2003-2016 3-4  2021843 105

Savana 3500 2003-2016 3-4  2017683 130
S15 Jimny 1983-1991 2-4  2030613 171
S15 Jimny 1983-1991 2-4  2030653 171

S15 Jimny 1995-2000 2  2013853 675

Terrain 2010-2015 4  2013043 444
Terrain 2010-2015 4  , 2014723 840 PWR

Terrain 2010-2016 4  2014363 870 PWR

Typhoon 1992-1993 2  2030653 171

Typhoon 1992-1993 2  2030613 171
Yukon 1992-1994 2-4  2033823 378
Yukon 1992-2004 2-4  2031373 378

Yukon 1992-2000 2-4  2044113 -
Yukon 1994-1999 2-4  2031363 380
Yukon 1994-2005 2-4  2007973 650
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Yukon 2000-2006 4  2030453 190

Yukon 2004-2006 4  2010353 590

Yukon 2005-2006 4  2009943 735

Yukon 2007-2014 4  2013953 1085

Yukon 2007-2014 4  2026313 160

Yukon 2007-2014 4  2008723 470

Yukon 2015-2016 4  2026233 150

Yukon 2015-2016 4  2006903 680 PWR

Yukon XL 2015-2016 4  2006903 680 PWR

Yukon XL 2015-2016 4  2026233 150

Yukon XL 1500 2000-2004 4  2007973 650

Yukon XL 1500 2000-2006 4  2030453 190

Yukon XL 1500 2005-2006 4  2009943 735

Yukon XL 1500 2007-2014 4  2008723 470

Yukon XL 1500 2012-2014 4  2013953 1085

Yukon XL 1500 2012-2014 4  2026313 160

Yukon XL 2500 2000-2004 4  2007973 650

Yukon XL 2500 2000-2006 4  2030453 190

Yukon XL 2500 2005-2006 4  2009943 735

Yukon XL 2500 2007-2014 4  2008723 470

Yukon XL 2500 2012-2013 4  2013953 1085

Yukon XL 2500 2012-2013 4  2026313 160

HOLDEN
Berlina 2008-2013 4  2035703 840
Calais 2008-2013 4  2035703 840
Caprice 2004-2006 4  2021883 240
Caprice 2004-2006 4  2021873 300
Cascada (W13) 2013-2016 2  2036363 380

Commodore 2006-2013 4  2040423 480
Commodore 2006-2013 4  2040433 440
Commodore 2008-2013 4  2035703 840
Cruze (J305) 2011-2016 4  2010603 325
Epica (EP) 2007-2011 4  2033163 295
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Epica (EP) 2007-2011 4  2037673 370
Lumina 2004-2006 4  2021883 240
Lumina 2004-2006 4  2021873 300
Malibu 2013-2015 4  2029913 70
Malibu 2013-2015 4  2006763 170
Ve 2008-2013 4  2035703 840
Za�ra (A) 1999-2006 4  2019233 590

HOLDEN AUSTRALIA
Apollo (JM) (JP) 1992-1997 4  2036583 380
Apollo (JK) (JL) 1987-1992 4  2020163 520
Apollo (JM) (JP) 1992-1997 4  2010223 470
Astra (ALL) (LB) (LC) 1984-1987 5  % 2002063 210
Astra (ALL) (LB) (LC) 1984-1987 5  , 2002073 210
Astra (ALL) (LB) (LC) 1984-1987 5  % 2001983 270
Astra (ALL) (LB) (LC) 1984-1987 5  , 2001993 270
Astra (LD) 1987-1989 5  2019623 310
Astra (TS) 1998-2004 5  2021393 460
Barina 1994-2001 5  2018143 370
Barina 1989-1994 5  , 2009263 200
Barina 1989-1994 5  % 2009273 200
Barina Spark 2010-2013 5  2035463 300

Camira 1982-1988 5  2010803 710
Commodore 1978-1993 5  2014463 350
Commodore 1978-1993 5  2005003 350
Commodore 1978-1993 4  2032643 100
Commodore 1978-1997 5  2022943 460
Commodore 1993-1997 4  2035623 530
Commodore 1993-1998 4  2035643 460
Commodore 1993-2000 2-5  2020583 340

Commodore 1997-2002 5  2016363 470
Commodore 1997-2003 4  2037443 630
Commodore 1997-2004 2-5  2022073 290

Commodore 2000-2003 4  2037433 550
Commodore 2006-2012 4-5  2027953 320

Gemini 1975-1985 3  2015643 -
Monaro 2001-2004 2  2022073 290
Nova (ALL) 1989-1994 5  2013083 300
Nova (ALL) 1994-1996 5  2010223 470
Statesman (ALL) 1990-1999 4  2020423 395
Statesman 1999-2006 4  2037713 800
Statesman (ALL) 1990-1999 4  2035623 530
Statesman 1999-2006 4  2021953 350
Vectra (ALL) 1997-2000 4-5  2032583 -

(JR)
(JS)

Vectra (ALL) 1997-2000 4-5  2043523 850
(JR)

HONDA
Accord 1976-1981 3  2029413 378
Accord 1982-1983 3  2031053 350
Accord 1984-1985 3  2015973 270
Accord 1986-1989 3  2014733 475
Accord 1990-1993 5  % 2016653 500
Accord 1990-1993 5  , 2016613 500
Accord 1994-1997 5  % 2017253 525

Accord 1994-1997 5  , 2017213 525

Accord 1994-1997 4  2039853 390

Accord 1995-1997 2-5  2029613 458

Accord 1998-2002 2-4  2029693 335

Accord 2003-2007 2-4  2033633 350

Accord 2008-2012 2-4  2030303 310

Accord 2008-2012 5  2015903  or 
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Accord 2013-2016 2-4  2028903 310

Accord Crosstour 2010-2011 4  2025923 545

Accord Crosstour 2010-2011 4  2033663 275

Accord VII 1998-2003 5  2018063 700

Accord VIII Aerodeck 2003-2011 5  2037383 1200

Accord VIII Tourer 2003-2011 5  2037383 1200

Civic 1973-1979 3  2028253 233
Civic 1980-1983 4-5  2006253 365
Civic 1980 3  2004493 540
Civic 1981-1983 3  2004533 250

Civic 1982-1983 3  2004093 290
Civic 1984-1987 3  2015253 290
Civic 1984-1986 3  2002213 220

Civic 1985-1987 4  2020053 400
Civic 1988-1991 3  2007153 200
Civic 1988-1991 3  2007373 260
Civic 1988-1991 4  2006213 400
Civic 1991-1995 3  2029853 175
Civic 1992-1995 3  2029853 175
Civic 1992-1995 4  2039853 390

Civic 1996-2000 3  , 2008133 334

Civic 1996-2000 3  % 2008173 334

Civic 1997-2000 3  2022313 460

Civic 1999-2006 5  2023783 400

Civic 2001-2005 3  2016233 361

Civic 2001-2011 3  2023803 400
Civic 2006-2011 3  2006823 465

Civic del Sol 1993-1997 2  2035573 250

Concerto (HW) 1990-1995 4  2004933 390
Concerto (HW) 1990-1995 5  2004913 360
Crosstour 2012-2015 4  2025923 545

Crosstour 2012-2015 4  2033663 275

CR-V 1995-2002 4  2019833 170
CR-V 1997-2001 4  2019893 185
CR-V 1997-2001 4  2026063 170
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

CR-V 2002-2006 4  2037193 120

CR-V 2002-2006 4  2017273 130
CR-V 2007-2011 4  2008303 510

CR-V (RM1,RM3,RM4) 2012-2016 4  2011153 395 PWR

CR-V (RM1,RM3,RM4) 2012-2016 4  2011163 460 PWR

CRX 1984-1987 2  2002213 220

CRX 1988-1991 2  2020013 335

CRX 1988-1991 2  2020023 370
CR-Z 2011-2014 2  2034043 550
Element 2003-2011 4  2014233 325
Fit (GD) 2006-2008 4  2033753 500

Fit (GE) 2009-2014 4  2032483 515
Fit 2015-2016 4  2033153 520

HR-V 2016 4  2015203 505

Insight 2000-2006 3  2010303 290

Insight 2010-2014 4  2019953 540

Logo (GA3) 1999-2002 3-5  2014833 580
Odyssey 1995-1998 5  , 2014333 450

Odyssey 1995-1998 5  % 2014373 450

Odyssey 1999-2002 5  2004773 695
Odyssey 2003-2004 5  2004783 715
Odyssey (RL3) 2005-2010 4-5  2002843 840 PWR

Odyssey (RL3) 2005-2010 4-5  2002853 810 PWR

Odyssey 2011-2016 4  2004343 670

Passport 1994-2002 4  2023893 130

Pilot 2003-2008 4  2006553 650

Pilot 2009-2015 4  2030743 135

Pilot 2009-2015 4  2020623 765 Touring Model
PWR

Pilot 2009-2015 4  2021423 765 EX,EX-L,LX Models
PWR

Pilot 2016 4  2005883 640 PWR

Stream (RN) 2001-2012 5  2004243 410

HONDA AUSTRALIA
Civic 1988-1991 3  2007243 267
Civic 1991-1995 3  2030083 160
CR 1997-2001 5  2019903 -
CR-V 1997-2001 5  2019903 - Version 4WD
CR-V (RD) 2002-2006 4  2017273 130
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

CR-V 2007-2012 4  2006403 510

HONDA INTERNATIONAL
Jazz (GD) 2002-2008 4  2033753 500

Jazz (GE) 2009-2014 4  2032483 515

HONDA MEXICO
Accord (DX) 1998-2002 4  2029693 335

(EX)
Odyssey 1999-2002 5  2004773 695
Odyssey 2003-2004 5  2004783 715
Odyssey 2005-2008 4-5  2002853 810 PWR

HUMMER
H2 (N25706) 2003-2009 4  2006073 750

(N25736)

H3 2006-2010 4  2007143 240
H3 2006-2010 4  2035663 440

H3T 2009-2010 4  2035663 440

HYUNDAI
Accent 1995-1999 3  2020173 450

Accent 2000-2006 3-5  , 2014503 480

Accent 2000-2006 3-5  % 2014563 480

Accent 2000-2006 3-5  2013193 560
Accent (europe version) (LC) 2002-2006 3  2013393 560

Accent 2007-2011 2  2020113 400

Accent 2012-2016 4  2029523 265

Accent Era 2007-2011 2  2020113 400

Accent Vision 2007-2011 2  2020113 400

Atos 1998-2001 5  2012613 360

Atos 1998-2001 5  % 2031253 360

Atos 1998-2001 5  , 2031213 360

Atos Prime 1999-2008 5  , 2031233 400

Atos Prime 1999-2008 5  % 2031243 400

Atos Santro 1999-2008 5  , 2031233 400

Atos Santro 1999-2008 5  % 2031243 400

Azera 2006-2011 4  2034703 370
Azera 2006-2011 4  2002663 360
Azera 2012-2016 4  2033233 315

Brio 2007-2011 2  2020113 400

Coupe 1996-2011 2  2031503 290
Coupe (GK) 2002-2012 2  2019153 490
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Coupe (GK) 2002-2012 2  2019163 530

Elantra 1996-2001 4-5  2021653 435

Elantra (XD) 2000-2012 4  2027833 610
Elantra 2000-2006 5  2027823 580

Elantra 2009-2012 4  2022193 460

Elantra GT 2013-2016 4  2024123 400

Entourage 2007-2008 4  2007363 740

Entourage 2007-2008 4  2007353 820 PWR

Entourage 2007-2008 4  2037553 450

Entourage 2007-2010 4  2006873 755
Equus 2011-2016 4  2019003 160

Excel 1986-1989 3-5  2011493 450
Excel 1990-1994 3  , 2012533 200

Excel 1990-1994 3  % 2012573 200

Genesis 2009-2014 4  2016223 320

Genesis 2015 4  2039873 560
Genesis 2015-2016 4  2036083 100 PWR

Genesis Coupe 2010-2012 2  2035763 175

Genesis Coupe 2010-2012 2  2002583 320
Genesis Coupe 2013-2014 2  2002443 335
Getz 2002-2008 3-5  2027753 370

GL 1990-1994 5  , 2012533 200

GL 1990-1994 5  % 2012573 200

Grand i10 2015-2016 4  2031943 350

H-1 2008-2014 4  2011473 720

H-100 1994-2000 4  % 2001293 700

H-100 1994-2000 4  , 2001303 700

H-100 2008-2014 4  2011473 720

X-35 2012 4  2027323 560
i10 2007-2012 5  2030393 360
i10 2013-2015 5  2031943 350

i20 2008-2011 5  2033673 430

i30 2007-2011 5  2015873 310
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

i30 2007-2012 4  2022193 460

i30 2013 5  2022663 355
i30 cw 2007-2012 4  2022193 460

i40 (VF) 2011-2015 5  2006003 650

L 1990-1994 5  % 2012573 200

L 1990-1994 5  , 2012533 200

Matrix 2001-2008 5  2015403 630

Santa Fe 2001-2006 4-5  2017113 550

Santa Fe 2001-2006 4-5  2032423 100
Santa Fe 2001-2006 4-5  2031723 300

Santa Fe (CM) 2006-2011 4  2031303 300
Santa Fe (FH8) 2007 4  2031303 300

(FJ8)
(FK8)

Santa Fe 2007 4  2030033 715
Santa Fe 2008 4  2030043 675
Santa Fe 2008-2012 4  2031563 300
Santa Fe (FH8) 2010-2012 4  2030723 660

(FJ8)
(FK8)

Santa Fe 2013-2014 4  2027123 580 SPORT MODEL

Santa Fe 2013-2016 4  2034863 290
Santa Fe XL 2013-2016 4  2034863 290
Sonata 2001-2005 4  2040113 530

Sonata 2002-2005 4  2027353 415

Sonata 2006-2008 4  2039753 575

Sonata 2006-2010 4  2002483 360
Sonata 2009-2010 4  2038413 555

Sonata 2011-2014 4  2035043 315 NOT HYBRID MODEL

Sonata 2011-2015 4  2035863 360 FOR HYBRID MODEL

Sonata 2015-2016 4  2037003 315

Starex A1 2001-2007 4  , 2001133 790
Starex A1 2001-2007 4  % 2001123 790
Starex TQ 2008-2016 4  2011473 720

Tiburon 1997-1999 2  2000453 270

Tiburon 2000-2001 2  2000913 285

Tiburon 2003-2006 2  2020803 540

Tiburon 2003-2008 2  2030993 320
Tiburon 2003-2008 2  2020793 500

Trajet (FO) 2000-2008 5  2015783 640

Tucson 2004-2009 4  2035303 140
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Tucson 2005-2009 4  2022303 585
Tucson 2010-2015 4  2027243 570

Veloster 2012-2016 3  2035143 560

Veloster 2013-2016 3  2002643 145

Veracruz 2007-2012 4  2032303 240
Veracruz 2007-2012 4  2017203 530
XG300 2001 4  2029073 450

XG350 (FU4) 2002-2005 4  2029073 450

XG350 (FU4) 2002-2005 4  2037583 470

HYUNDAI AUSTRALIA
Excel (ALL) 1980-1994 5  , 2011743 -

(HU)
Excel (ALL) 1980-1994 5  % 2011753 -

(HU)
Excel (ALL) 1985-1989 5  2011823 370
Excel (X3) 1994-2000 5  2029753 500

HYUNDAI COLOMBIA
Atos 2006-2012 5  , 2021823 460
Atos 2006-2012 5  % 2021833 460
Verna 1994-2000 4  % 2014863 600
Verna 1994-2000 4  , 2014873 600

INFINITI
EX35 2008-2012 4  2037503 300
EX37 2013 4  2037503 300
FX35 2003-2008 4  2035893 290

FX35 2009-2012 4  2038903 280
FX37 2013 4  2038903 280
FX45 2003-2008 4  2035893 290

FX50 2009-2013 4  2038903 280
G20 1991-1996 4  2042013 565

G20 1999-2002 4  2040073 370
G20 1999-2002 4  2040063 420
G25 2011-2012 4  2038513 290
G35 2003-2008 4  2041673 400
G35 2007-2008 4  2038513 290
G37 2008-2013 2  2041163 370

G37 2008-2013 2  2037943 205

G37 2009-2013 2  2029423 380

G37 2009-2013 4  2041193 390
G37 2009-2013 4  2038513 290
I30 1996-1999 4  2035093 310
I30 2000-2001 4  2034633 400

I35 2002-2004 4  2034633 400

JX35 2013 4  2040223 250

J30 1993-1997 4  2023453 280

M30 1991-1992 2  2019983 215
M35 2003-2005 4  2029683 150

M35 2006-2007 4  2038063 330

M35 2006-2010 4  2028463 340

M35h 2012-2013 4  2034943 230

M35h 2012-2013 4  2040343 460
M37 2011-2013 4  2034943 230

M37 2011-2013 4  2040343 460
M45 2003-2004 4  2036353

M45 2003-2005 4  2029683 150
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

M45 2006-2007 4  2038063 330

M45 2006-2010 4  2028463 340

M56 2011-2013 4  2034943 230

M56 2011-2013 4  2040343 460
QX4 1997-1998 4  2028293 187

QX4 1997-2003 4  2020533 710

QX4 1999-2003 4  2028283 170

QX4 2001-2004 4  2020073 760

QX50 2014-2015 4  2037503 300
QX56 2004-2010 4  2034003 150
QX56 2004-2010 4  2037663 450
QX56 2004-2010 4  2007303 690

QX56 2011-2013 4  2029643 280

QX56 2011-2013 4  2029703 730
QX70 2014-2015 4  2038903 280
QX80 2014-2015 4  2029643 280

QX80 2014-2015 4  2029703 730
Q40 2015 4  2038513 290
Q45 1990-1996 4  2020133 550

Q45 1997-2001 4  2029513 420
Q45 2004-2006 4  2034473 240

Q50 2014-2015 4  2033243 225

Q60 2014-2015 2  2037943 205

Q60 2014-2015 2  2029423 380

Q70 2014-2015 4  2034943 230

Q70L 2015 4  2034943 230

INNOCENTI
Elba 1992-1996 4  2021453 480

Mille 1994-1997 4  2016253 280

Mini 120 1974-1982 3  2021853 230
Mini 90 1974-1982 3  2021853 230
Minivan Plus 1994-2011 3  2021853 230

INTERNATIONAL
Scout II 1971-1980 2  2004163 525

ISUZU
Amigo 1999-2002 2  2023893 130

Ascender (XL) 2003-2006 4  2023433 187

Ascender 2003-2007 4  2018993 150

Ascender (XL) 2003-2007 4  2013103 850

Ascender 2004-2007 4  2022483 755
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Axiom 2002-2004 4  % 2035873 1000
Axiom 2002-2004 4  , 2035883 1000
I-mark 1985-1989 2  2016853 341

Impulse 1983-1987 2  2027853 325
Impulse 1985-1989 2  % 2028653 430
Impulse 1985-1989 2  , 2028613 430
Impulse 1990-1992 2  2022493 520

Oasis 1995-1999 5  , 2014333 450

Oasis 1995-1999 5  % 2014373 450

Rodeo 1991-2004 4  2023893 130

Sport 1998-2002 4  2023893 130

ISUZU SOUTH AFRICA
Frontier 1999-2004 4  2026033 135

JAGUAR
S-Type (CCX) 1999-2008 4  2026513 300

S-Type 2000-2008 4  2038503 -

Super V8 2005-2009 4  2037623 370

Vanden Plas 1989-1994 4  2034623 380

Vanden Plas 1995-1996 4  2037143 440
Vanden Plas 1995-2003 4  2028873 300
Vanden Plas 2004-2009 4  2037623 370

XF 2009-2013 4  2037593 375

XF 2009-2013 4  2030983 400

XJ 1994-2003 4  2034623 380

XJ 1997-2009 4  2037623 370

XJ 2003-2009 4  2033003 510

XJ 2011-2015 4  2010583 310

XJR 1995-2003 4  2028873 300
XJR 2000-2003 4  2037143 440
XJR 2004-2009 4  2037623 370

XJS 1975-1991 2  2023533 215

XJS 1992-1995 2  2013093 200
XJS 1992-1995 2  2023603 235
XJ12 1988-1994 4  2028993 240
XJ12 1988-1994 4  2034623 380

XJ12 1995-1996 4  2028873 300
XJ12 1995-1996 4  2037143 440
XJ6 1988-1994 4  2028993 240
XJ6 1988-1994 4  2034623 380

XJ6 1995-1996 4  2037143 440
XJ6 1995-1997 4  2028873 300
XJ8 1998-2003 4  2028873 300
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

XJ8 2001-2003 4  2037143 440
XJ8 2004-2009 4  2037623 370

XKR 2000-2006 2  2040103 370
XKR 2000-2006 2  2005923 140

XKR 2000-2006 2  2040523 550
XK8 1997-2006 2  2005923 140

XK8 1997-2006 2  2040103 370
XK8 1997-2006 2  2040523 550
X-type 2002-2008 4  2034833 400

X-type 2002-2008 4  2040193 460

JEEP
Cherokee 1984-1994 2-4  2010693 675

Cherokee 1995-1996 2-4  2010773 765
Cherokee (XJ) 1997-2001 2-4  2016813 690

Cherokee (liberty-usa) (KJ) 2002-2007 4  2031113 155

Cherokee (liberty-usa) (KJ) 2002-2007 4  2032113 300

Cherokee (liberty-usa) (KK) 2008-2012 4  2031843 150

Cherokee (liberty-usa) (KK) 2008-2012 4  2017793 680

Cherokee 2014-2016 4  , 2007753 690 PWR

Cherokee 2014-2016 4  2036023 215
Commander 2006-2009 4  2033993 180

Commander 2006-2009 4  2041793 500
Commander 2006-2009 4  2006353 695

Commander 2010 4  , 2006273 630
Commander 2010 4  % 2006263 630
Compass 2007-2016 4  2021143 585
Compass 2007-2016 4  2021103 650
Grand Cherokee 1993-1998 4  , 2028773 872

Grand Cherokee 1993-1998 4  % 2028813 872

Grand Cherokee 1994-1998 4  2029253 120
Grand Cherokee 1999-2004 4  2040693 490

Grand Cherokee 1999-2004 4  2035813 118

Grand Cherokee 1999-2005 4  2029493 862

Grand Cherokee 2005-2007 4  2023643 650

Grand Cherokee 2005-2010 4  2035263 200
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Grand Cherokee 2005-2010 4  2037343 450

Grand Cherokee 2008-2010 4  2023763 585

Grand Cherokee 2011-2013 4  2032103 160
Grand Cherokee 2011-2013 4  2002103 690 PWR

Grand Cherokee 2011-2013 4  2002123 860 PWR

Grand Cherokee 2011-2015 4  2016683 250
Grand Cherokee 2014-2015 4  % 2002723 635 PWR

Grand Cherokee 2014-2015 4  , 2002733 635 PWR

Grand Cherokee 2014-2015 4  , 2002743 730 PWR

Liberty 2002-2007 4  2031113 155

Liberty 2002-2007 4  2032113 300

Liberty (KK) 2008-2013 4  2031843 150

Liberty (KK) 2008-2013 4  2017793 680

Patriot 2007-2016 4  2033553 510

Patriot 2007-2016 4  2033563 590

Renegade 2015-2016 4  2026603 460

Wagoneer 1984-1990 4  2010693 675

Wrangler 1987-1996 2  2006573 231

Wrangler 1997-2006 2  2006653 145

Wrangler (JK) 2007-2010 2-4  2013763 125

Wrangler 2011-2016 2-4  2025193 190

JEEP MEXICO
Liberty (KJ) 2002-2006 4  2031113 155

Liberty (KJ) 2002-2007 4  2032113 300

JEEP RUSSIA
Liberty (Patriot USA) 2007-2010 4  2033553 510

KIA
Amanti 2004-2006 4  2037873 570
Amanti 2004-2006 4  2020473 340
Amanti 2007-2009 4  2038023 500
Besta 1994-1998 2  % 2001143 1050
Besta 1994-1998 2  , 2001153 1050
Borrego 2009-2011 4  2031103 290

Borrego 2009-2011 4  2021363 765

Carens 2002-2011 4  2022273 490

Carnival 2002-2006 4-5  2034713 450

Carens (UN) 2007-2012 4  2015793 620
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Carnival 2002-2006 4-5  2002233 725

Carnival (VQ) 2006-2012 4  2037553 450

Carnival (VQ) 2006-2012 4  2007363 740 PWR

Carnival (VQ) 2006-2012 4  2007353 820 PWR

Ceed (ED) 2006-2012 4  2034523 490

Ceed (ED) 2006-2012 4  2034823 770

Ceed 2009 4  2027233 420

Ceed 2013-2015 3  2034743 470

Ceed 2013-2015 4  2031343 640
Morning 2011-2015 3-5  2036283 450
Opirus 2007-2009 4  2038023 500
Optima 2001-2006 4  2039753 575

Optima 2003-2006 4  2025953 432

Optima 2006-2009 4  2005303 320

Optima 2012-2015 4  2005023 350
Picanto 2004-2011 5  2028393 335

Picanto 2010 5  2029143 225
Picanto (TA) 2011-2015 3  2035953 480

Picanto Ion 2011-2015 3-5  2036283 450
Picanto Morning 2004-2011 5  2036213 335
Picanto R 2011-2015 3-5  2036283 450
Pregio 1996-2003 2  % 2001963 850 PANEL VAN

Pregio 1996-2003 2  , 2001953 850 PANEL VAN

Pride 1986-2000 2  2004373 570 2

Pride 1986-2000 2-4  2004623 540 1

Pro Ceed (ED) 2008-2012 2  2027233 420

Rio 2000-2013 4-5  2016073 400

Rio 2005-2011 5  2027373 380

Rio 2012-2016 4  2027643 320

Rondo (UN) 2007-2012 4  2015793 620

Sedona 2002-2005 5  2002233 725

Sedona 2003-2006 4-5  2034713 450

Sedona 2006-2009 4  2006873 755
Sedona (VQ) 2006-2012 4  2037553 450

Sedona (VQ) 2006-2012 4  2007363 740
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Sedona (VQ) 2006-2012 4  2007353 820 PWR

Sedona 2006-2014 4  2037553 450

Sedona 2015-2016 4  2017803 830
Sorento 2003-2009 4  2037213 110

Sorento 2003-2009 4  2016313 290

Sorento 2003-2009 4  2018903 595

Sorento XM 2011-2014 4  2028963 600
Sorento XM 2011-2014 4  2025323 625

Sorento XM 2011-2015 4  2030203 300

Sorento 2016 4  2019743 670

Sorento 2016 4  2039043 425
Soul (AM) 2010-2013 4  2030963 330
Soul 2014-2015 4  2002603 160

Soul 2014-2015 4  2026563 360

Spectra 2000-2004 5  % 2001593 250

Spectra 2000-2004 5  , 2001603 250

Spectra 5 2005-2009 4  2023163 400

Sportage 2004-2010 4  2015673 550

Sportage 2004-2011 4  2028193 135

Sportage 2011-2016 4  2030803 570

Venga 2010-2015 5  2028343 510

KIA AUSTRALIA
Rondo-7 (UN) 2007-2012 4  2015793 620

KIA COLOMBIA
Sportage 1994-2007 4  2035683 650
Sportage 1994-2007 4  2035693 650

LADA
111 1998-2009 4  2010823
112 1999-2009 4  2030923
Kalina 2004-2008 4  2031953 460
Niva (2121) 1978-2008 2  2031203 260
Niva 1978-2008 2  2032343 260
Niva 1989-1994 2  2030733 350
Samara 1985-1999 3  2031193 340

Samara 1986-2004 4  2030693 350

LANCIA
Beta 1975-1984 4  2042253 330 1300, 1600
Beta 1975-1984 4  2037133 660 HPE
Dedra 1990-1999 4  2041893 450

Dedra 1994-1996 4  2021173 390

Delta I (831) 1979-1993 5  2023653 430
Delta II (836) 1993-1999 5  2036693 620

Delta II (836) 1993-1999 5  2036653 800

Delta III (844) 2008-2014 5  2007023 300
Kappa 1994-2001 2-5  2014533 440

Kappa 1994-2001 4  2041053 510

Kappa 1996-2000 4  2016173 420
Lybra 1999-2006 4  2040573 380
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Lybra 1999-2006 4  2035253 560

Lybra 1999-2006 4-5  2034693 280

Musa 2004-2012 5  2028713 480

Nuova 1993-2011 5  2036653 800

Phedra 2002-2005 5  2008213 505

Prisma 1982-1989 4  2038013 340
Thema 1986-1994 5  2011453 390
Thema 2011-2016 4  2037633 250

Thema 2011-2016 4  2044743 30
Trevi 1980-1984 4  2044013 400
Voyager (RT) 2011-2015 4  2005953 760

Ypsilon (843) 2003-2011 3  2028443 420
Y10 1985-1995 3  2011413 160

Y11 1995-2003 3  2027623 320

Zeta 1995 5  2008253 635
Zeta 1995-2002 5  2010013 600

LAND ROVER
Discovery 3 2005-2008 4  2034583 230

Discovery 3 (LRH) 2005-2012 4  2028943 480
(LRS)
(RHS)
(RSE)

(SN6S)
(SN8E)
(SN8H)
(LR3)
(LR4)

Freelander 2002-2005 2-4  2007103 160
Freelander 2 (FA) 2006-2014 4  2038283 410

Freelander 2 2008-2013 4  2019923 505

LR2 (FA) 2006-2014 4  2038283 410

LR2 2008-2015 4  2019923 505

LR3 2005-2009 4  2034583 230

LR3 2005-2009 4  2028943 480

LR4 2010-2012 4  2028943 480

LR4 2010-2014 4  2034583 230
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Range Rover 1970-1995 4  2026133 225

Range Rover 1986-1995 4  2025013 240
Range Rover 1995-2002 4  2012833 280

Range Rover 1995-2002 4  2013433 310

Range Rover 1996-2002 4  2034353 300
Range Rover 2003-2011 4  2040603 410

Range Rover 2003-2012 4  2022043 580 MK III

Range Rover 2013-2016 4  2038123 380

Range Rover 2007-2008 4  2019823 360
Range Rover 2010-2012 4  2044263 - DAMPER

Range Rover 2012-2015 4  2014343 620 MK IV

Range Rover Evoque 2012-2016 2-4  2038863 430

Range Rover Evoque 2012-2016 4  2007673 480

Range Rover Sport 2006 4  2006233 770  VIN 940841

Range Rover Sport 2006-2011 4  2019823 360
Range Rover Sport 2006-2012 4  2007553 765
Range Rover Sport 2006-2013 4  2034583 230

Range Rover Sport 2006-2013 4  2009323 800 VIN 940842

Range Rover Sport 2012-2013 4  2005843 595 PWR

Range Rover Sport 2014-2016 4  2038123 380

Range Rover Sport 2014-2016 4  2004793 505

LEXUS
CT200h 2011-2015 4  2032543 410
ES300 1992-1996 4  % 2036933 450
ES300 1992-1996 4  , 2036893 450
ES300 1997-2001 4  2035613 600
ES300 2002-2005 4  2004193 360
ES330 2004-2006 4  2004193 360
ES350 2007-2012 4  2003593 160
ES350 2013-2016 4  2004423 170

ES350h 2013-2016 4  2004423 170

GS300 1993-1997 4  2025153 400

GS300 1993-1997 4  % 2027563 255
GS300 1993-1997 4  , 2027553 255
GS300 1998-2005 4  2033213 360

GS300 (GRS190) 2006 4  2022213 160
(GRS195)
(UZS19)
(GWS19)

GS300 (GRS190) 2006 4  2038593 485
(GRS195)

GS350 2007-2011 4  2022213 160
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

GS350 2007-2011 4  2038593 485

GS400 1998-2000 4  2033213 360

GS430 2001-2005 4  2033213 360

GS430 (UZS190) 2006-2007 4  2022213 160

GS430 (UZS190) 2006-2007 4  2038593 485

GS450h (GWS191) 2007-2011 4  2022213 160

GS450h (GWS191) 2007-2011 4  2038593 485

GS460 (URS190) 2008-2011 4  2022213 160

GS460 (URS190) 2008-2011 4  2038593 485

GX (J12) 2003-2009 4  2030703 390

GX460 2010-2013 4  2021063 260

GX460 2010-2016 4  2029903 115

GX460 2014-2016 4  2021323

GX470 (J12) 2003-2009 4  2030703 390

HS250h 2010-2012 4  2019883 100
IS F (USE20) 2008-2013 4  2030673 185

IS F 2008-2014 4  2017463 215
IS250 (GSE20) 2006-2013 2-4  2030673 185

(GSE25)

IS250 2006-2013 4  2017463 215
IS300 2002-2005 4  2019963 285

IS350 (GSE21) 2006-2013 2-4  2030673 185
(GSE26)

IS350 2006-2013 4  2017463 215
LS400 1990-1994 4  2020193 355

LS400 1995-1997 4  2022003 370
LS400 1998-2000 4  2022023 400
LS430 2001-2006 4  2038673 525

LS430 2001-2006 4  2029943 400
LS460 2007-2012 4  2014443 155

LS460 2013-2016 4  2015283 130
LS600h 2008-2012 4  2014443 155
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

LS600h 2013-2016 4  2015283 130
LX450 1996-1997 4  2029873 330

LX450 1996-1997 4  , 2033813 360
LX450 1996-1997 4  % 2033773 360
LX470 (UZJ1) 1998-2007 4  , 2022723 355
LX470 (UZJ1) 1998-2007 4  % 2022713 355
LX470 (UZJ100) 1998-2007 4  2032073 380

LX570 2008-2015 4  , 2029273 - PWR

LX570 2008-2015 4  % 2029263 - PWR

RX300 1999-2003 4  2032473 310

RX300 1999-2003 4  2022553 820

RX330 2004-2006 4  2021943 660 PWR  1 

RX330 2004-2006 4  2021913 685 PWR   2
RX330 2004-2006 4  2021903 660 PWR  1
RX330 2004-2006 4  2021803 645 PWR   2

RX330 2004-2006 4  2006713 325 1

RX350 2007-2009 4  2021913 685 2

RX350 2007-2009 4  2006673 350
RX350 2007-2009 4  2021903 660 1

RX350 2010-2015 4  2022443 200

RX350 2010-2015 4  2012473 2

RX450h 2010-2015 4  2012473 2

SC300 1991-2000 2  2040453 405
SC300 1991-2000 2  2040493 535

SC300 1992-2000 2  2015233 290
SC400 1991-2000 2  2040453 405
SC400 1991-2000 2  2040493 535

SC400 1992-2000 2  2015233 290
SC430 (UZZ4) 2002-2010 2  2035713 463

LINCOLN
Aviator 2003-2005 4  2031613 445
Aviator 2003-2005 4  2027673 395
Aviator 2003-2005 4  2017133 990

Blackwood 2002-2003 4  2028493 370
Continental 1956-1981 4  2044493 730

Continental 1980 4  2043853 556
Continental 1980-1983 4  2043893 890

Continental 1981 4  2044453 1330
Continental 1981-1982 4  2043933 1050
Continental 1982-1983 4  2043613 1025
Continental 1982-1983 4  2037733 650
Continental 1988-1994 4  2021413 550
Continental 1993-1995 4  2026933 400
Continental 1995-1997 4  2021613 555

Continental 1997-1998 4  2027653 290 MARK VIII

Continental 1998-2002 4  2030133 365
LS 2000-2006 4  2022953 192

LT 2006-2007 4  2022953 192

Mark Lt 2006-2007 4  2022953 192
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Mark VI 1981-1983 2-4  2037693 650
Mark VI 1980-1983 2-4  2043893 890

Mark VI 1982-1983 2-4  2037733 650
Mark VIII 1993-1996 2-4  2026933 400

Mark VIII 1997-1998 2-4  2027653 290

MKS (TSA) 2009-2014 4  2040503 500

MKS 2009-2014 4  2010163 310

MKT 2010-2015 4  2006033 570

MKT 2010-2015 4  2018153 160

MKX 2007-2010 4  2016863 680

MKX 2011-2015 4  2017363 670

MKZ (DE) (TZB) 2010-2012 4  2040483 680
Navigator 1997-2002 4  2028493 370
Navigator 1997-2002 4  2030933 135
Navigator 1997-2002 4  2016933 1040

Navigator 2003-2005 4  2030153 185

Navigator (B5) 2003-2006 4  2029153 375

Navigator 2003-2016 4  2016763 1230

Navigator (B5) (T8A) 2006-2014 4  2029843 185
(T8B) (T8C)

Navigator 2007-2015 4  2037093 495

Town Car 1981-1982 4  2023613 470
Town Car 1981-1989 4  2043893 890
Town Car 1982-1983 4  2037653 470
Town Car 1986-1989 4  2043853 556
Town Car 1990-1997 4  2040813 498

Town Car 1998-2002 4  2036973 530

Town Car 2003-2011 4  2035723 700

Versailles 1980-1981 4  2044493 730

MASERATI
3200 GT 1993-2003 2  2028583
3200 GT 1993-2003 2  2042153

4200 2004-2004 2  2028583
4200 2004-2004 2  2042153

Coupe 2003-2007 2  2028583
Coupe 2003-2007 2  2042153

GranSport 2005-2008 2  2028583
GranSport 2005-2008 2  2042153

GranSport 2006-2008 2  2042153
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

GranSport 2006-2008 2  2028583
Spyder 2002-2006 2  2042153

Spyder 2002-2006 2  2028583

MAZDA
2 (DY) 2003-2007 5  2016243 480

2 2007-2011 4  2023523 335

3 2004-2009 4  2020183 390

3 2004-2009 4  2043443 405

3 2010-2013 4  2040963 395

3 2010-2013 4  , 2017843 370
3 2010-2013 4  % 2017833 370
3 2014-2016 4  2009533 375
3 2014-2016 4  2009543 375
5 2006-2010 4  % 2017583 490
5 2006-2010 4  , 2017603 490
5 2012-2015 4  2023443 720

6 2002-2007 5  2022583 490

6 2002-2008 4  2040643 525

6 2003-2008 5  2014203 480

6 GH 2007-2012 5  2026483 2

6 2007-2012  2042063

6 2009-2013 4  2041663 435

121 1996-2008 5  2014773 285

323 1986-1989 2  , 2006053 330
323 1986-1989 2  % 2006093 330
323 1986-1989 4  , 2005153 350 1 

323 1986-1989 4  % 2005143 350 1

323 1986-1989 4  2005133 350
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

323 1989-1994 4  % 2020393 350
323 1989-1994 4  , 2020383 350
323 1990-1995 2  % 2020453 200
323 1990-1995 2  , 2020413 200
323 F (F) 1990-1994 2  % 2027153 380
323 F (F) 1990-1994 2  , 2027163 380
323 F 1998-2004 2  , 2013473 306

323 F 1998-2004 2  % 2013463 306

323 F V (FV) 1994-1998 4  % 2019473 380
323 F V (FV) 1994-1998 4  , 2019483 380
323 P 1998-2004 2  , 2013473 306

323 P 1998-2004 2  % 2013463 306

323 P V 1996-1998 4  % 2015033 340

323 P V 1996-1998 4  , 2015043 340

626 1983-1985 5  , 2003413 320
626 1983-1985 5  % 2003453 320
626 1987-1997 5  , 2008833 460
626 1987-1997 5  % 2008823 460
626 (GE) 1992-1997 4  , 2026873 730

626 (GE) 1992-1997 4  % 2026903 730

626 1997-2002 5  , 2009803 570

626 1997-2002 5  % 2009793 570

626 1998-2002 5  % 2013623 461

626 1998-2002 5  , 2013603 461

929 1988-1991 4  2030893 375

929 1992-1995 4  2021013 170
929 1992-1995 4  , 2004323 300
929 1992-1995 4  % 2004313 300
Allegro 1995-2008 5  % 2013143 410
Allegro 1995-2008 5  , 2013153 410
CX-5 2013-2016 4  2030433 -
CX-5 2013-2016 4  2030423 -
CX-9 2007-2015 4  2031883 705 PWR

CX-9 2007-2015 4  2031823 775 PWR

E2200 1995-2011 4  % 2000803 800
E2200 1995-2011 4  , 2000793 800
GLC 1981-1985 2  2003373 255

GLC 1985-2003 3  2010453 400
MPV 1989-1998 3  2007253 676 VERSION 2WD & 4WD

MPV (LE) 2000-2006 3  % 2008783 660

MPV (LE) 2000-2006 3  , 2008793 660
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

MX-3 1992-1996 2  2002533 295

MX-5 Miata 2005-2015 2  2044313 135

MX-6 1993-1997 2  2026373 108

MX-6 1993-1997 2  2026413 160

Navajo 1991-1994 2  2015653 765

Navajo 1991-1994 2  2033253 150

Premacy 1999-2007 5  % 2026953 450
Premacy 1999-2007 5  , 2026963 450
Protege5 2002-2003 4  % 2013913 370
Protege5 2002-2003 4  , 2013923 370
RX-7 1979-1985 2  2005693 187
RX-7 1986-1991 2  2000923 260
RX-7 1993-1997 2  2006013 334 1

RX-7 (FC) 1988-1991 2  , 2035433 120
RX-7 (FC) 1988-1991 2  % 2035423 120
RX-8 2004-2008 4  2044233 270

RX-8 2011 4  2044203 305
Serenia 1988-1991 4  2030893 375

Tribute 2001-2005 4  2030713 180
Tribute 2001-2005 4  2017473 618

MAZDA AUSTRALIA
323 (BD) (BD10) 1980-1984 3-5  % 2003553 260
323 (BD) (BD10) 1980-1984 3-5  , 2003543 260
323 (BF) 1985-1988 2  2005643 290
323 (BF) 1985-1988 2  2005683 380
323 (BG) 1989-1994 2  2028043 400
323 (BA1) 1994-1998 2  2019223 420
626 (GC) 1983-1987 3-5  , 2003543 260
626 (GC) 1983-1987 3-5  % 2003553 260
626 (GD) 1987-1990 5  % 2006433 350
626 (GD) 1987-1990 5  , 2006423 350
626 (GE) 1991-1997 5  % 2026903 730

626 (GE) 1992-1997 5  , 2026873 730

E Series 1984-1997 3  2001843 700
E Series 1984-1997 3  2000763 720

MAZDA CANADA
626 (GE) 1992-1997 4  , 2026873 730

626 (GE) 1992-1997 4  % 2026903 730

MAZDA COLOMBIA
626 1993-1997 5  % 2027843 900 1

626 1993-1997 5  , 2027883 900 1

626 1993-1997 5  2027303 900 2

Allegro 1993-1998 5  % 2019353 330
Allegro 1993-1998 5  , 2019363 330
Asahi 1988-1991 -  , 2007393 500
Asahi 1988-1991 -  % 2007383 500
190 1984-1993 4  2001693 280

MERCEDES BENZ
190 1984-1993 4  2001693 280

190D (2.0, W201) 1984-1989 4  2060013 -
(2.5) (W201)

190D (2.0, W201) 1984-1989 4  2060073 90
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

190D 1984-1989 4  2070013 510

190E (2.3-16) (W201) 1984-1988 4  2060073 90

190E 1984-1993 4  2070013 510

190E 1985-1987 4  2001693 280

190E (2.3) (W201) 1985-1993 4  2060023 -
(2.6) (W201)

190E (2.6) (W201) 1988-1993 4  2060033 80
200TE 1985-1996 4  2041613 1780

210TE 1985-1995 4  2041613 1780

230 1977-1978 4  2070023 800

240D 1977-1983 4  2070023 800

260E 1987-1989 4  2060033 80
280E 1977-1981 4  2070023 800

300CD 1978-1985 2  2070023 800

300CE 1993-1996 2  2041813 405

300D 1977-1985 4  2070023 800

300E (W124) 1989-1991 4  2060033 80
300SD 1981-1985 4  2070023 800

300SDL ((W201) 1986-1987 4  2060013 -

300SE (W126) 1989-1991 4  2060033 80
300SEL (W126) 1989-1991 4  2060033 80
300SL 1990-1993 2  2041773 300
300SL 1990-1993 2  2041753 300 VIN F018805

300SL 1994-2002 2  2043793 325
300TD 1979-1981 4  2041973 2000

300TD 1979-1985 4  2070023 800

300TD 1985-1995 4  2041613 1780

300TE 1985-1996 4  2041613 1780

380SE 1984-1985 4  2070023 800
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

380SEL 1981-1983 4  2070023 800

420SEL (W126) 1989-1991 4  2060033 80
450SL 1975-1980 2  2070023 800

500SL 1990-1993 2  2041753 300  VIN  F018805

500SL 1990-1993 2  2041773 300  VIN  F018805  REPLACED  
 WITH  2041753

500SL 1994-2002 2  2043793 325
560SEC 1986-1991 2  2070023 800

560SEL 1986-1989 4  2070023 800

560SEL 1989-1991 4  2060033 80
560SL 1986-1989 2  2070023 800

600SL 1990-1993 2  2041753 300  VIN # F018805

600SL 1990-1993 2  2041773 300  VIN #F018805 REPLACED  
WITH  2041753

600SL 1994-2002 2  2043793 325
A CLass (W168) 1997-2008 4  2019803 400

A CLass (W169) 2005-2008 4  2026703 430

A CLass (W176) 2012-2013 4  2021923 390

A180 2012-2013 4  2021923 390

B CLass 2005-2011 4  2019593 460

C CLass (W202) 1993-2000 4  2044293 1040
C CLass (W202) 1996-2001 4  2027813 450

(W203)
C CLass (W203) 2001-2007 4  , 2020343 280

C CLass (W203) 2001-2007 4  % 2020323 280

C CLass (W203) 2001-2007 4  % 2020463 280

C CLass (W203) 2001-2007 4  2013993 300

C CLass (W203) 2001-2007 4  2022843 470

C CLass (W203) 2001-2008 2  2014163 460
Citan 2013 4  2001103 610
CLK (W203) 2003-2007 2  2043273 610
CLK280 2007-2009 2  2041563 30 5

CLK280 2007-2009 2  2042313 410 PWR

CLK320 (W202) 1997-2003 2  2030943 490
(W203)

CLK320 1998-2003 2  2070013 510

CLK320 1998 2  2060053 55

CLK320 2003-2005 2  2042313 410 PWR

CLK320 (W202) 1998-2003 2  2044193 500
(W203)

CLK320 1999 2  2060043 55
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

CLK320 (W203) 2003-2005 2  2013993 300

CLK320 2003-2005 2  2041563 30 5

CLK320 (W203) 2004-2005 2  2042303 560

CLK350 2006-2009 2  2041563 30 5

CLK350 (W203) 2006-2009 2  2042303 560

CLK350 2006-2009 2  2042313 410    PWR

CLK350 (W203) 2006-2009 2  2013993 300

CLK430 1999-2003 2  2070013 510

CLK430 (W202) 1999-2003 2  2030943 490
(W203)

CLK430 (W202) 2000-2003 2  2044193 500
(W203)

CLK430 2003 2  2041563 30 5

CLK430 2003 2  2042313 410    PWR

CLK500 (W203) 2003 2  2030943 490

CLK500 (W203) 2003-2006 2  2013993 300

CLK500 2003-2009 2  2041563 30 5

CLK500 2003-2009 2  2042313 410    PWR

CLK500 (W203) 2004-2006 2  2042303 560

CLK55 AMG (W203) 2001-2003 2  2030943 490

CLK55 AMG (W203) 2002 2  2044193 500

CLK55 AMG 2003-2006 2  2041563 30 5

CLK55 AMG (W203) 2003-2006 2  2013993 300

CLK55 AMG 2003-2006 2  2042313 410    PWR

CLK55 AMG (W203) 2004-2006 2  2042303 560

CLK550 (W203) 2007-2009 2  2042303 560

CLK550 2007-2009 2  2041563 30 5

CLK550 (W203) 2007-2009 2  2013993 300

CLK550 2007-2009 2  2042313 410 PWR

CLK63 AMG 2007-2009 2  2041563 30 5

CLK63 AMG (W203) 2007-2009 2  2013993 300

CLK63 AMG (W203) 2007-2009 2  2042303 560

CLK63 AMG 2007-2009 2  2042313 410 PWR

CLS (W203) 2004-2011 4  2005253 260

CLS350 (W203) 2007-2013 4  2005253 260

CLS500 (W203) 2005-2013 4  2005253 260

CLS55 AMG (W203) 2006 4  2005253 260
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

CLS550 (W203) 2007-2013 4  2005253 260

CLS63 AMG (W203) 2007-2013 4  2005253 260

CL500 (W202) 2000-2006 2  2004433 270
(W203)

CL55 AMG (W203) 2001-2004 2  2004433 270
CL55 AMG (W203) 2005-2006 2  2013993 300

CL550 2007-2008 2  2040353 730

CL600 (W203) 2001-2007 2  2004433 270
CL600 2007-2014 2  2040353 730

CL65 AMG (W203) 2005-2006 2  2004433 270
CL65 AMG 2007-2014 2  2040353 730

C180 (W204) 2011-2014 4  , 2006383 350

C180 (W204) 2011-2014 4  % 2006393 320

C180 (W203) 2003 2  2014163 460
C180 (W205) 2015-2016 4  , 2032363 260

C180 (W205) 2015-2016 4  % 2032353 260

C200 (W203) 2001-2004 4  2013993 300

C200 (W203) 2001-2004 4  , 2020343 280
C200 (W203) 2001-2004 4  % 2020463 280
C200 (W203) 2001-2004 4  % 2020323 280

C200 (W204) 2010-2014 4  , 2006383 350

C200 (W204) 2010-2014 4  % 2006393 320

C200 (W205) 2015-2016 4  , 2032363 260

C200 (W205) 2015-2016 4  % 2032353 260

C220 (W202) 1994-1996 4  2044293 1040
C220 (W202) 1994-1996 4  2060043 55

C230 (W202) 1997-2000 4  2060043 55

C230 (W202) 1997-2000 4  2044293 1040
C230 (W203) 2002-2005 2  2014163 460
C230 (W203) 2002-2007 2-4  2013993 300

C230 (W203) 2002-2007 2-4  % 2020463 280

C230 (W203) 2002-2007 2-4  , 2020343 280

C230 (W203) 2002-2007 2-4  % 2020323 280

C230 (W203) 2003-2005 4  2022843 470

C230 (W204) 2008-2009 4  , 2006383 350

C230 (W204) 2008-2009 4  % 2006393 320

C240 (W203) 2003-2005 4  2022843 470

C240 (W203) 2001-2005 4  % 2020323 280

C240 (W203) 2001-2005 4  , 2020343 280

C240 (W203) 2001-2005 4  % 2020463 280



89
Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz

Catálogo 2017

Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

C240 (W203) 2001-2005 4  2013993 300

C250 (W204) 2010-2014 4  % 2006393 320

C250 (W204) 2010-2014 4  , 2006383 350

C250 (W205) 2015-2016 4  % 2032353 260

C250 (W205) 2015-2016 4  , 2032363 260

C280 (W202) 1994-1997 4  2060033 80
C280 (W202) 1994-2000 4  2044293 1040
C280 1998 4  2060053 55

C280 (W202) 1999-2000 4  2060043 55

C280 (W203) 2006-2007 4  % 2020323 280

C280 (W203) 2006-2007 4  , 2020343 280
C280 (W203) 2006-2007 4  % 2020463 280
C280 (W203) 2006-2007 4  2013993 300

C280 (W204) 2008-2009 4  % 2006393 320

C280 (W204) 2008-2009 4  , 2006383 350

C300 (W204) 2008-2014 4  % 2006393 320

C300 (W204) 2008-2014 4  , 2006383 350

C300 (W205) 2015-2016 4  % 2032353 260

C300 (W205) 2015-2016 4  , 2032363 260

C32 AMG (W203) 2002-2004 4  2013993 300

C32 AMG (W203) 2002-2004 4  % 2020463 280
C32 AMG (W203) 2002-2004 4  , 2020343 280
C32 AMG (W203) 2002-2004 4  % 2020323 280

C320 (W203) 2001-2005 2-4  2013993 300

C320 (W203) 2001-2005 2-4  , 2020343 280

C320 (W203) 2001-2005 2-4  % 2020463 280

C320 (W203) 2001-2005 2-4  % 2020323 280

C320 (W203) 2002-2004 4  2022843 470

C320 (W203) 2003-2005 2  2014163 460
C350 (W203) 2006-2007 4  2013993 300

C350 (W203) 2006-2007 4  % 2020463 280
C350 (W203) 2006-2007 4  , 2020343 280
C350 (W203) 2006-2007 4  % 2020323 280

C350 (W204) 2008-2014 4  % 2006393 320

C350 (W204) 2008-2014 4  , 2006383 350

C36 (W202) 1995-1997 4  2044293 1040
C36 AMG (W202) 1995-1997 4  2060033 80
C36 AMG (W202) 1995-1997 4  2044293 1040
C400 (W205) 2015 4  % 2032353 260

C400 (W205) 2015 4  , 2032363 260

C43 (W202) 1998-2000 4  2044293 1040
C43 AMG (W202) 1998-2000 4  2044293 1040
C450 AMG (W205) 2016 4  % 2032353 260

C450 AMG (W205) 2016 4  , 2032363 260
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

C55 AMG (W203) 2005-2007 4  % 2020323 280

C55 AMG (W203) 2005-2007 4  , 2020343 280
C55 AMG (W203) 2005-2007 4  % 2020463 280
C55 AMG (W203) 2005-2007 4  2013993 300

C63 AMG (W204) 2008-2014 4  , 2006383 350

C63 AMG (W204) 2008-2014 4  % 2006393 320

C63 AMG (W205) 2016 4  , 2032363 260

C63 AMG (W205) 2016 4  % 2032353 260

C63 AMG S (W205) 2015-2016 4  , 2032363 260

C63 AMG S (W205) 2015-2016 4  % 2032353 260

C63 AMG 507 Edition (W205) 2016 4  % 2032353 260

C63 AMG 507 Edition (W205) 2016 4  , 2032363 260

E CLass (C207) 2009-2012 2-4  2006743 290
(W212)

E CLass 1995-2002 4  2030173 535

E CLass 2003-2008 4  2005253 260

E200 (W212) 2012-2014 4  2006743 290
(W213)

E250 (W212) 2011-2014 4  2006743 290

E280 2007-2008 4  2005253 260

E300 1995-1999 4  2030173 535

E300 (W210) 1995-1999 4  2060063 110

E300 2008-2009 4  2005253 260

E300 (W212) 2010-2013 4  2006743 290
(W213)

E300TD 1998-1999 4  2030173 535

E320 1993-2011 2-4  2041813 405

E320 1994-1995 4  2041613 1780

E320 (W124) 1994-1997 4  2060033 80
E320 1995-2002 2-4  2030173 535

E320 1998 4  2060053 55

E320 1998-2003 4  2038033 1400
E320 (W210) 1999 4  2060043 55

E320 2003-2009 4  2005253 260

E320 2004-2005 4  2037423 1300 PWR
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

E350 2006-2007 4  2037423 1300 PWR

E350 2006-2009 4  2005253 260

E350 (W212) 2010-2014 4  2006743 290
(W213)

E400 (W212) 2013-2014 4  2006743 290
(W213)

E420 1997 4  2030173 535

E430 1998 4  2060053 55

E430 1998-2002 4  2030173 535

E430 (W210) 1999-2000 4  2060043 55

E500 2003-2006 4  2005253 260

E500 2004-2006 4  2037423 1300 PWR

E500 (W212) 2013-2014 4  2006743 290
(W213)

E55 2000-2002 4  2030173 535

E55 AMG 1999-2002 4  2030173 535

E55 AMG (W210) 2000-2001 4  2060043 55

E55 AMG 2003-2006 4  2005253 260

E55 AMG 2006 4  2037423 1300 PWR

E550 2007-2009 4  2005253 260

E550 (W212) 2010-2014 4  2006743 290
(W213)

E63 AMG 2007 4  2037423 1300 PWR

E63 AMG 2007-2009 4  2005253 260

E63 AMG (W212) 2010-2013 4  2006743 290
(W213)

G-Class (W461) 1993-2014 3-4  2070053 450
(W463)
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

GL Series 2005-2012 4  2013563 355

GLK250 2013-2014 4  , 2011843 300
GLK250 2013-2014 4  % 2011803 300
GLK250 2013-2015 4  2023503 485 PWR

GLK250 2013-2015 4  2023483 515 PWR

GLK280 2009 4  % 2011803 300
GLK280 2009 4  , 2011843 300
GLK300 2010-2014 4  % 2011803 300
GLK300 2010-2014 4  , 2011843 300
GLK350 2009-2014 4  % 2011803 300
GLK350 2009-2014 4  , 2011843 300
GLK350 2009-2015 4  2023503 485 PWR

GLK350 2009-2015 4  2023483 515 PWR

GL320 (164.822) 2007-2009 4  2013563 355
(164.825)

GL350 (164.825) 2010-2012 4  2013563 355

GL450 (164.871) 2007-2012 4  2013563 355

GL550 (164.886) 2008-2012 4  2013563 355

G500 2002-2014 2-4  2001343 280
G55 AMG 2003-2011 4  2001343 280
G550 2009-2014 4  2001343 280
M CLass 1998-2005 4  2006833 510

M CLass 2006-2008 4  2017033 725

ML320 1998 4  2060053 55

ML320 (W163) 1998-2005 4  2006833 510

ML320 (W163) 1999 4  2060043 55

ML320 (W163) 2000-2003 4  2043993 850
ML320 (W164) 2007-2009 4  , 2014323 330
ML320 (W164) 2007-2009 4  % 2014313 330
ML320 (W164) 2007-2009 4  2017033 725

ML350 (W163) 1998-2005 4  2006833 510

ML350 (W163) 2003-2005 4  2043993 850
ML350 (W164) 2006-2011 4  , 2014323 330
ML350 (W164) 2006-2011 4  % 2014313 330
ML350 (W164) 2006-2011 4  2017033 725

ML350 (W166) 2012-2014 4  % 2008923 270
ML350 (W166) 2012-2014 4  , 2008963 250
ML430 (W163) 1998-2002 4  2043993 850
ML430 (W163) 1998-2005 4  2006833 510

ML450 (W164) 2010-2011 4  % 2014313 330
ML450 (W164) 2010-2011 4  , 2014323 330
ML450 (W164) 2010-2011 4  2017033 725

ML500 (W163) 1998-2005 4  2006833 510

ML500 (W163) 2000-2005 4  2043993 850
ML500 (W164) 2006-2007 4  2017033 725

ML500 (W164) 2006-2009 4  % 2014313 330
ML500 (W164) 2006-2009 4  , 2014323 330
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

ML500 (W166) 2013-2014 4  % 2008923 270
ML500 (W166) 2013-2014 4  , 2008963 250
ML55 (W163) 1998-2005 4  2006833 510

ML55 (W163) 2000-2003 4  2043993 850
ML55 AMG (W163) 2000-2003 4  2006833 510

ML55 AMG (W163) 2000-2003 4  2043993 850
ML550 (W164) 2008-2010 4  % 2014313 330
ML550 (W164) 2008-2010 4  , 2014323 330
ML550 (W164) 2008-2011 4  2017033 725

ML550 (W166) 2012-2014 4  , 2008963 250
ML550 (W166) 2012-2014 4  % 2008923 270
ML63 AMG (W164) 2007-2011 4  2017033 725

ML63 AMG (W164) 2007-2011 4  , 2014323 330
ML63 AMG (W164) 2007-2011 4  % 2014313 330
ML63 AMG (W166) 2012-2014 4  % 2008923 270
ML63 AMG (W166) 2012-2014 4  , 2008963 250
S CLass 1998-2006 4  2004483 230

SL (R230) 2001-2005 2  2038313 700
SLK (R171) 2004-2011 2  2005193 330

SLK (R171) 2004-2011 2  2041353 540
SLK200 1996-2004 2  2037273 440
SLK230 1998-1999 2  2060043 55

SLK230 1998-2004 2  % 2000433 260

SLK280 (R171) 2006-2008 2  2005193 330

SLK280 (R171) 2006-2008 2  2041353 540
SLK300 (R171) 2009-2011 2  2005193 330

SLK300 (R171) 2009-2011 2  2041353 540
SLK320 2000-2004 2  2037273 440
SLK320 2001-2004 2  2070013 510

SLK350 (R171) 2005-2011 2  2005193 330

SLK350 (R171) 2005-2011 2  2041353 540
SLK55 AMG (R171) 2005-2010 2  2005193 330

SLK55 AMG (R171) 2005-2010 2  2041353 540
SLR McLaren 2005-2006 2  2042073 480
SL320 1990-1993 2  2041753 300   VIN  F018805

SL320 1990-1997 2  2041773 300   VIN F018805  REPLACED 
WITH 2041753

SL320 1994-1997 2  2070013 510

SL320 (R129) 1994-1997 2  2060033 80
SL320 1994-2002 2  2043793 325
SL500 1990-1998 2  2041773 300  VIN  F018805  REPLACED WITH

SL500 1990-1999 2  2041753
 2041753 300 

 VIN  F018805

SL500 1994-2002 2  2070013 510

SL500 1999-2002 2  2043793 325
SL500 2003-2006 2  2037953 650
SL500 2007-2012 2  2034603 530
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

SL500 2007-2012 2  2034643 490

SL55 AMG 2003-2006 2  2037953 650
SL55 AMG 2007-2008 2  2034643 490

SL55 AMG 2007-2008 2  2034603 530

SL550 2007-2012 2  2034643 490

SL550 2007-2012 2  2034603 530

SL600 1990-1993 2  2041753 300   VIN F018805

SL600 1990-1999 2  2041773 300   VIN F018805 REPLACED 
WITH 2041753

SL600 1994-2002 2  2043793 325
SL600 1994-2002 2  2070013 510

SL600 2004-2006 2  2037953 650
SL600 2007-2012 2  2034603 530

SL600 2007-2012 2  2034643 490

SL65 AMG 2004-2006 2  2037953 650
SL65 AMG 2007-2011 2  2034643 490

SL65 AMG 2007-2011 2  2034603 530

SL63 AMG 2009-2012 2  2034643 490

SL63 AMG 2009-2012 2  2034603 530

Sprinter 2-t (2-t) 1996-2005 -  2060013 -

Sprinter 3-t (3-t) 1996-2005 -  2060013 -

Sprinter 4-t (4-t) 1996-2005 -  2060013 -

S320 (W140) 1995-1999 4  2060033 80
S350 (W140) 1994-1995 4  2060063 110

S350 2006 4  2004483 230

S400 2010-2013 4  2040353 730

S430 2000-2006 4  2004483 230

S500 2000-2006 4  2004483 230

S55 AMG 2001-2006 4  2004483 230

S550 (W221) 2007-2013 4  2040303 240

S600 2000-2006 4  2004483 230

S600 (W221) 2006-2013 4  2040303 240

S600 2007-2013 4  2040353 730

S63 AMG (W221) 2008-2013 4  2040303 240

S65 AMG 2005-2006 4  2004483 230

S65 AMG (W221) 2006-2013 4  2040303 240

V CLass 1996-2003 4  2060013 -
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

V CLass 1996-2003 4-5  2001833 630
Vaneo 2002-2011 5  2004233 640

Viano 2004-2011 5  2006023 755

Vito 1996-2003 5  2001833 630
Vito 1996-2003 5  2001853 530
Vito 1997-2003 5  2060013 -

Vito 2004-2014 4  2006023 755

MERCURY
Bobcat 1975-1980 2  2025453 361
Capri 1979-1986 3  2025813 555
Capri 1979-1987 3  2025973 625
Capri 1991-1994 2  2038813 220
Capri 1991-1994 2  2038853 320
Colony Park 1983-1986 4  2026253 400
Colony Park 1983-1986 4  2025973 625
Cougar 1982-1986 2-4  2025813 555

Cougar 1982-1986 4  2013773 215
Cougar 1989-1997 2  2026773 400
Cougar 1999-2002 2  2031173 430

Escort 1974-1980 3  2025453 361
Grand Marquis 1983-1986 4  2025973 625
Grand Marquis 1983-1986 4  2026253 400
Grand Marquis 1992-1997 4  2036973 530

Grand Marquis 1998-2011 4  2037453 600

LN7 1982-1983 3  2027493 461
Lynx 1981-1987 3-5  2008933 405
Lynx 1981-1987 3-5  2008973 405
Marauder 2003-2004 4  2037453 600

Mariner 2008-2011 4  2031623 145

Mariner 2008-2011 4  2017313 610

Marquis 1978-1986 4  2025453 361
Marquis 1983-1986 4  2025813 555
Marquis 1983-1986 4  2013773 215
Milan 2007-2009 4  2040273 540

Milan 2010-2011 4  2040483 680
Milan 2010-2011 4  2040393 630

Montego 2005-2007 4  2040723 570
Monterey 2004-2007 4  2010743 700 PWR

Monterey 2004-2007 4  2010683 712 PWR

Mountaineer 1996-2001 4  2015653 765

Mountaineer 1996-2001 4  2043533 740

Mountaineer 1996-2001 4  2033253 150

Mountaineer 2002-2003 4  2031483 295 SPORT MODEL
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Mountaineer 2002-2005 4  2037893 330

Mountaineer 2002-2007 4  2017133 990

Mountaineer 2004 4  2032593 380
Mountaineer 2005-2007 4  2028723 380

Mountaineer 2006-2010 4  2037543 270
Mystique 1995-2000 4  2040053 590
Mystique 1995-2000 4  2040093 625

Sable 1986-1991 4  2026173 460

Sable 1986-1995 4  2026213 460

Sable 1986-1995 4  2030573 182
Sable 1986-1995 4  2030213 600
Sable 1996-1999 4  2020933 330

Sable (ME54D) 1996-2005 4  2010493 550

Sable (ME54D) 1996-2005 4  2033333 171

Sable (ME54D) 2000-2005 4  2014413 250

Sable 2008-2009 4  2028913 280

Tracer 1987-1989 4  , 2005153 350
Tracer 1987-1989 4  % 2005143 350
Tracer 1987-1989 4  2005133 350
Tracer 1987-1989 2-4  , 2006053 330
Tracer 1987-1989 2-4  % 2006093 330
Tracer 1988-1989 2-4  2005853 290
Tracer 1991-1992 4  2023853 415

Tracer 1993-1997 4  2028373 552
Tracer 1998-2000 4  2028453 550
Villager 1993-1998 3  2030533 178

Villager 1993-1998 3  2007333 761

Villager 1999-2002 3  2017493 600

Villager 1999-2002 3  2017533 625

Villager 1999-2002 3  2028053 160

Zephyr 1978-1981 4  2025813 555
Zephyr 1978-1981 4   2025453 361

MERKUR
Scorpio 1988-1989 5  2025173 780
Xr4ti 1985-1989 3  2027413 773

MG
ZR (RF) 2010 -  2011213 360
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

ZT 2001-2006  2038323
ZT-T 2001-2006  2038323
ZT-T 2001-2006  2016463

ZT-T 2001-2006  2036343

MINI
Cooper (R50) 2002-2006 2  2026363 330

(R53)
Cooper (R50) 2002-2008 2  2014193 270

(R52)
(R53)

Cooper (R56) 2007-2014 2-4  2027023 365

Cooper (R55) 2007-2015 2-4  2043833 700
(R56)
(R57)

Cooper (R55) 2008-2014 3-4  2035193 160

Cooper (R59) 2012-2015 2  2038113 500 ROADSTER MODEL

Cooper (R58) 2012-2015 2  2032223 710
Cooper (F55) 2014-2016 2-4  2042193

(F56)
(F57)

Cooper Countryman (R60) 2011-2015 4  2023683 460
Cooper Countryman (R60) 2011-2015 4  2040363 510
Cooper Clubman (F54) 2016 4  2042193
Cooper Paceman (R61) 2013-2015 2  2040363 510
Cooper Paceman (R61) 2013-2016 2  2026583 475
Countryman (R60) 2011-2013 4  2023683 460
Countryman (R60) 2011-2013 4  2040363 510

MITSUBISHI
3000GT 1991-1999 2  2000293 230

3000GT 1991-1999 2  , 2036493 515

3000GT 1991-1999 2  % 2036533 515

Carisma (DA) 1995-2006 5  2015583 490
Carisma (DA) 1995-2006 5  2015473
Colt V (CJ, CP) 1995-2003 3-5  % 2029193 250

Colt V (CJ, CP) 1995-2003 3-5  , 2029203 250

Colt VI (Z3, Z2) 2003-2012 3  2031903 470
Colt VI (Z3, Z2) 2003-2012 5  2013633 460
Diamante 1992-1996 4  , 2030323 435

Diamante 1992-1996 4  % 2030313 435

Diamante 1993-1995 4  2016953 455

Diamante 1997-2001 4  , 2026453 330
Diamante 1997-2001 4  % 2026493 330
Diamante 2002-2004 4  % 2020513 205
Diamante 2002-2004 4  , 2020523 205
Eclipse 1989-1994 2  2006733 260

Eclipse 1989-1994 2  2006753 260 2

Eclipse 1995-1999 2  , 2000573 235

Eclipse 1995-1999 2  % 2000613 235

Eclipse 1995-1999 2  2026333 150

Eclipse 2000-2004 2  2036983 750
Eclipse 2000-2004 2  2036993 950
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Eclipse 2000-2005 2  2040883 360
Eclipse 2000-2005 2  2040903 450
Eclipse 2008-2010 2  2032963 910 SPECIAL EDITION

Eclipse 2006-2012 2  2032803 790

Endeavor 2004-2008 4  2020823 650

Endeavor 2004-2008 4  2032433 160

Endeavor 2010-2011 4  2020833 570

Galant IV 1988-1991 5  2006513 460
Galant V 1992-1995 5  , 2006643 380

Galant V 1992-1995 5  % 2006633 380

Galant VI 1996-2011 5  , 2013833 645
Galant VI 1996-2011 5  % 2013843 645
Galant 2004-2008 4  2041453 320
Galant 2009-2012 4  2041223 360
Lancer 1992-2002 4  2014403

Lancer (CY/ZA, CJ) 2008-2015 4  2040003 280

Lancer 2009-2013 4  2010233 460

L300 1986-1994 4  % 2004353 710
L300 1986-1994 4  , 2004363 710
Mirage 1989-1993 2  % 2015773 320

Mirage 1989-1993 2  , 2015733 320

Montero Sport 1997-2006 4  2028933 560

Outlander (CU4W) 2003-2006 4  2027073 540
(CU5W)

(XO452CM02)
(XO454CM02)
(XO456CM01)

Outlander 2007-2013 4  2027103 420

Outlander 2014-2016 4  2020663 430

Precis 1990-1994 2  , 2012533 200

Precis 1990-1994 2  % 2012573 200

Precis 1986-1989 2-4  2011493 450
Raider 2006-2009 4  2026593 390
Space Star (XC44DNS29) 1998-2006 4  2017393 450

(XC44JNS29)
Space Sports  Wagon 1998-2004 4  2024743 630 2

MITSUBISHI AUSTRALIA
Lancer (CA, CB, HATCH) 1988-1992 4  2022913 460
Lancer (CC, HATCH) 1992-1995 4  2022323 410
L300 (SF, SG, SH) 1986-1994 4  2003563 -
L300 (SJ, WA) 1994-2004 4  2001003 750
Magna 1985-1992 5  , 2006313 400
Magna 1985-1992 5  % 2006323 400
Magna 1991-1996 4-5  2030463 390

Magna 1993-1997 5  2016843 450
Magna 1997-2000 4-5  2023943 320

Magna 1997-2003 5  2017193 510
Magna 2000-2003 4-5  2020583 340

Mirage (CE, HATCH) 1996-2002 2  2030473 230
Verada (KR, KS) 1992-1996 5  2016843 450
Verada (KE, KF, KH) 1996-2000 4-5  2023943 320



99
Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz

Catálogo 2017
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Verada 1997-2003 5  2017193 510
Verada (KJ, KJ II) 2000-2003 4-5  2020583 340

MITSUBISHI MEXICO
Eclipse 1995-1999 2  2026333 150

Eclipse 1995-1999 2  , 2000573 235

Eclipse 1995-1999 2  % 2000613 235

MOBILITY VENTURES
MV-1 2011-2016 4  2009763 865

MOSKWICZ
2141 1984-2011 5  2023933 430

NISSAN
200SX 1980-1983 2  2007213 310
200SX 1984-1988 2  2002133 360

210 1979-1982 2  2022453 270
210 1979-1982 4  2006773 345
240SX 1989-1990 2  2013173 400

240SX 1991-1993 2  2021133 415
240Z 1970-1973 2  2007183 315
240Z 1970-1973 2  2007453 400
260Z 1974 2  2007173 190
280Z 1975-1978 2  2007173 190
280ZX 1978-1983 2  2001733 201
280ZX 1979-1983 2  2002013 242

300ZX 1984-1989 2  2017173 240
300ZX 1984-1989 2  2036213 335
300ZX 1984-1989 2  2010853 445
300ZX 1984-1989 2  2035783 378

300ZX 1984-1989 2  2035773 378

300ZX 1988-1993 2  2004293 590
300ZX 1988-1996 2  2004253 425
300ZX (Z32) 1990-1993 2  2001973 310

310 1979-1982 2-4  % 2000933 210
310 1979-1982 2-4  , 2000893 210
310 1980-1982 2-4  2015213 280
350Z 2003-2008 2  2023233 400
350Z 2004-2007 2  2041003 290
370Z 2009-2016 2  2024843 335

510 1978-1981 2-4  2015573 331

Almera (N15) 1995-2000 3-5  , 2028103 351
Almera (N15) 1995-2000 3-5  % 2028113 351
Almera (N16) 2000-2006 2-4  2020003 340

Almera (N16) 2000-2011 4  2021623 530

Almera Tino (N16) 2000-2011 4  2021623 530

Altima 2008-2013 2  2041233 405
Armada 2004-2011 4  2007283 630

Armada 2004-2015 4  2007303 690 PWR

Armada 2004-2015 4  2038423 360

Armada 2005-2015 4  2034003 150
Armada 2012-2015 4  2006663 645

Bluebird 1986-1990 4  2004383 350
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Forklift 1990-2000 - 2001823 215
B210 1974-1978 2  2010413 200
Ichivan 1987-2003 4  , 2001613 400
Ichivan 1987-2003 4  % 2001653 400
Juke 2011-2016 4  2006683 260

Kubistar 2003-2007 3  2004223 630

Maxima 1985-1988 4  2004013 435
Maxima 1985-1988 4  2002813 360

Maxima 1989-1994 4  , 2035173 460
Maxima 1989-1994 4  % 2035213 458
Maxima 1995-1999 4  2035093 310
Maxima 1995-2000 4  2034983 410

Maxima 2000-2003 4  2035023 330

Maxima (A34) 2004-2008 4  2044033 370
Maxima (A34) 2004-2008 4  2044063 350
Maxima (A34) 2004-2006 4  2034113 370
Maxima 2007-2008 4  2035903 320

Maxima 2009-2014 4  2041043 440
Maxima 2009-2014 4  2041183 405
Maxima 2009-2014 4  2035063 190

Maxima 2016 4  2036003 195

Micra (K10) 1983-1992 2  % 2013233 215
Micra (K10) 1983-1992 2  , 2013243 215
Micra (K11) 1992-2002 3-5  2018873 290 1 

2 

Micra (K12) 2003-2010 4  2024793 360

Micra (K13) 2011-2013 4  2026343 275

Micra (K13) 2013-2015 4  2026353 320

Micra (K13) 2013 4  2022243 380

Moco 2001-2006 4  , 2016973 320
Moco 2001-2006 4  % 2016963 320
Multi 1985-1988 4  2008813 299
Murano 2003-2004 4  2020673 555

Murano 2003-2007 4  2035603 320

Murano 2005-2007 4  2021633 557 2

Murano 2008-2009 4  2022863 475
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Murano 2008-2014 2-4  2035343 310

Murano 2010-2014 4  2022983 550

Murano 2015-2016 4  2036303 180

Note (E11) 2006-2013 5  2012993 425

NV200 Evalia 2010-2014 4  2001643 760

NV1500 2012-2016 3  2041643 660

NV2500 2012-2016 3-4  2041643 660

NV3500 2012-2016 3  2041643 660

NX 1987-1990 2  2026893 340

NX 1991-1993 2  2028333 550

Path�nder 1986-1995 2-4  , 2029173 150
Path�nder 1986-1995 2-4  % 2029213 150
Path�nder 1986-1995 2-4  2013213 500
Path�nder 1996-1998 4  2028293 187

Path�nder 1996-2001 4  2020533 710

Path�nder 1999-2004 4  2028283 170

Path�nder (R50) 1999-2004 4  2028283 170

Path�nder 2001-2004 4  2020073 760

Path�nder 2005-2007 4  2034793 220

Path�nder (R51M) 2005-2007 4  2026663 830

Path�nder 2005-2008 4  2027113 823
Path�nder 2009-2012 4  2027183 750
Path�nder 2013-2016 4  2017763 500
Patrol 1980-2011 4  2022293 130

Patrol 1982-1984 5  2022333 135

Patrol 1984-2011 5  2025133 135

Primastar 2002-2014 5  2000313 780

Primera 1990-1996 4  2041713 720
Primera 1990-1996 4  2041703 680
Primera 1990-1996 4  2041573 680
Primera 1990-1996 4  2041533 680
Primera 1990-1996 4  2012653 400

Primera 1990-1998 5  2017433 335

Primera 1994-1996 4  2012893 450
Primera (P11) 1996-2002 5  2021773 730



102 Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Catálogo 2017

Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Primera 1996-2011 4  2038773 420

Primera 1996-2011 4  2038733 465
Primera (P11) 1996-2002 5  2021813 665

Primera (WP11) 1998-2001 5  2021233 660

Primera 2002-2008 5  2029443 590
Primera 2002-2011 4  2041913 510
Primera 2002-2011 4  2021283 575
Pulsar (N12) 1983-1986 3-5  , 2002453 190
Pulsar (N12) 1983-1986 3-5  % 2002493 190
Pulsar (N13) 1987-1990 3-5  2026893 340

Pulsar (N14) 1991-1994 5  2021393 460
Pulsar (N15) 1995-2000 3-5  % 2028113 351
Pulsar (N15) 1995-2000 3-5  , 2028103 351
Pulsar (N16) 2000-2006 3-5  2020003 340

Pulsar (N17) 2012-2015 5  2021753 560

Pulsar NX (N12) 1983-1986 2  , 2002453 190
Pulsar NX (N12) 1983-1986 2  % 2002493 190
Pulsar NX (N13) 1987-1990 2  2026893 340

Qashqai J10 2007-2011 5  2022433 355

Qashqai 2014-2016 5  2020843 425
Qashqai +2 JJ10 2008-2014 5  2024113 375

Quest 1993-1998 3-4  2030533 178

Quest 1993-1998 3-4  2007333 761

Quest 1999-2002 4  2028053 160

Quest 1999-2002 4  2017493 600

Quest 1999-2002 4  2017533 625

Quest 2004-2009 4  2013643 615
Quest 2011-2016 4  2003233 535 LE, PLATINUM, SL MODEL

Rogue (S35) 2008-2013 4  2021963 430

Rogue Select 2014-2015 4  2021963 430

Safari 1980-2011 4  2022293 130

Safari 1984-2011 5  2025133 135

Sentra 1982-1985 4  2001013 250
Sentra 1982-1986 2  2007373 260
Sentra 1986-1991 2  2001053 280

Sentra 1986-1994 2-4  2000973 205

Sentra (B16U) 2007-2012 4  2043943 470
Serena 1992-2011 4  2001763 455

Serena 1992-2011 4  2001783 475

Serena 1992-2011 4  2001793 505
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Serena 1992-2011 4  2001803 505

StanZa 1982-1987 3  2009093 350
StanZa 1982-1989 5  % 2005573 250
StanZa 1982-1989 5  , 2005533 250
StanZa 1985-1988 4  % 2001413 360
StanZa 1985-1988 4  , 2001373 360
Sunny 1982-1986 4  2007113 180
Sunny II 1986-1990 3  2019373 300
Sunny II (N13) 1986-1990 3  2019853 200
Sunny II 1986-1990 3  2000993 200
Sunny Liftback 1991-1995 5  , 2021273 471

Sunny Liftback 1991-1995 5  % 2021313 471

Terrano II (R20) 1992-2006 4  2041303 580 MK II, R20

Tiida 2008-2012 4  % 2034503 400
Tiida 2008-2012 4  , 2034513 400
Titan 2004-2015 4  2035003 1050
Titan 2004-2015 4  2038423 360

Transporter 1987-2003 3  , 2001613 400
Transporter 1987-2003 3  % 2001653 400
Tsubame (Y10) 1990-2004 4  2012093 330
Tsuru 1982-1987 3  2006413 180
Tsuru 2002 3  2002053 235

Urvan 1981-1993 4  2000353 850 TOLDO ALTO

Urvan 1981-1993 4  2006563 550
Urvan 1997-2012 4  2001713 790

Vanette (C22) 1986-1995 4  % 2001263 420
Vanette (C22) 1986-1995 4  , 2001273 420
Versa (C11X) 2007-2012 4  % 2034503 400

(SC11X)
Versa (C11X) 2007-2012 4  , 2034513 400

(SC11X)
Xterra 2001-2004 4  2017003 475

Xterra (N50) 2005-2015 4  2028233 640

X-Trail (T30) 2002-2007 4  2021113 410

X-Trail (T31) 2007-2013 4  2014263 560 2

NISSAN AUSTRALIA
Bluebird 1981-1986 4  2003503 420
Micra (K13) 2011-2014 4  2022243 380

Path�nder 1986-1995 2-4  2013263 494
Patrol 1997-2012 4  2034013 355 VERSION 4WD

Pintara (R31) 1986-1990 5  2008843 410
Pulsar (N11) 1981-1982 5  2010143 230
Pulsar (N10) 1981-1982 5  2022763 420
Pulsar (N12) 1983-1986 5  % 2002063 210
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Pulsar (N12) 1983-1986 5  , 2002073 210
Pulsar (N12) 1983-1987 5  , 2001993 270
Pulsar (N12) 1983-1987 5  % 2001983 270
Pulsar (N13) 1987-1991 5  2019623 310
Pulsar (N14) 1991-1992 5  2021393 460
Pulsar (N15) 1995-2000 3-5  , 2028103 351
Pulsar (N15) 1995-2000 3-5  % 2028113 351
Pulsar (N16) 2000-2006 3-5  2020003 340

Qashqai 2015 5  2021763 425

Skyline (R31) 1980-1991 5  2008843 410
Urvan 1981-1993 4  2006563 550
Urvan 2002-2012 4  2001713 790

OLDSMOBILE
88 1979-1985 4  2043493 850

88 1986-1991 4  2035133 457
88 1992-1999 4  2033653 450
98 1979-1985 2-4  2043493 850

98 1985-1992 2-4  2035133 457
98 1991-1996 4  2033653 450
Achieva 1992-1998 2-4  2026973 425

Alero 1998-2001 2-4   2031333 470

Aurora 1995-1999 4  2027733 470

Aurora 1995-1999 4  2000773 160

Aurora 2001-2003 4  2007053 170
Bravada 1991-1994 4  2030613 171
Bravada 1991-1994 4  2030653 171

Bravada 1995-2002 4  2013853 675

Bravada 1995-2004 4  2010373 180
Bravada 1995-2004 2  2031493 220
Bravada 1995-2004 4  2031373 378

Bravada 1996-2002 4  2044113 -
Bravada 1996-2004 4  2028133 185
Bravada 2000-2001 4  2015723 630
Bravada 2002-2004 4  2018993 150

Custom Cruiser 1991-1994 4  2026853 280

Custom Cruiser 1991-1992 4  2016773 680

Cutlass 1978-1983 4  2030653 171

Cutlass 1997-1998 4  2026973 425
Cutlass 1979-1982 4  2043493 850

Cutlass 1980-1981 4  2044693 1150
Cutlass 1982-1988 2  2020693 571
Cutlass Ciera 1984-1996 4  2008733 585
Cutlass Ciera 1984-1996 4  2028533 334
Cutlass Cruiser 1987-1994 4  2028533 334
Cutlass Cruiser 1987-1994 4  2008733 585
Cutlass Salon 1979-1981 4  2043493 850
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Cutlass Salon 1980 4  2044693 1150
Cutlass Supreme 1978-1981 4  2030653 171

Cutlass Supreme 1980-1981 4  2044693 1150
Cutlass Supreme 1980-1982 4  2043493 850

Cutlass Supreme 1988-1997 2-4  2019613 427

Delta 88 1979-1985 4  2043493 850

Delta 88 1986-1991 2-4  2035133 457

Delta 88 1993-1998 4  2033653 450
Delta 88 1999 4  2007053 170
Firenza 1982-1987 2  2000413 540

Firenza 1983-1987 4  2012293 530
Intrigue 1997-1999 4  2038373 435
Intrigue 1997-1999 4  2038333 480
Intrigue 1998-2002 4  2017653 440
Intrigue 1999-2002 4  2040233 395
Intrigue 2000-2005 4  2040173 440
LSS 1996-1999 4  2033653 450
Omega 1975-1979 2  2005933 433
Omega 1980-1983 4  2044653 660
Omega 1980-2011 4  2044613 750
Regency 1997-1999 4  2033653 450
Silhouette 1990-1991 3  2002693 855
Silhouette 1992-1996 3  2002373 770
Silhouette 1997-2004 3-4  2002573 815
Star�re 1975-1980 2  2020693 571
Star�re 1980 2  2020093 535
Toronado 1979-1983 2  2044253 850
Toronado 1979-1983 2  2038053 651
Toronado 1979-1983 2  2044693 1150
Toronado 1979-1985 2  2038533 731
Toronado 1986-1992 2  2003333 260

OPEL
Adam 2012-2015 3  2012563 255
Agila 2000-2011 5  , 2006783 470

Agila 2000-2011 5  % 2006803 470

Antara 2006-2015 4  2013983 500
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Antara 2006-2015 4  2032793

Ascona C 1981-1988 2-4  2022803 440
Ascona C 1981-1988 5  2022783 350

Ascona C 1981-1988 5  2022793 390
Astra 2004-2011 5  2029013 570

Astra (H) 2005-2010 4  2035823 480

Astra E 1984-1991 3-5  2018813 410

Astra E 1987-1991 3-5  2025213 600

Astra F 1991-1998 3-5  2012503 350

Astra F 1991-1998 5  2023373 550

Astra F 1991-1998 5  2023293 600

Astra F 1993-2001 2  2041293 390

Astra G 1998-2004 3-5  2020293 430

Astra G 1998-2004 3-5  2020363 480

Astra G 1998-2004 5  2015143 500

Astra G 2001-2005 2  2036823

Astra GTC J 2011-2015 3  2022403 435

Astra H 2004-2011 3-5  2019583 310

Astra H 2004-2011 3-5  2033483 450

Astra J 2010-2015 4  2031963 100
Astra J 2010-2015 5  2028563 650

Astra J 2011 5  2013203 400

Calibra 1990-1997 2  2015603 430

Cascada (W13) 2013-2016 2  2036363 380

Combo 2001-2011 4  2012593 700

Corsa 1982-1993 3-5  2009053 560

Corsa 1982-1993 3-5  2009013 460

Corsa 1982-1993 3-5  2009303 620

Corsa 1990-1994 4  2017093 240
Corsa 1993-2000 3-5  2016533 360

Corsa 1993-2000 3-5  2019173 360
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Corsa 1993-2000 3-5  2019413 370

Corsa 2001-2006 4  2029393 350

Corsa 2007-2011 4  2010153 245

Corsa 2007-2011 2  2010793 240

Corsa E 2014-2015 3  2009963 275
Frontera 1999-2004 3-5  2026033 135

Insignia 2008-2011 5  2002863 180

Insignia 2008-2011 5  2025103 660

Insignia 2008-2013 5  2007403 800

Kadett 1973-1979 3-5  2020333 240
Kadett 1979-1984 3-5  2032943 470
Kadett 1979-1984 3-5  2013483 700
Kadett 1979-1984 4  2002343 330

Kadett 1984-1987 3-5  2003813 540

Kadett 1984-1991 4  2018733 320

Kadett 1984-1991 3-5  2018813 410

Kadett 1984-1991 3-5  2018703 355

Kadett 1984-1991 3-5  2003973 540
Kadett 1987-1991 3-5  2003733 320

Meriva (A) 2003-2010 5  2019993 520

Meriva (B) 2010-2016 4  2027963 700

Mokka 2013-2015 4  2008903 370

Omega 1986-1994 5  2022813 520

Omega 1991-1994 4  2036713 180

Omega 1993-1998 4-5  2022033 240

Omega 1994-2003 4  2032013 350

Omega 1994-2003 5  2023413 610
Omega 1994-2003 5  2022853 480
Omega 1998-2003 4  2022053 290
Senator 1991-1993 4  2036223 240

Signum 2003-2006 5  2027913 700

Signum 2003-2007 5  2006463 250
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Sintra 1996-1999 4  2002523 800

Tigra 1994-2001 2  2001023 355

Vectra 1988-1995 5  2029013 570

Vectra 1995-2002 4  2039273 45

Vectra 1995-2002 4  2043523 850

Vectra 1995-2002 5  2029163 560

Vectra 1995-2003 5  2016133 540

Vectra 1998-2002 5  2029433 600  CH.X1000001

Vectra 2002-2006 5  2029243 600

Vectra 2002-2008 4  2006463 250

Vectra 2002-2008 4  2042033 520

Vectra 2002-2008 5  2029303 680
Vectra 2003-2007 5  2015153 570

Vivaro 2001-2014 5  2000313 780

Za�ra (A) 1999-2005 4  2019233 590

Za�ra (B) 2005-2011 4  2022883 610

Za�ra (C) 2011-2014 4  2033433 280
Za�ra (C) 2012-2014 4  2027663 660

PEUGEOT
104 1973-1983 2  2023663 320
104 1975-1983 4  2006893 360

106 1991-1996 3-5  2012493 310

106 1996-2003 3-5  2004583 220

106 1996-2003 3-5  2013673 280

107 2005-2013 3-5  2017353 305
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

205 1982-1996 3-5  2011373 290

205 1986-1994 2  2039823 275
206 1998-2010 2-4  2021733 360

206 2000-2011 2  2031393 590

206 2002-2011 4  2014183 535

206 2002-2011 4  2021553 140

207 2006-2007 2-4  2023593 335

207 2007-2011 5  2031973 105
207 2008-2011 2-4  2023713 480

207 CC WD_ 2007-2014 2  2007593

208 2012-2013 3-5  2029343 460

209 1989-1993 3-5  2016043 440

305 1978-1987 4  2041933 820

305 1980-1988 5  2007133 360

306 1993-2002 3-5  2006473 190

306 1994-2001 3-5  2011333 300

306 1994-2002 4  2040853 325

306 1997-2002 5  2008613 400

307 2000-2008 2-4  2030073 450

307 2002-2009 4  2016753 600

308 2007-2013 5  2020993 670

308 2007-2013 5  2014393

308 2007-2013 5  2030273 440

308 2007-2013 5  2019873 750 3

308 2014-2015 5  2023403 535
309 1985-1989 3-5  2019133 510

309 1985-1989 3-5  2018983 400

309 1989-1993 3-5  2016043 440

309 1989-1993 3-5  2016383 450

405 1988-1996 4  2033733 700

406 1995-1998 4  2027053 230

406 1995-2004 4-5  2004063 200

406 1996-2004 5  2017053 550

406 1997-2005 2  2044473 1100

406 1997-2005 4  2040823 310
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

406 1999-2004 4  2031443 250

407 2004-2008 4  2038103 470

407 2004-2008 2  2038963 430

407 2004-2008 5  2035543 615

407 2005-2010 2  2038463

504 1974-1983 4  2011263 450

505 (551A) 1979-1982 4  2028733 300

505 (551D) 1979-1993 4  2006913 470

505 1980-1991 4  2007013 840
505 (551A) 1981-1990 4  2033853 300

505 1989-1991 4  2028853 180
508 2011-2016 4-5  2001703 390

508 2011-2016 5  2018243 660 PWR

604 1974-1986 4  2038693 520
605 1994-1998 4  2044573 850

605 1994-1998 4  2034023 310

607 2000-2010 4  2031403  or PWR

607 2000-2010 4  2025713 PWR

607 2000-2010 4  2025703 PWR

607 2000-2011 4  2025703 400

806 1994-2002 5  2008013 570   7633

806 1994-2002 5  2008573 635  06944

806 1995-2002 5  2010033 560
807 2002-2011 5  2007523 510
1007 2004-2009 3  2016353

2008 2013-2016 5  2036073 760

3008 2010-2015 4  2031353 415

4007 (GP) 2007-2012 4  2027103 420

5008 2010-2015 5  2014153 590

Base (9D, 9U) 2000-2010 4  2017223 230

Bipper 2008-2014 4  2011523 670
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Bipper 2010-2014 4  2036953 370
Bipper Tepee 2008-2014 4  2011523 670

Bipper Tepee 2010-2014 4  2036953 370
Expert Tepee 2007-2011 4  2003703 1050

Grand Raid 2007-2009 4  2003773 660

Grand Raid 2010-2012 4  2015303 670

Grand Raid 2010-2012 4  2008623 580 4

Grand Raid 2010-2012 4  2019503 200   ORGN. 118230

Grand Raid 2010-2012 4  2016883 140  ORGN. 118229

Partner 1996-2008 4  2003773 660

Partner 2009-2016 4-5  2015303 670

Partner 2009-2016 4-5  2008623 580  4

Partner 2009-2016 4-5  2019503 200   ORGN. 118230

Partner 2009-2016 4-5  2016883 140  ORGN. 118229

Partner Tepee 2009-2015 4  2019503 200  ORGN. 118230

Partner Tepee 2009-2015 4  2008623 580  4

Partner Tepee 2009-2015 4  2015303 670

Partner Tepee 2009-2015 4  2016883 140  ORGN. 118229

RCZ 2010-2015 2  2041273 260
RCZ 2010-2015 2  2016323 300

PEUGEOT KARSAN
J9 2000-2010 4  2006593 370
J9 2000-2010 4  2041603 250

PEUGEOT MEXICO
206 (2A/C) 1998-2008 2-4  2021733 360

PLYMOUTH
Arrow 1980-2011 2-3  2009573 222
Breeze 1995-2001 4  2038613 190
Champ 1979-1984 2-4  2009573 222
Colt 1985-1991 4  2005893 425

Colt 1989-1993 2-3  , 2015733 320

Colt 1989-1993 2-3  % 2015773 320

Grand Voyager 1996-2000 3-4  2005053 830

Horizon 1978-1990 2-4  2033373 472
Horizon 1980-1982 2  2033293 770
Horizon 1980-1987 2-4  2033053 661
Laser 1989-1994 3  2006733 260

Laser 1989-1994 3  2006753 260 2

Prowler 1997-2001 2  2034653 340
Prowler 1999-2001 2  2044093 360
Reliant 1981-1988 3-4  2023773 517

Sundance 1986-1994 4  2031733 380
Sundance 1986-1994 4  2031573 555
TC3 1982 2  2033373 472
TC3 1982 2  2033053 661
Trailduster 1974-1981 2  2035853 302
Turismo 1983-1987 2  2033373 472
Turismo 1983-1987 2  2033053 661
Turismo 1983-1987 2  2033293 770
Turismo 2.2 1983-1986 2  2033373 472
Turismo 2.2 1983-1986 2  2033053 661
Volare 1976-1977 4  2025813 555

Volare 1976-1979 4  2025533 625
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Voyager 1984-1990 3  2010573 695
Voyager 1991-1995 3  2006173 1030
Voyager 1991-1995 3  2006133 1090
Voyager 1996-2000 3-4  2005053 830

PONTIAC
6000 1984-1991 4  2028533 334
6000 1984-1995 4  2008733 585
Astre 1976-1978 2  2013813 270
Aztek 2001-2005 4  2043683 -
Aztek 2001-2005 4  2035313 330
Aztek 2001-2005 4  2030493 520
Bonneville 1979-1981 4  2043493 850

Bonneville 1982-1983 4  2030653 171

Bonneville 1987-1991 4  2035133 457
Bonneville 1992-1999 4  2033653 450
Bonneville 2000-2004 4  2007053 170
Bonneville 2004-2005 4  2007063 280 VEHICLES WITH 1 SUPPORT

Catalina 1979-1981 4  2043493 850

Firebird 1982-1992 2  2038073 374

Firebird 1982-1992 2  2000093 548
Firebird 1982-1992 2  2038053 651

Firebird 1982-1992 2  2000173 700
Firebird 1982-1992 2  2000213 770
Firebird 1987-1992 2  2037253 280
Firebird 1993-1997 2  2023333 310

Firebird 1993-2002 2  2002163 520
Firebird 1993-2002 2  2002253 640

Firebird 1993-2002 2  2037293 390

Firebird 1993-2002 2  2002093 675
Firebird 1998-2002 2  2020573 280

G6 2006-2009 2  2043823
Grand Prix 1980-1982 4  2044693 1150
Grand Prix 1988-1996 2-4  2019613 427

Grand Prix 1997-2003 2-4  2017653 440

Grand Prix 1997-2003 4  2041483 370
Grand Prix 1997-2003 4  2040613 545

Grand Prix 1999-2003 4  2040973 520
Grand Prix 2004-2005 4  2019513 530
Grand Prix 2004-2008 4  2038633 490
Grand Prix 2005-2008 4  2019393 900
GTO 2004-2006 2  2021883 240
GTO 2004-2006 2  2043873 800
G2 2005-2008 5  2026813 270

G5 2007-2008 4  2038793 300
G6 2005-2009 4  2038923 340

G8 2008-2009 4  2028243 300
G8 2008-2009 4  2039923 516
J2000 1982-1986 2  2000413 540

J2000 1982-1986 4  2012293 530
J2000 Sunbird 1982-1983 2  2000413 540

J2000 Sunbird 1982-1983 4  2012293 530
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

LeMans 1978-1981 4  2030613 171
LeMans 1988-1993 2  2017693 455
LeMans 1978-1981 4  2030653 171

LeMans 1980-1981 4  2044693 1150
Matiz 1998-2005 4  2026813 270 M100

Matiz 2006-2009 4  2034103 335 M250

Matiz 2010-2015 4  2035463 300 M300

Montana 1999-2006 4  2002573 815

Parisienne 1983-1986 4  2043493 850

Phoenix 1978-1979 2  2005933 433
Phoenix 1981-1984 2  2044613 750
Phoenix 1980-1983 2  2044653 660
Phoenix 1980-1984 4  2020693 571
Solstice 2006-2009 2  2027593 665

Solstice 2009 2  2029363 185
Sunbird 1976-1980 2  2020693 571
Sunbird 1977-1980 2  2020093 535
Sunbird 1986-1987 2-3  2000413 540

Sun�re 1995-2000 2  2040413 445
Torrent 2006-2008 4  2012983 830

Torrent 2006-2009 4  2028633 500
Trans Sport 1990-1991 3  2002693 855
Trans Sport 1992-1996 3  2002373 770
Trans Sport 1997-1998 3  2002573 815
T1000 1981-1987 2-4  2020693 571
Ventura 1975-1977 2  2005933 433
Vibe 2003-2005 4  2028273 130
Vibe 2003-2008 4  2028183 590

PORSCHE
911 1965-1989 2  2038453 423

911 1967-1989 2  2042813 667

911 1967-1989 2  2043093 415

911 1989-1994 2  2042293 600

911 1989-1998 2  2042333 400

911 1989-1998 2  2039133 370

911 1995-1998 2  2043843 370
911 1999-2004 2  2044123 560

911 1999-2013 2  2038753 220 GT3 MODEL

TURBO MODEL

911 (997) 2004-2011 2  2043903 380
911 2007-2012 2  2038993 330 CARRERA MODEL

TARGA MODEL

911 2012-2015 2  2041783 315

911 2012-2015 2  2044793 140

911 2014-2016 2  2044923 550 GT3 MODEL

912 1965-1976 2  2043093 415
912 1965-1976 2  2038453 423
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

912 1965-1976 2  2042813 667
912 1968-1976 2  2042333 400
912 1971-1976 2  2042293 600

913 1976-1979 2  2042813 667
924 1976-1988 2  % 2006373 320

924 1976-1988 2  2034273 270

928 1978-1995 2  2032093 170

928 1978-1995 2  2032133 450
930 1978-1979 2  2042293 600

930 1978-1979 2  2038453 423

930 1968-1979 2  2042813 667
930 1976-1979 2  2043093 415
930 1978-1979 2  2042333 400
944 1983 2  2035733 240
944 1981-1991 2  % 2006373 320

944 1983-1991 2  2034273 270

944 1986-1991 2  2034613 350

944 Models 1981-1992 2  2035733 240
968 1991-1996 2  2043693 555

968 1991-1995 2  % 2006373 320

968 1992-1996 2  2035733 240
993 1993-1998 2  2042293 600

Boxster 1997-2004 2  2044123 560
Boxster 1997-2004 2  2044673 350

Boxster (987) 2004-2012 2  2043903 380
Boxster 2005-2012 2  2044363 500

Boxster 2013-2015 2  2041783 315
Boxster 2013-2015 2  2044403 530

Cayenne (9PA) 2002-2010 4  2044073 790

Cayenne (9PA) 2002-2010 4  2013553 260

Cayenne (9PA) 2003-2010 4  , 2043193 1845 PWR

PWR  for , Side
Cayenne (9PA) 2003-2015 4  2044723 150

(92A)

Cayenne (9PA) 2008-2010 4  % 2043203 1845 PWR  for % Side

Cayenne (92A) 2011-2014 4  2018163 240

Cayenne (92A) 2011-2016 4  2008213 505

Cayman (987) 2008-2012 2  2043903 380
Cayman 2014-2015 2  2041783 315
Cayman 2014-2015 2  2014523 270
Macan 2015 4  2039903 570
Panamera 2010-2014 4  % 2023063 175
Panamera 2010-2014 4  , 2023073 175
Panamera 2010-2014 4  % 2023083 175
Panamera 2010-2016 4  2007503 560 PWR

Turbo Look 1989-1994 2  2042333 400
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

PROTON
GEN II 2008 5  2004203 255

RAF
1950-2011  2011363 700

RAM
1500 2011-2016 2-4  2030413 275
2500 2011-2016 2-4  2030483 425
2500 2011-2016 2-4  2030413 275

3500 2011-2016 2-4  2030483 425
4500 2011-2012 2-4  2030483 425
5500 2011-2012 2-4  2030483 425
H100 2014 4  2011473 720

RAMBLER
Hornet 1973-1978 4  2000253 285

RENAULT
5 1976-1984 -  2010193 300
5 1977-1984 -  2011233 550

5 1985-1991 -  2004173 270
5 1985-1991 -  2003693 210

11 1982-1988 5  2031693 680
11 1983-1990 4  2032653 720

11 1984-1990 4  2032693 700
14 1979-1983 4  2009853 240

18 1979-1986 4  2009813 290
19 1988-1992 3-5  2023933 430

19 1988-1995 3-5  2024003 580

19 1989-1992 4  2038933 590

19 1992-1995 3-5  2023733 490

19 1992-1995 4  2038893 650
19 1992-1995 4  2038973 710
21 1987-1995 5  2027693 585
21 1989-1994 5  2005093 340

25 1989-1993 5  2033923 620

25 1984-1993 5  2041833 540

25 1984-1993 5  2033943 520

Avantime 2001-2011 3  2037113 555
Captur 2013-2015 5  2035963 280
Captur 2013-2015 5  2028623 620
Clio (B57/C57) 1991-1998 2-4  2028893 390

Clio 1999-2005 2-4  2033973 340

Clio 2005-2008 2-4  2031153 385

Clio 2012-2013 4  2033363 330
Clio 2013 4  2028643 510
Clio Grand Tour 2008 4  2029383 580
Clio Grand Tour 2013-2016 4  2032203
Duster 2011-2015 4  2034423 615
Duster 2011-2015 4  2013163 360
Encore 1984-1986 3-5  2031853 770
Espace 1988-1991 4  2011253 450
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Espace 1984-1987 4  2011243 480

Espace 1984-1991 4  2044183 100

Espace 1991-1993 4  2021293 520
Espace 1991-1996 4  2044863 100  4

Espace 1993-1996 4  2019093 530

Espace 1996-2002 4  2017013 730 4

Espace 1996-2002 4  2017043 800 4

Espace 1996-2002 5  2031463 130
Espace (JK0/1_) 2002-2014 4  2036393

Espace (JK0/1_) 2002-2014 4  2002633 850 4

Espace (JK0/1_) 2002-2014 4  2002673 785
Espace (JK0/1_) 2003-2014 4  2020063

Espace (JK0/1_) 2004-2014 4  2034993 520

Express 1985-1998 -  2005213 440
Grand Espace 1996-2002 5  2031463 130
Grand Scenic (JZ0/1) 2010-2015 4  2042083 355
Grand Scenic (JZ0/1) 2010-2015 4  2005983 575

Kadjar 2015 4  2033123 565
Kangoo (KC0) 1998-2007 4  2004213 690
Kangoo 2008-2011 4  2000833 610

Kangoo Express 1998-2009 4  2004223 630

Koleos (HY) 2008-2015 4  2013403 430

Laguna 1994-1998 4  2028693 625 4

Laguna 1994-2001 4  2023843 125
Laguna 1994-2001 4  2012453 450
Laguna 1994-2001 4  2012413 480

Laguna 1994-2001 4  2012373 500

Laguna 1998-2001 4  2028703 675 4

Laguna 2001-2007 4  2020443 455

Laguna 2001-2007 4  2022113 535

Laguna 2001-2007 4  2022103 585
Laguna 2001-2011 4  2020723 110

Laguna 2001-2011 4  2020233 510 4

Laguna 2007-2011 4  2026753 610

Laguna 2008-2011 4  2023623 325

Laguna III Grandtour (KT) 2008-2012 4  2015753 620 4

Laguna III Grandtour (KT) 2008-2012 4  2038263
Megane 1996-1999 4  2012333 485

Megane 1996-2002 4  2031813 500

Megane 1996-2002 2  2044833 450
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Megane 1996-2002 4  2040143 410
Megane 1996-2003 2  2044953 650

Megane 1999-2003 4  2029453 460

Megane 2002-2008 4  2033833 500

Megane 2003-2011 4  2021793 130
Megane 2003-2011 4  2037303 350
Megane 2003-2011 4  2019143 505 4

Megane 2003-2011 4  2019123 570
Megane 2004-2011 2  2031473 450

Megane 2008-2014 4  2032703 600
Megane Grandtour (KZ0/1) 2008-2014 4  2028863 735
Megane 2008-2014 2-4  2006083 315

Megane 2008-2016 2-4  2005833
Modus 2004-2011 5  2020313 515

Modus 2004-2011 5  2021443 690
Megane CC (EZ0/1_) 2010-2016 2  2036403
Rapid 1985-1998 -  2005213 440
R11 1982-1988 -  2031693 680
R11 1983-1990 -  2032653 720

R11 1984-1990 -  2032693 700
R14 1979-1983 -  2009853 240

R18 1979-1986 4  2009813 290
R19 1988-1992 -  2023933 430

R19 1988-1995 -  2024003 580

R19 1989-1992 -  2038933 590

R19 1992-1995 -  2038973 710
R19 1992-1995 -  2038893 650
R19 1992-1995 -  2023733 490

R21 1987-1995 5  2027693 585
R21 1989-1994 -  2005093 340

R25 1984-1993 -  2033943 520

R25 1984-1993 -  2041833 540

R25 1989-1993 -  2033923 620

R5 1976-1984 2  2010193 300
R5 1977-1984 2  2011233 550

R5 1985-1991 3  2003693 210

R5 1985-1991 2-3  2004173 270
Safrane 1992-1996 4  2015173 580

Safrane 1992-2000 4  2019763 250

Safrane 1996-2000 4  2015103 530
Safrane 1996-2000 4  2015113 620
Sandero 2007-2011 4  2021473 370
Sandero Stepway 2007-2011 5  2021473 370
Scenic 1996-2003 4  2012513 515 4

Scenic 1996-2003 4  2012333 485
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Scenic 1996-2003 4  2030223 100
Scenic 2000-2003 4  2034463 190 RX4-B (77 00 354 323)

Scenic 2000-2003 4  2032563 135 RX4-A (77 00 354 322)

Scenic (JZ0/1) 2010-2015 4  2042083 355
Scenic (JZ0/1) 2010-2015 4  2020603 600

Scenic II 2004-2009 4  2021863 665

Scenic II 2004-2009 4  2036903 135
Scenic II 2004-2009 4  2021983 625 4

Scenic XMOD (JZ0/1) 2010-2015 4  2042083 355
Scenic XMOD (JZ0/1) 2010-2015 4  2020603 600

Symbol III 2012-2015 4  2014043 330
Tra�c 2001-2015 5  2000313 780

Tra�c P 1980-1989 4  2004123 550

Twingo (C06) 1993-2006 3  2030973 740
Twingo (CN0) 2007-2014 3  2035203 455
Zoe 2012-2015 5  2029863 510

RENAULT-BRAZIL
Clio (from Brazil) 2000-2012 5  2033973 340

ROVER
18 1990-1995 -  2004873 360

25 (RF) 1999-2005 -  2011213 360

45 2000-2008 5  2022383 490
45 2000-2008 5  2022363 445

75 1999-2011 4  2038743 370
75 2001-2006  2038323
75 Tourer 2001-2006  2038323
75 Tourer 2001-2006  2016463

75 Tourer 2001-2006  2036343
100 1989-1998 -  2017713 370

200 1985-1995 -  2004873 360

200 1985-1995 -  2004853 390

200 1992-1999 2  2042003

200 (RF) 1995-2000 -  2011213 360

214 1990-1995 -  2004873 360

216 1985-1995 -  2004853 390
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

400 1993-1998 5  2015463

400 1995-2000 5  2022363 445

400 1995-2000 5  2022383 490
800 1986-1992 5  2015553 530
800 1992-1999 4  2022473 350
800 1992-1999 5  2010653 540

800 Coupe 1992-1999 2  2022473 350
Metro 1984-1989 -  2019533 310
Metro 1989-1994 -  2017713 370

Metro 1989-1994 -  2018093 370
MG 2001-2008 -  2022383 490
MG 2001-2008 -  2022363 445

Mini Metro 1980-2011 -  2019693 310
Rover 8 1950-1995 -  2004873 360

SAAB
9-3 1995-2003 2-4  2040873 680

9-3 1998-2003 2-4  2021453 480

9-3 (YS3D) 1998-2008 2-4  2015993 500

9-3 1999 2  2020253 265
9-3 1999-2002 2-4  2021433 240

9-3 1999-2003 4  2041213 590

9-3 1999-2003 2  2041023 720
9-3 2004-2010 2  2038443 380

9-3 2003-2011 2-4  2002203 290

9-3 2006-2011 4  2035983 1340

9-3X 2010-2011 4  2002203 290

9-5 1997-2005 4  2001913 200

9-5 1997-2011 4  2040993 550
9-5 1998-2008 4  2034953 1550

9-5 1999-2005 4  2001733 201
9-7x 2005-2009 4  2026463 570
99 1969-1980 2  2025893 716
99 1969-1994 2  2025933 590

900 1979-1994 2-4  2025893 716

900 1979-1994 2  2025933 590

900 1986-1998 2-4  2040873 680

900 1986-1998 2-4  2020253 265

900 1993-1998 2-4  2016053 540

900 1993-1998 2-4  2016093 480

900 1998 2-4  2021433 240
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

900 1999-2002 4  2015993 500

900 1999-2003 4  2041213 590

9000 1985-1987 4  2005493 400
9000 1985-1987 4  2005673 345
9000 1985-1998 4  2018893 240

9000 1985-1998 4  2044053 110
9000 1988-1998 4  2003643 345
9000 1988-1998 4  2003493 400
9000 1991-1998 4  2022873 710

9000 1991-1998 4  2027193 610

SATURN
Astra 2008-2009 2  2028953 340

Astra 2008-2009 2-4  2019583 310

Astra 2008-2009 4  2033483 450

Aura 2007-2009 4  2023793 320
Aura 2007-2009 4  2039003 340
LW1 2000 4  2016053 540

LW2 2000 4  2016053 540

LW200 2001-2003 4  2016053 540

LW300 2001-2003 4  2016053 540

L100 2002 4  2016053 540

L200 2002-2003 4  2016053 540

L300 2002-2004 4  2016053 540

Outlook 2007-2010 4  2005723 345
Outlook 2007-2011 4  2020543 705

Relay 2005-2007 4  2002573 815
SKY 2007-2009 2  2027593 665
SW1 1993-1995 4  2005013 400
SW1 1996-1999 4  2005453 390
SW2 1993-1995 4  2005013 400
SW2 1996-2001 4  2005453 390
Vue 2002-2007 4  2007683 330
Vue 2002-2007 4  2027743 900

Vue 2008-2010 4  2033403 250
Vue 2008-2010 4  2013703 430

SCION
iQ 2008-2013 2  2037753 335

tC 2005-2010 2  2032713 712

tC 2011-2016 2  2033023 595
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

xA 2004-2006 5  % 2021343 350
xA 2004-2006 5  , 2021353 350
xB 2004-2006 4  % 2012863 575

xB 2004-2006 4  , 2012873 575

xB 2008-2014 4  2022543 550

xD 2008-2014 5  2031323 380

SEAT
127 1971-1977 2  2018493 360

127 1977-1986 3-5  2010943 260

128 1969-1985 3  2011653 390

131 1975-1986 4  2011613 310

Alhambra (710) 2010-2015 5  2019403 740
Alhambra (710) 2010-2015 4  2017643 295
Alhambra 1996-2009 4  2012973 800

Alhambra 1996-2009 4  2031083 350

Altea 2004-2011 4  2025503 420
Altea Freetrack (5P5, 5P8) 2007-2015 4  2032953
Altea XL (5P5, 5P8) 2006-2015 4  2032953
Arosa 1997-2003 3  2024613 320
Arosa 1997-2003 3  2024973 320
Cordoba I 1993-1999 4  2040773 330

Cordoba I 1996-1999 4  2025343 480

Cordoba II 1999-2002 4  2040593 365
Cordoba III 2002-2008 4  2040793 600
Exeo (3R2) 2008-2010 4-5  2002893 330

(3R5)
Exeo (3R2) 2008-2010 4  2040033 700

Exeo (3R5) 2009-2010 5  2027343 530

Fura 1971-1977 2  2018493 360

Fura 1977-1986 3-5  2010943 260

Ibiza 2000-2003 4  2021493 400
Ibiza I 1984-1993 3-5  2004053 220

Ibiza II 1993-1999 3-5  2021253 320
Ibiza III 1999-2002 3-5  2021303 350

Ibiza III 1999-2002 3-5  2021493 400
Ibiza IV 2002-2008 4  2024103 470
Ibiza V 2008-2011 4  2017383 290
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Ibiza V (6J8) 2011-2015 5  2027943 645 ST

Ibiza V (6J1) 2011-2015 5  2031223 455 SPORT COUPE

Leon 1999-2005 4  2014913 330
Leon 1999-2005 4  2025403 450

Leon (1P1) 2005-2011 3  2024763 340

Malaga 1984-1993 4  2042983 340

Marbella 1986-1998 3  2018013 250
Mii (KF1) 2011-2015 3  2036963 390
Panda 1980-1987 3  2018013 250
Ritmo 1978-1983 3-5  2010943 260

Ritmo 1983-1988 3-5  2011653 390

Ritmo 1983-1988 3-5  2011053 540

Ronda 1978-1983 5  2010943 260

Ronda 1983-1988 5  2011053 540

Ronda 1983-1988 5  2011653 390

Toledo I 1991-1999 4  2022253 500

Toledo II 1999-2008 4  2041443 530

Toledo II 1999-2008 4  2014913 330
Toledo III 2004-2011 4  2000753 240

SKODA
Citigo 2011-2015 3  2036963 390
Fabia 1999-2007 5  2031873 600

Fabia 2001-2008 4  2041033 500
Fabia 2008-2011 5  2026673 440

Favorit 1950-1993 5  2022743 420
Favorit 1950-1993 5  2021263 420
Favorit 1950-1993 5  2021243 450
Favorit 1988-2001 5  2023553 450

Favorit 1989-1994 5  2021033 160
Favorit 1991-1995 5  2022123 220
Felicia 1994-2001 5  2023553 450

Felicia 1994-2001 5  2021243 450
Felicia 1994-2001 5  2021263 420
Felicia 1994-2004 2  2021073 220
Felicia (II) 1997-2011 4-5  2021153 450

Forman 1993-2011 5  2023553 450

Octavia 1997-2004 5  2034203 550

Octavia 1997-1999 5  2024023 470

Octavia 2000-2003 5  2026783 565
Octavia 2000-2003 5  2026723 550
Octavia 2000-2003 5  2026763 500
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Octavia 2000-2003 5  2026743 515
Octavia 2004-2011 5  2027273 480
Octavia 2004-2012 5  2013513 460

Octavia 2004-2012 5  2013593 440

Octavia 2013 5  2025433 575
Roomster 2008-2011 5  2033713 600
Superb 2002-2008 4  2002753 350

Superb 2002-2008 4  2041513 520

Superb (3T4) 2008-2015 5  2034723 310 LOW ROOF

Superb (3T4) 2008-2015 5  2019943 650 HIGH ROOF

Superb (3T4) (3T5) 2008-2015 5  2001623

Superb (3T5) 2009-2014 5  2011663 580
Yeti 2010-2015 5  2021523 490

SMART
Cabrio 2000-2004 2  2070043 570

Cabrio 2004-2006 2  2039263 130

City Coupe 1998-2004 2  2070043 570

City Coupe 1998-2006 2  2039263 130

Forfour 2004-2006 5  2020503 360
Fortwo 2005-2007 2  2039263 130

Fortwo 2008-2013 2  2031663 90

Roadster 2003-2005 2  2032553 170

SSANG YONG
Kyron 2005-2011 5  2020993 670

Rexton 2002-2006 4  2036913 3

Rexton 2002-2011 4  2038963 430 4

Rexton 2002-2011 4  2017673 620 4

Rexton 2006-2011 4  2031673 310
Rexton 2013 4  2019103 620

SUBARU
DL 1985-1989 2  2002773 275

DL 1980-1984 4  2003013 300
DL 1980-1984 2  2026093 320
DL 1985-1989 4  , 2001773 330
DL 1985-1989 4  % 2001813 330
Forester 1997-2000 4  % 2007713 410

Forester 1997-2000 4  , 2007723 410

Forester 1998-2002 4  % 2007713 410

Forester 1998-2002 4  , 2007723 410

Forester 2003-2008 4  % 2017623 430
Forester 2003-2008 4  , 2017633 430
Forester 2009-2013 4  2004903 315 2

GL 1980-1984 4  2003013 300
GL 1980-1984 2  2026093 320



124 Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Catálogo 2017
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

GL 1985-1989 2  2002773 275

GL 1985-1994 4  % 2001813 330
GL 1985-1994 4  , 2001773 330
Impreza 1993-2001 4  2009073 290

Impreza 1998-2001 4  2008883 335
Impreza 2002-2007 4  2016913 405
Impreza 2008-2014 4  2004903 315

Impreza 2013-2015 4  , 2022523 300

Impreza 2013-2015 4  % 2022503 300

Justy (G3X) 2003-2008 5  2018763 280

L Series 1984-1993 4  , 2001753 400
L Series 1984-1993 4  % 2001743 400
Legacy 1990-1994 4  % 2007813 475
Legacy 1990-1994 4  , 2007773 475
Legacy 1995-1999 4  % 2016333 550

Legacy 1995-1999 4  , 2016293 550

Legacy 2005-2008 4  , 2014073 350
Legacy 2005-2008 4  % 2014063 350
Legacy 2010-2012 4  2040463 330
Legacy (B14) 2010-2013 4  2022643 365

Legacy 2015-2017 4  2042183
Liberty (Gen II) 1994-1998 4  2018113 700
Loyale 1990-1994 4  % 2001813 330
Loyale 1990-1994 4  , 2001773 330
Outback 1998-2012 4  2019843 720
Outback 2005-2009 4  , 2014073 350
Outback 2005-2009 4  % 2014063 350
Outback 2010-2014 4  2022643 365

Outback 2015-2016 4  2020083 520 2

Outback 2015-2016 4  2020683 185

SWA 1985-1989 2  2002773 275

Wagon 1985-1989 4  , 2001773 330
Wagon 1985-1989 4  % 2001813 330
WRX 2012-2014 4  2004903 315 2

WRX 2016-2017 4  2023123
WRX STI 2013-2014 4  2004903 315 2

XV Crosstrek 2013-2015 4  % 2022503 300

XV Crosstrek 2013-2015 4  , 2022523 300

SUZUKI
A‐Star (GF) 2009-2014 5  2036803

Alto (EC) 1982-2002 3  2005553 360
(EF)

(SS80)
Alto (FF) 2002-2012 3  , 2014273 350
Alto (FF) 2002-2012 3  % 2014283 350
A‐Star (GF) 2009-2014 5  2036803

Baleno 1996-2002 5  % 2026623 410

Baleno 1996-2002 5  , 2026643 410

Carry 2005-2011 4  % 2007193 500

Carry 2005-2011 4  , 2007203 500



125
Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz

Catálogo 2017

Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Carry Box 1999-2005 4  , 2013873 450

Carry Box 1999-2005 4  % 2013883 450

Esteem 1995-2002 5  % 2026623 410

Esteem 1995-2002 5  , 2026643 410

Forsa 1987-1994 2-3  2010133 300

Grand Vitara 1992-1998 4  2030053 190
Grand Vitara 1999-2005 4  2013333 120

Grand Vitara 2006-2007 4  2027763 280
Ignis II 2003-2008 5  2018763 280

Jimny 1981-1987 2  2029813 115

Jimny 1998-2008 2  2031013 180
Karimun Estilo 2007-2009 2-4  , 2016973 320
Karimun Estilo 2006-2008 4  % 2016963 320
MR 2001-2006 4  , 2016973 320
MR 2001-2006 4  % 2016963 320
Reno 2005-2008 5  2030353 580
Samurai 1988-2004 2  2029813 115

Sidekick 1989-1998 2-4  2013273 100

Splash 2009-2012 5  2023513 420
Swift 1989-1994 3  % 2009563 190
Swift 1989-1994 3  , 2009553 190

Swift 1989-2001 3  , 2010113 190

Swift 1989-2001 3  % 2010123 190

Swift 1995-2001 3  , 2003133 245
Swift 1995-2001 3  % 2003173 245

Swift 2005-2010 4  , 2032323 420

Swift 2005-2010 4  % 2032313 420

Swift 2010-2015 4  2023093 270

SX4 2006-2011 4  2032153 420

Vitara 1988-1998 4  2017153 135

Vitara 1988-2004 2-4  2013273 100

Wagon R+ 1998-2011 5  % 2006803 470
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Wagon R+ 1998-2011 5  , 2006783 470

Wagon R+ (MM) 2002-2007 5  2007043 475

XL-7 2002-2006 4  2013273 100

XL-7 2007-2009 4  2007233 645

Zen Estilo 2007-2009 2-4  , 2016973 320
Zen Estilo 2006-2008 4  % 2016963 320

SUZUKI-AUSTRALIA
Swift 1988-1997 3  , 2009263 200
Swift 1988-1997 3  % 2009273 200

SUZUKI-MARUTI
800 1986-2013 5  2006043 400
MR 2001-2006 4  % 2016963 320
MR 2001-2006 4  , 2016973 320
Omni 1984-2014 5  2005163 400
Van 1984-2014 5  2005163 400
Zen Estilo 2007-2009 2-4  , 2016973 320

Zen Estilo 2006-2008 4  % 2016963 320

SUZUKI-MEHRAN
800 1986-2013 5  2006043 400

TALBOT
150 1975-1984 2  2026293 350
Horizon 1978-1986 2  2008453 490

TATA
Indica 2003-2008 5  2031833 343

Indigo Marina 2004-2008 4  2031833 343

Safari 1998-2011 4  2001683 -
Safari 1998-2011 4  2026403 280

TOFAS
Kartal 1950-1988 4  2010913 300
Kartal 1989-1990 4  2011193 300
Kartal 1991 5  2011833 300
Kartal Slx 1997-2011 4  2011713 310

TOYOTA
4Runner 1996-2002 4  2010333 750

4Runner 2003-2009 4  2030703 390
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

4Runner 2005-2009 4  2022153 930

4Runner 2010-2014 4  2015083 925

4Runner 2010-2016 4  2033743 295

Auris 2007-2011 4  2031523 455

Auris (ZRE18, NZE18) 2012-2014 4  2035843 520

Auris 2013-2015 5  2032233 525 TOURING SPORTS

Avalon 1995-1999 4  , 2035373 465
Avalon 1995-1999 4  % 2035413 465
Avalon 2000-2004 4  2036453 535

Avalon 2005-2012 4  , 2006123 180
Avalon 2005-2012 4  % 2006103 180
Avalon 2013-2016 4  2005713 145

Avanza 2004-2014 5  , 2023193 650
Avanza 2004-2014 5  % 2023183 650
Avensis 1997-2003 4  2026183 540

Avensis 1997-2003 5  2030023 600

Avensis 2003-2009 5  2031383 555

Avensis 2003-2009 4  2027793 555

Avensis (ADT27) 2009-2015 5  2031703 530
(ZRT27)

Aygo WNB1 2005-2014 3-5  2022463
KGB1

Camry 1983-1984 4  2004133 400
Camry 1986-1991 4  , 2015493 525
Camry 1986-1991 4  % 2015533 525
Camry 1991-1996 2-4  , 2036893 450
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Camry 1991-1996 2-4  % 2036933 450

Camry 1992-1996 4  , 2009733 570

Camry 1992-1996 4  % 2009773 570

Camry 1997-2001 4  2035933 530

Camry 2002-2006 4  2002293 315

Camry 2007-2011 4  2004113 145

Camry 2012-2016 4  2005713 145

Carina II 1983-1988 5  2005653 300
Celica 1976-1985 2  2005613 231
Celica 1982-1985 2  2007213 310
Celica 1982-1984 2  2034773 400
Celica 1984-1989 2  2041853 645
Celica 1985-1987 2  , 2009653 320
Celica 1985-1987 2  % 2009693 320
Celica 1986-1992 2  2031933 160

Celica 1988-1993 2  , 2001893 355
Celica 1988-1993 2  % 2001933 355
Celica 1990-1993 2  2028093 151

Celica 1994-1999 2  2019493 120
Celica 1994-1999 2  , 2016453 335

Celica 1994-1999 2  % 2016493 335

Celica 2000-2005 2  % 2033683 600

Celica 2000-2005 2  , 2033703 600

Celica 2000-2005 2  2034033 600
Celica 2000-2005 2  % 2033313 670
Celica 2000-2005 2  , 2033323 670
Celica 2000-2005 2  % 2033273 735
Celica 2000-2005 2  , 2033283 735
Celica 1985-1987 2  % 2009693 320
Corolla 1976-1982 2-3  2005613 231

Corolla 1980-1988 2-5  2008813 299

Corolla 1982-1986 2-4  2007933 325

Corolla 1986-1987 2-4  2007493 460

Corolla 1987-1988 2-4  2015133 390

Corolla (E11) 1999-2002 3-5  % 2028783 420
Corolla (E11) 1999-2002 3-5  , 2028793 420
Corolla 2002-2011 3-5  2032513 585

Corolla 2002-2011 2  2029723 440
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Corolla 1992-1997 3-5  % 2007783 400

Corolla 1992-1997 3-5  , 2007793 400

Corolla 1992-1997 3-5  , 2014583 590
Corolla 1992-1997 3-5  % 2014593 590
Corolla 1992-1997 5  % 2015093 600

Corolla 1993-1997 5  , 2015053 600

Corolla (E11) 1997-2002 5  % 2026913 400

Corolla (E11) 1997-2002 5  , 2026923 400

Corolla 1997-2002 5  2027483 510

Corolla 1997-2002 5  2026633 570

Corolla Compact 1992-1997 3-5  , 2008953 390

Corolla Compact 1992-1997 3-5  % 2008943 390

Corolla Verso 2002-2004 5  2022683 510

Corolla Verso 2004-2009 5  2020593 545

Cressida 1985-1987 4  2005293 510
Cressida 1985-1988 4  2035473 500 2

Cressida 1985-1988 4  , 2035453 500

Cressida 1985-1988 4  % 2035493 500

Cressida 1989-1992 4  , 2033383 400

Cressida 1989-1992 4  % 2033393 400

Echo (XP10) 1999-2005 2-4  2023753 245

Echo (CP10) 1999-2005 3-5  % 2023823 245
(NCP)

(NCP12)

Echo (CP10) 1999-2005 3-5  , 2023833 255
(NCP)

(NCP12)

Echo 2010-2011 5  2033103 390

Fj Cruiser 2007-2009 4  2032503 115
Fj Cruiser 2007-2010 4  2032753 330
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

FJ Cruiser 2011-2014 4  2033583 330

Fortuner 2008-2014 4  , 2020953 930
Fortuner 2008-2014 4  % 2020943 930
Fortuner 2008-2014 4  2020983 930 1

Hiace 1989-1995 4  2002623 800

Hiace 2004-2014 4  % 2001573 1450 HIGH ROOF, 2285 MM

Hiace 2004-2014 4  , 2001583 1450 HIGH ROOF, 2285 MM

Hiace 2004-2014 4  2001633 1450 HIGH ROOF, 2285 MM

Hiace 2006-2014 4  , 2002273 1060 MEDIUM ROOF, 2105 MM

Hiace 2006-2014 4  % 2002263 1060 MEDIUM ROOF, 2105 MM

Hiace 2006-2014 4  2002323 1060 MEDIUM ROOF, 2105 MM

Hiace 2008-2011 4  2006953 1050 LOW ROOF, 1980 MM

Hiace 2008-2011 4  % 2007433 1050 LOW ROOF, 1980 MM

Hiace 2008-2011 4  , 2007443 1050 LOW ROOF, 1980 MM

Highlander 2001-2007 4  2027633 670

Highlander 2008-2013 4  2018223 760 PWR

Highlander 2008-2013 4  2033643 200 JAPAN BUILT

Highlander 2008-2013 4  2022603 875 PWR

Highlander 2014-2016 4  2036313 165

Hilux (GGN1_) 2005-2015 2-4  2033743 295
(GGN2_)
(KUN1_)
(KUN2_)
(TGN1_)

Hilux Surf (J120R) 2002-2009 4  2030703 390

Innova 2004-2014 5  , 2023193 650
Innova 2004-2014 5  % 2023183 650
iQ 2008-2013 2  2037753 335

Kijang 1991-2000 4  % 2001873 550
Kijang 1991-2000 4  , 2001863 550
Kijang Innova 2004-2014 5  % 2023183 650
Kijang Innova 2004-2014 5  , 2023193 650
Land Cruiser 1981-1990 4  2033933 375

Land Cruiser 1990-1997 4  , 2033813 360
Land Cruiser 1990-1997 4  % 2033773 360
Land Cruiser 1991-1997 4  2029873 330 1

Land Cruiser 1998-2007 4  % 2022713 355
Land Cruiser 1998-2007 4  , 2022723 355
Land Cruiser 1998-2007 4  2032073 380

Land Cruiser 2008-2015 4  % 2029223 -
Land Cruiser 2008-2015 4  , 2029233 -
Land Cruiser 2008-2015 4  2007463 265

Land Cruiser Prado (GRJ120R) 2002-2009 4  2030703 390
(KDJ120R)
(KZJ120R)
(RZJ120R)

Land Cruiser Prado (KDJ150R) 2010-2013 4  2021063 260
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

(KDJ150)
Land Cruiser Prado (KDJ150R) 2010-2016 4  2029903 115

(KDJ150)
Matrix 2003-2008 4  2031713 140

Matrix 2003-2008 4  2033193 695

Matrix 2009-2014 4  2030763 475

Previa 1991-1997 3  , 2008853 630

Previa 1991-1997 3  % 2008893 630

Prius (ZVW20) 2004 4  % 2028503 420

Prius (ZVW20) 2004 4  , 2028513 410
Prius (ZVW20) 2004-2009 4  2026443 410

Prius (ZVW30) 2010-2015 4  2027143 450
(ZVW35)

Prius C 2012-2016 4  2023043 230 SUBMODEL ONE

Prius C 2012-2016 4  2023023 265 SUBMODEL TWO, THREE, FOUR

Prius Plug-In 2012-2015 4  2027143 450

Prius V 2012-2016 4  2009643 555

Qualis 1991-2000 4  , 2001863 550
Qualis 1991-2000 4  % 2001873 550
RAV4 2013-2016 4  2023723 820

Scion iQ 2008-2013 2  2037753 335

Sequoia 2001-2007 4  2003363 885
Sequoia 2001-2007 4  2018973 365

Sequoia 2008-2016 4  2004303 910 PWR

Sequoia 2008-2016 4  2001943 255

Sienna (XL10) 1998-2003 4-5  2008713 550
Sienna (XL20) 2004-2009 4-5  2006583 600 PWR
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Sienna (XL20) 2004-2010 4-5  2006363 610

Sienna (XL30) 2011-2016 4-5  2017103 705

Sienna (XL30) 2011-2016 4-5  2017343 760 PWR

Sienna (XL30) 2011-2016 4-5  2017403 810 PWR

Solara 1999-2003 2  , 2037803 400

Solara 1999-2003 2  % 2037793 400

Solara 2004-2008 2  2004103 290

Starlet (EP91) 1996-1999 3  % 2012903 300
Starlet (EP91) 1996-1999 3  , 2012883 300
Starlet (KP) 1981-1984 3  2013133 460
Supra 1977-1985 2  2005613 231
Supra 1986-1990 2  2034773 400
Supra 1986-1992 2  2012213 400

Tercel 1980-1986 3-5  2032933 173
Tercel 1980-1986 3-5  2008813 299
Tercel 1983-1988 4  2003893 370
Tundra 2000-2006 2-4  2018973 365

Tundra 2007-2013 2-4  2001943 255

Tundra 2014-2016 2-4  2007563 260

Van (YR27) 1983-1989 3  % 2003253 695
(YR28)
(YR29)
(YR32)
(YR34)

Van 1983-1989 3  , 2003213 700

Venza 2012-2016 4  2023703 620
Venza 2009-2011 4  2025943 534

Verso (AUR2) 2009-2015 5  2038643 535
(ZGR2)

Vitz (CP10) 1999-2005 5  , 2023833 255

Vitz (CP10) 1999-2005 5  % 2023823 245

Vitz (XP10) 1999-2005 5  2023753 245 2

Vitz 2011 5  2033103 390
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Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Yaris (XP10) 1999-2005 5  2023753 245 2

Yaris (XP10) 1999-2005 5  % 2023823 245

Yaris (XP10) 1999-2005 5  , 2023833 255

Yaris 2006-2011 5  2033103 390

Yaris 2006-2011 2-4  2033523 340

Yaris (NCP131) 2012-2016 2-4  2035743 405

TOYOTA AUSTRALIA
Avalon 1997-2001 4  2036583 380
Camry 1983-1986 5  2004183 419
Camry 1987-1992 4-5  2020163 520

Camry 1992-1997 4  2036583 380

Camry 1992-1999 4  2010223 470
Camry 1997-2002 4  2035833 540

Celica 1985-1989 2  2031923 137
Celica 1985-1989 2  2006483 300
Celica 1986-1994 2  2001723 300
Celica 1994-1999 2  2012603 350
Corona 1980-1983 4  2011823 370
Corolla 1981-1989 2-5  2008863 410

Corolla 1984-1989 5  2014693 270
Corolla 1989-1994 5  2013083 300
Corolla 1994-1999 5  2010223 470
Corolla 1998-2001 5  2024963 -
Hiace 1982-1989 4  2003583 820
Hiace 1989-2004 4  2000343 900 HIGH ROOF

Hiace 1989-2004 4  2002043 850 LOW ROOF

Land Cruiser 1980-1990 4  2033963 300
Land Cruiser 1990-1998 4  2029783 390
Lexcen 1989-1993 4  2032643 100
Lexcen (VN, VP) 1989-1996 2-5  2022943 460

(VR, VS)
Lexcen 1993-1996 4-5  2035623 530

Lexcen 1993-1996 4  2035643 460
Lexcen (VR, VS) 1993-1996 2-5  2020583 340

Lite-ace 1985-1996 4  % 2001063 -
SLWB 2004-2014 2  % 2001573 1450 HIGH ROOF, 2285 MM

SLWB 2004-2014 2  , 2001583 1450 HIGH ROOF, 2285 MM

SLWB 2004-2014 2  2001633 1450 HIGH ROOF, 2285 MM

Starlet (EP91) 1996-1999 2  2013663 - 2

Starlet (EP91) 1996-1999 2  , 2012883 300
Starlet (EP91) 1996-1999 2  % 2012903 300
Supra (MA61) 1981-1993 2  2034013 355

(MA70)
Tarago 1982-1990 3  2003403 830
Tarago 1991-2000 3  % 2007323 750
Tarago 1991-2000 3  , 2007313 750
Te71 1979-1983 2  2008743 378
Te72 1979-1983 2  2008743 378
Town-Ace (YR22, YR26, YR39) 1992-1998 4  2003403 830
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

T18 1979-1983 2  2008743 378
Vienta 1992-1997 4  2036583 380

Vienta 1997-2000 4  2035833 540

TOYOTA COLOMBIA
Land Cruiser 1994-1997 4  2028363 400

TOYOTA JAPAN
RegiusAce 2004-2014 4  % 2007433 1050 LOW ROOF 1980 MM

RegiusAce 2004-2014 4  2001633 1450 HIGH ROOF 2285 MM

RegiusAce 2004-2014 4  % 2001573 1450 HIGH ROOF 2285 MM

RegiusAce 2004-2014 4  , 2001583 1450 HIGH ROOF 2285 MM

RegiusAce 2004-2014 4  , 2007443 1050 LOW ROOF 1980 MM

TOYOTA MEXICO
Hiace 2004-2014 4  % 2001573 1450 HIGH ROOF 2285 MM

Hiace 2004-2014 4  , 2001583 1450 HIGH ROOF 2285 MM

Hiace 2004-2014 4  2001633 1450 HIGH ROOF 2285 MM

Sienna (XL20) 2004-2005 4-5  2006583 600
Sienna (XL20) 2006-2010 4-5  2006363 610

TOYOTA SOUTH AFRICA
Camry 1993-2001 4  % 2036183 450

Camry 1993-2001 4  , 2036193 450

Carri 1998-2000 5  2014513 300
Condor 2000-2005 4  % 2003613 600
Condor 2000-2005 4  , 2003603 600
Conquest 1989-2005 4  2014513 300
Cressida 1981-1993 4  % 2035393 360

Cressida 1981-1993 4  , 2035383 360

Hiace 1969-2002 4  , 2004083 825
Hiace 1969-2002 4  % 2004073 825
Quantum 2004-2014 4  2002323 1060 MEDIUM ROOF, 2105 MM

Quantum 2004-2014 4  % 2001553 1450 HIGH ROOF, 2285 MM

Quantum 2004-2014 4  , 2001563 1450 HIGH ROOF, 2285 MM

Quantum 2004-2014 4  2001633 1450 HIGH ROOF, 2285 MM

Quantum 2004-2014 4  , 2007443 1050 LOW ROOF, 1980 MM

Quantum 2004-2014 4  % 2002263 1060 MEDIUM ROOF, 2105 MM

Quantum 2004-2014 4  , 2002273 1060 MEDIUM ROOF, 2105 MM

Quantum 2004-2014 4  2006953 1050 LOW ROOF, 1980 MM

Quantum 2004-2014 4  % 2007433 1050 LOW ROOF, 1980 MM

Ses'�kile 2004-2014 4  , 2001563 1450 HIGH ROOF, 2285 MM

Ses'�kile 2004-2014 4  % 2001553 1450 HIGH ROOF, 2285 MM

Ses'�kile 2004-2014 4  2001633 1450 HIGH ROOF, 2285 MM

Tazz 1989-2005 5  2014513 300
Venture 1991-2000 4  % 2001873 550
Venture 1991-2000 4  , 2001863 550

VAUXHALL
Adam 2012-2015 3  2012563 255
Agila 2000-2011 5  % 2006803 470

Agila 2000-2011 5  , 2006783 470



135
Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz

Catálogo 2017

Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Agila A 2002-2007 5  2007043 475

Agila B 2008-2014 5  2023513 420
Antara 2006-2015 4  2013983 500

Antara 2006-2015 4  2032793

Astra 1979-1986 5  2032943 470
Astra 1984-1987 5  2003813 540

Astra 1984-1987 5  2003853 540

Astra 1984-1991 3  2018133 410
Astra 1984-1991 3  2018703 355

Astra 1984-1991 5  2018733 320

Astra 1986-1993 2  2035353 240

Astra 1987-1991 5  2003733 320

Astra 1991-1998 5  2023373 550

Astra 1991-1998 5  2023293 600

Astra 1991-1998 3  2012503 350

Astra 1993-2001 2  2041293 390

Astra 1998-2004 3  2020363 480

Astra 1998-2004 3  2020293 430

Astra 1998-2004 5  2015143 500

Astra 2001-2005 2  2036823

Astra 2004-2011 3  2028953 340

Astra 2004-2011 3  2033483 450

Astra 2004-2011 3-5  2019583 310

Astra 2004-2011 5  2029013 570

Astra 2010-2015 5  2028563 650

Astra GTC 2011-2015 3  2022403 435
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Calibra 1990-1997 4  2015603 430

Carlton 1977-1986 4  2013973 340

Carlton 1986-1991 4  2036223 240

Carlton 1986-1994 4  2022813 520

Carlton 1991-1994 4  2036713 180

Cascada (W13) 2013-2016 2  2036363 380

Cavalier 1981-1988 3  2022803 440
Cavalier 1983-1988 3  2022783 350

Cavalier 1988-1995 3  2029013 570

Corsa 1993-2000 3-5  2019173 360

Corsa 1993-2000 3-5  2016533 360

Corsa 1993-2000 3-5  2019413 370

Corsa 2001-2008 4  2029393 350

Corsa E 2014-2015 3  2009963 275
Insignia 2008-2011 5  2002863 180

Insignia 2008-2011 5  2025103 660

Insignia 2008-2013 5  2007403 800

Meriva (A) 2003-2010 5  2019993 520

Meriva (B) 2010-2016 4  2027963 700

Mokka 2013-2015 4  2008903 370

Nova 1983-1992 3-5  2009303 620

Nova 1983-1993 3-5  2009013 460

Nova 1983-1993 3-5  2009053 560

Nova 1983-1993 3-5  2009493 620
Omega 1993-1998 4  2022033 240

Omega 1993-2003 4  2032013 350
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Omega 1993-2003 5  2023423 620

Omega 1994-2003 5  2022853 480
Omega 1999-2003 4  2022053 290
Senator 1991-1993 4  2036223 240

Signum 2003-2006 5  2027913 700

Signum 2003-2007 5  2006463 250

Sintra 1996-1999 4  2002523 800

Tigra 1994-2001 2  2001023 355

Vectra 1995-1998 5  2029163 560

Vectra 1995-2002 5  2016133 540

Vectra 1995-2002 4  2039273 45

Vectra 1998-2002 5  2029433 600 CH.X1000001

Vectra 2002-2006 5  2029243 600

Vectra 2002-2008 4  2042033 520

Vectra 2003-2008 4  2006463 250

Vectra 2003-2011 5  2015153 570

Vivaro 2001-2014 5  2000313 780

Za�ra (Mk I (A) 1999-2005 4  2019233 590

Za�ra (Mk II (B) 2005-2011 4  2022883 610

Za�ra Tourer (Mk III (CC) 2011-2014 4  2033433 280
Za�ra Tourer (Mk III (CC) 2011-2014 4  2027663 660

VOLKSWAGEN
Beetle 1998-2007 2  2011343 300

Beetle 1998-2011 2  2010933 350

Beetle 2003-2010 2  2004503 270

Beetle (europe version) 2003-2008 2  2044463 250
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Beetle 2003-2008 2  2044353 550
Beetle 2012-2015 2  2005063 620
Beetle 2013-2016 2  2038193 400

Bora 1997-2005 4  2024853 365

Bora 1998-2005 4  2041013 490

Bora 1998-2005 4  2041493 530

Bora 1999-2005 4  2024893 520

Bora 2005-2008 4  2002503 240
Cabrio 1982-1994 2  2034493 310
Cabrio 1995-2002 2  2044843 720

Cabrio 1999-2002 2  2024853 365

Cabriolet 1985-1993 2  2038723 660
Cabriolet 1985-1993 2  2034493 310
Caddy 1982-1995 2  2024813 220
Caddy 2004-2006 4  2003033 870

Caddy 2004-2008 2  2034073 460

Caddy 2004-2008 2  2033763 510
Caddy 2012 2  2036683 540

Caribe 1977-1987 2  2024773 480
CC 2009-2016 4  2004263 380
CC 2009-2016 4  2034543 30
Corrado 1988-1995 3  2006813 390
Eos 2007-2015 2  2025033 375

Eos 2007-2015 2  2002393 300
EuroVan 1992-1994 3  2015333 910
EuroVan 1995-2003 3  2004543 710

EuroVan 1995-2003 3  2004513 830



139
Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz

Catálogo 2017

Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Fox 2006-2009 5  2029713 350

Gol 2009-2013 2  2025143 275
Golf 1974-1983 2-4  2024773 480
Golf 1979-1993 2  2034163 260

Golf 1983-1984 3  2024753 270  CH.19E780000

Golf 1984-1991 2-4  2024733 270 CH.19E780000

  19E780000

Golf 1984-1991 2-4  2026053 295
Golf 1985-1995 2-4  2025453 361
Golf 1991-1999 2-4  2024693 350

Golf 1993-1999 2-5  2013373 360

Golf 1993-2002 2  2044843 720

Golf 1997-2005 4  2024893 520

Golf 1997-2005 2-4  2024853 365

Golf 1998-2002 2  2041493 530

Golf 2003-2006 2-4  2030953 535

Golf 2005-2006 2-4  2002503 240
Golf (5K1) 2005-2011 2-4  2028303 550 PLUS

Golf (AJ5) 2009-2014 4  2021503 420

Golf (5K1) 2010-2012 2-4  2002713 265

Golf (5K1) 2010-2012 2-4  2031993 550

Golf (5G1) 2013-2015 2-4  2001663 285

Golf (5G1) 2013-2015 2-4  2020483 520

Golf City 2008-2010 4  2031993 550

Golf City 2008-2010 4  2002713 265

Golf SportWagen 2015 4  2001663 285

GTI 2015-2016 2-4  2001663 285

Jetta (A3) 1993-1999 4  2042133 690

Jetta (A3) 1997-2005 4  2024853 365
(A4)
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Jetta (A4) 1999-2002 4  2041253 470

Jetta (A4) 1999-2004 4  2041493 530

Jetta (A4) 1999-2005 4  2024893 520

Jetta (A4) 2003-2005 4  2041513 520

Jetta (A5) 2005-2010 4  2039163 710
Jetta 2005-2010 4-5  2002503 240

Jetta 2009-2014 4  2021503 420

Jetta 2010-2014 4  2002713 265

Jetta 2011-2016 4  2027223 110
LT 28-35-46 (2.3) (2DB, 2DE, 2DK) 1996-2006 3  2060043 55

Lupo 1998-2000 2  2024803 280

Lupo 1998-2005 4  2024853 365   CH.6X1049577

Lupo 1998-2008 2  2024833 190

Lupo 2000-2008 2  2029003 300
Lupo 2006-2009 4  2029713 350

Passat B1 1973-1988 4  2019653 480
B2

Passat B1 1980-1988 4  2015893 380
B2

Passat B3 1988-1997 4  2022173 500

Passat B5 1996-2000 4  2041013 490
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Passat B5 1996-2011 4  2041493 530
B6

Passat B5 1996-2005 4  2002993 300

Passat B5 1997-2000 4  2024573 470

Passat B5 1999-2005 4  2024893 520

Passat B5 2000-2005 4  2041513 520

Passat B6 2005-2010 4  2002303 350

Passat B6 2005-2010 4  2030913 550

Passat B6 2005-2011 4  2035513 390

Passat B7 2012-2014 4  2002683 320

Passat B7 2012-2015 4  2039023 115 NORTH AMERICA MODEL

Passat 362 2012-2015 4  2036323 420 EUROPEAN MODEL

Passat B8 2014-2016 4  2002983 340

Passat B8 2015-2016 4  2014383 600
Passat Alltrack 365 2011-2014 4  2030143 580 PWR

Passat CC 2009-2012 4  2034543 30
Passat CC 2009-2012 4  2004263 380
Passat Variant B8 2014-2016 4  2002983 340
Passat Variant B8 2014-2016 4  2014383 600
Passat Variant 365 2011-2014 4  2030143 580 PWR

Phaeton 2004-2006 4  2037743 565
Phaeton 2004-2006 4  2037723 565 PWR

Phaeton 2004-2006 4  2037703 450 PWR

Pointer 1996-2009 2-4  2020853 355
Pointer 1998-2005 2-4  2014653 300
Polo (86) 1975-1981 3  2033693 300
Polo (86C) 1981-1985 2  2015853 600
Polo (86C) 1981-1986 3  2022343 550

Polo (86C) 1986-1990 2  2022353 550
Polo (86C) 1990-1994 3  2022133 550
Polo (86C) 1990-1994 2  2015393 310
Polo (6N) 1995-2000 3  2032973 330

Polo (6N1) 1995-2001 3-4  2013583 250
(6N2)

Polo (6KV2) 1995-2002 4  2040773 330

Polo (6N) 2001-2008 3-4  2024933 380
(9N)

Polo (6N) 2001-2008 3-4  2024953 400
(9N)

Polo (6N) 2001-2011 3-4  2024983 310
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

(9A4)
(9N)

Polo (9A4) 2003-2011 4  2041113 600

Polo (6R) 2009-2014 3-4  2020783 325

Polo Classic (6KV2) 1999-2002 4  2040593 365
Quantum 1982-1988 4  2015933 350
Rabbit 1975-1984 2-4  2023773 517
Rabbit 1982-1989 2-4  2034493 310

Rabbit 2006-2007 2-4  2002503 240
Rabbit 2006-2009 2-4  2030953 535

Routan 2009-2014 4  2005623 920

Routan 2009-2014 4  2005953 760 PWR

Scirocco (53) 1974-1980 2  2024413 300
Scirocco 1975-1981 2  2026093 320
Scirocco 1982-1988 2  2024453 470

Scirocco (137) 2008-2014 2  2030383 320
Sharan 1996-2009 4  2031083 350

Sharan 1996-2009 4  2012973 800

Sharan (7N) 2010-2015 4  2017643 295
Sharan (7N) 2010-2015 5  2019403 740
Tiguan (5N) 2007-2009 4  2016703 500

Tiguan (5N) 2010-2013 4  2022203 475
(5N20SY)

Touareg 2002-2010 4  2044723 150

Touareg 2002-2011 4  2038553 550

Touareg 2004-2006 4  2020033 125
Touareg 2004-2010 4  2038663 1750 PWR

Touareg 2011-2014 4  2012963 605
Touareg 2011-2014 4  2006623 320
Touran 2003-2010 5  2034073 460

Touran 2003-2010 5  2023583 770

Touran 2003-2010 5  2033763 510
Touran (1T3) 2011-2015 5  2027203 910
Transporter 1968-1979 2-3  2070033 -
Transporter 1979-1990 3  2022083 540
Transporter 1979-1992 3  2022093 610

Transporter 1979-1992 3  2022233 300 PWR

Transporter 1990-1992 3  2015413 660
Transporter 1990-1992 3  2015453 750
Transporter 1990-1992 3  2015373 830
Transporter 1990-1992 3  2015333 910
Transporter 1992-2008 3  2004523 770

Transporter 1992-2011 3  2004283 460 PWR
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

Transporter 1992-2011 3  2004543 710

Transporter 1992-2011 3  2004513 830

Transporter 1992-2011 3  2004553 910

Transporter 1997-2003 3  2040703 300
Transporter (T5) 2003-2010 3  2002113 970
Transporter 2003-2008 3  2035073 360

Transporter 2003-2008 3  2002083 1080

Up! 2011-2015 3  2036943 470
Vanagon 1980-1983 3  2022653 500
Vanagon 1980-1991 3  2022093 610

Vanagon 1984-1991 3  2022693 500
Vento 1991-1998 4  2042133 690

VOLKSWAGEN ARGENTINA
Gol 2009-2013 2  2025143 275

VOLKSWAGEN BRASIL
Gol 1991-1995 2  2020763 250
Gol 1991-1995 2  2020773 300

Gol 1991-1995 2  2033573 450
Gol 1991-1995 2  2033533 470
Gol 1995-1999 2  2020893 300
Gol 1995-1999 2  2020733 350
Gol 2000-2006 2  2019463 310
Gol 2009-2013 2  2025143 275

VOLKSWAGEN SOUTH AFRICA
Polo (6R) 2010-2014 3-5  2024953 400

VOLVO
145 1967-1974 4  2013903 610
240 1974-1978 5  2028983 700
240 1974-1994 4  2028663 415
240 (A) 1979-1993 4  2037083 290
240 (A) 1985-1993 4  2029333 400
242 (A) 1975-1984 2  2037083 290
244 (A) 1975-1989 4  2037083 290
245 1975-1978 4  2029773 725
245 (A) 1975-1989 4  2029333 400
245 1979-1993 4  2029573 467
260 1974-1978 5  2028983 700
260 1974-1994 4  2028663 415
260 (A) 1979-1992 4  2037083 290
265 1975-1978 4  2029773 725
265 1979-1993 4  2029573 467
340 1976-1991 3-5  2017933 460
340 1982-1991 4  2021373 350

360 1976-1991 3-5  2017933 460
360 1982-1991 4  2021373 350

400 1988-1997 5  2017893 475
440 1988-1996 5  2017373 475

440 1988-1997 5  2017813 475
460 1988-1996 4  2017373 475

460 1988-1997 4  2017893 475
480 E 1986-1996 3  2020213 200
740 1981-1992 4  2036133 290

740 1982-1992 4  2019013 360
740 1985-1992 4  2036373 350
740 1985-1992 4  2019053 360

745 1983-1995 4  2019053 360
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

745 1985 4  2036133 290

745 1985 4  2019013 360
760 1981-1992 4  2036133 290

760 1982-1992 4  2019053 360

760 1983-1990 4  2019013 360
760 1985-1990 4  2036373 350
765 1983-1995 4  2019053 360

780 1982-1992 4  2036133 290

780 (HA) 1985-1993 2  2037053 230
780 1987-1991 4  2019013 360
850 1991-1997 4  2029733 350

850 1991-1997 4  2041743 1600

855 1991-1997 5  2041743 1600

900 1991-1997 4  2021333 310

940 1990-1998 4  2019053 360

940 1991-1993 4  2007743 155

940 1991-1995 4  2021333 310

940 1991-1995 4  2020653 350

940 1991-1997 4  2019013 360
945 1990-1997 4  2019053 360

960 1990-1998 4  2019053 360

960 1992-1997 4  2019013 360
960 1992-1997 4  2020653 350

960 1992-1997 4  2007743 155

960 1992-1997 4  2021333 310

965 1990-1998 4  2019053 360

1800 1972-1973 2  2037683 180
C30 2007-2013 2-3  2028143 360

C70 (NC) 1998-2004 2-4  2040083 600
(NK)

C70 1998-2005 2  2040913 740
C70 2006-2013 2  2002593 140

C70 2006-2013 2  2041263 50

S40 (VS) 1995-2003 4  2040013 490

S40 (VS) 1995-2003 4  2039973 510

S40 (MS) 2000-2004 4  2002153 300
(RS)
(VS)

S40 (MS) 2004-2011 4  2038153 350
(VS)

S40 2005-2011 4  2002593 140
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche
CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

S60 2000-2009 4  2041423 380

S60 2001-2005 4  2043703 400  CH 470971

S60 2005-2009 4  2043803 700  CH 470972

S60 2011-2015 4  2018743 260

S60 2011-2015 4  2040243 380

S70 1998-2011 4  2026713 320

S70 1998-2001 4  2017453 360

S80 1998-2006 4  2043703 400
S80 (SA8) 1999-2006 4  2037013 310

(TH)
(TS)

S80 (SA8) 1999-2006 4  2037023 370
(TH)
(TS)

S80 2007-2013 4  2040383 600

S90 1997-1998 4  2010203 160
S90 1998 4  2021333 310

S90 1998 4  2020653 350

V40 1996-2004 4  2010633 320

V40 2013-2015 4  2015003 350

V50 (MJ) 2004-2011 4  2033113 455
(MW)

V50 (MJ) 2005-2011 4  2002593 140
(MW)

V60 2015 4  2040243 380

V60 2015 4  2017123 460  CH 163939

V60 Cross Country 2015 4  2017123 460  CH 163939

V70 1991-2000 4  2041743 1600

V70 1999-2007 4  2043703 400
V70 2001-2007 4  2038403 1045

V70 2008-2015 5  2039983 370
V70 2008-2015 5  2039033 1200

V70 2008-2011 4  2040683 450

V90 1997-1998 4  2019013 360
V90 1997-1999 4  2010203 160
V90 1997-1999 4  2019053 360

XC60 2010-2015 4  2040323 410
XC60 2010-2015 4  2017063 620 PWR

XC60 2010-2015 4  2017143 620 PWR

XC70 2000-2007 4  2038403 1045
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Resortes Neumáticos  - Gas Springs - Vérins à Gaz
Código modelo

Model code
Code de modèle

Especi�caciones
Speci�cations
Spéci�cation

Newtons
Tipo de carroceria 

Body Type 
Code de carrosserie

DL
FR
AV

TR
RR
AR

CR
WD
VT

LD
SD
CO

Position

DL / FR / AV = Delantero / Front / Avant
TR / RR / AR = Trasero / Rear / Gauche

CR / WD / VT = Cristal  Trasero / Rear Window / Lunette Arrière   
LD / SD / CO = Lado / Side / Côté

XC70 2000-2007 4  2043703 400
XC70 2008-2015 5  2039983 370
XC70 2008-2015 5  2039033 1200

XC70 2008-2015 4  2040683 450

XC90 2003-2009 4  2022633 320

XC90 2003-2010 4  2029033 380

YUGO
GV 1986-1989 3  2013693 400
GVL 1986-1991 3  2013693 400
GVS 1986-1991 3  2013693 400
GVX 1986-1991 3  2013693 400
Yugo 1986-1991 3  2013693 400

ZASTAVA
Yugoskala 1979-1981 4  2030263 -
Z-101 1981 4  2011653 390

Z-128 1981 4  2011653 390




